F-SEQUIN DEVICE
(SQ20)




MODEL : SQ 20 L

Sequin Device Attachment Type
Series
L Left Side
SEQUIN DEVICE - ;
Attachment Type Right Side
LR Both Side
SEQUIN SIZE(mm) ®3 ~ d9mm
MOTOR Pulse Motorx1
COMPRESSED AIR 0.49 MPa (5.0kgf/cmz)
NORMAL $180
REEL SIZE(mm) $180
MAX (Note : Appendix Should
Be attached)
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Supply part (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
FO-1 11613400B000 GUIDE BLOCK Ttol= £F 1/H
F0-2 09005SC-3123 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 7ol = B2 1 }AH (M3 XL6) 2/H
F0-3 11615000B000 SEQUIN BASE A o] 2 1/H
F0-4 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET | A3 w2 g]&l 2= Bl 1/H
F0-5 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW | A1 v~ 2]el 223 Bald gy M3xL8) | 2/H
F0-6 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin AP 2 2= 9 1/H
F0-7 GP-005619-00 MES RETURN SPRING (L) w2 B 22 (F) 1/H
F0-8 06010SC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW w2 2y 2z g 1/H
F0-9 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW AP A w2 24 132H9/64", n=40) 1/H
F0-10 11615400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE |19 A<k o2 ¢ 1/H
FO-11 GP-008677-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (L) Al Ak vl = (F) 1/H
F0-12 11617500B000 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW w2 BH 223 34 }AH(5/64", n=64) 1/H
11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB A FF =8 (2) 1/H
ronis BOTH |SEQUIN KNOB(AL) A 5% =B (AL) 1/H
FO-14 03022SC-4517 SEQUIN KNOB SCREW AlA $F 28 FAH(M4<L5) 2/H
F0-15 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR A FF e 1/H
F0-16 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER MD FF 2E B (A7 :03) 4/H
FO-17 09007SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW Al FF 28 A M3 xL12) 4/H
F0-18 11615600B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER AR FF A 1/H
F0-19 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW A 35 AW FAHM3 < L8) 1/H
F0-20 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN A FF A 2 1/H
F0-21 GP-007549-02 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD (L) A FF 2E(F) 1/H
F0-22 GP-005806-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING AY FF RE 229 1/H
F0-23 05057SN-3211 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT A FF 2E 229 YE(M3) 1/H
F0-24 10015SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW |Alq ¥F 25 229 34 23 F (M3 xL10) | 1/H
F0-25 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW A FF 2E 24 23F(M3XL4) 1/H
F0-26 11616000B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING | 37 94 B ~=4) 1/H
F0-27 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW A1 5 #l¥] £ 2= FAYFM3xL4) | 1/H
F0-28 GP-007551-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER A F7F RE 289 1/H
F0-29 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SPACER |49 3§ 2= ~E3 Aso]4] 1/H
F0-30 15112S8C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW |A19 3% 2= ~E3 H1}AH(M3 < L8) 1/H
F0-31 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |A|@ 37 2= 2E5 94X (337! ¢3) 1/H
F0-32 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AZAREX2ZY A (3@) 1/H
F0-33 WS-000070-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER | 33 2= 2E5 944 1/H
F0-34 11616510B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (L) AD FF o)z () 1/H
F0-35 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW AF T ol = A M3 X LY) 2/H
F0-36 11616600B000 PLATE SPRING BRAKET (L) AD F7F F2ZY Bl (F) 1/H
F0-37 15112SC-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW AD T3 #2223 Bl F M3 X L) 2/H
F0-38 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER |AQREF#2ZYBAXTY4M (547:¢3) 2/H
F0-39 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER (Al 3§ #2238 B Jobd (237:93)| 2/H
GP-009891-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@3) (L) Ad T 7kl = (@3) () 1/H+2
GP-009893-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@4) (L) A FF 7tel= (@4) () 1/H+2
GP-009895-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@5) (L) Ad T 7kl = (@5) () 1/H+2
Fo-40 GP-011796-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@6) (L) Al FF el = (@6) () 1/H+2
GP-009898-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@7) (L) AL FF 7telE (@) (#) 1/H+2
GP-009900-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@9) (L) Ad T 7kl = (@9) (3#) 1/H+2 Option




Supply part (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
FO-41 11617000B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE AD FF Ttol = 1/H
F0-42 070355C-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW |41 33 7ol = ehfj H1}AH(M3 X L6) 2/H
F0-43 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER |19 35 7ho]= ehjgk 233 oA (247 :h3) 2/H
FO-44 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER | A8 33710 = bl 3 94X (347 d3) 2/H
F0-45 GP-014208-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING A W& sfol= Hrx 1/H
F0-46 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW | A9 #j& 7}o] & 2= 8] H (M3 < L4) 2/H
F0-47 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER | A @uj&7}o]Eftaze] 2z obx (£ 7:3) 2/H
F0-48 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER| Al ] &7}o] = f22 ) FolH (237 ¢p3) | 2/H
F0-49 07016SC-7113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW A o) 2 (M4 xL12) 2/H
F0-50 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER A wlo] 2 22 kA (XA pd) 3/H
F0-51 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A wo) 2 Bk (EHA: p4) 3/H
F0-52 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW |41 o] 2 24 1}AH(M4 X 20) 1/H




Supply part (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
F1-1 11613400B000 GUIDE BLOCK JlolE £F 1/H
F1-2 09005SC-3123 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 7ol = B2 HAH(M3 XL6) 2/H
F1-3 11617900B000 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE @5 (R) Al we] 2 ($) 1/H
Fl-4 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET (A9 ] g&l A= B 1/H
F1-5 15112S8C-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |13 w2 g€l 2323 Balsl #pH(M3 X L8) 2/H
F1-6 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin A w2 e 2= A 1/H
F1-7 GP-005620-00 MES RETURN SPRING (R) WA B A=Y ($) 1/H
F1-8 06010SC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW w2 By 2= g 1/H
F1-9 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW AP A w2 34 AH9/64", n=40) 1/H
F1-10 11618200B000 CUTTING MES PRESS PLATE (R) A A w2 FE (%) 1/H
F1-11 GP-008678-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (R) A Ak wl = ($) 1/H
F1-12 11617510B000 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW w2 BH 223 34 }AH(5/64", n=64) 1/H

11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB AP 5% =B(2) 1/H
e BOTH |SEQUIN KNOB(AL) A 5% =B (AL) 1/H
F1-14 03022SC-4517 SEQUIN KNOB SCREW A 5% =8 A (M4 X L5) 2/H
F1-15 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR A FF 2E 1/H
F1-16 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER A 37 2 FA (EAA: p3) 4/H
F1-17 09007SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW A FF 26 FYAHM3*xL12) 4/H
F1-18 11618400B000 SEQUIN SUPLY LEVER (R) AP FF A8 ($) 1/H
F1-19 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW AE 5 A JAHM3 < L8) 1/H
F1-20 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN AP F5Ew A 1/H
F1-21 GP-007550-02 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD (R) A FFZE($) 1/H
F1-22 GP-005866-00 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD SPRING (R) A FF 2= 229 (%) 1/H
F1-23 05057SN-3211 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT A FF 2E 228 YE(M3) 1/H
F1-24 10015SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW |Alq 33 25 239 374 23 F(M3xL10) 1/H
F1-25 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW Al FF 2E 24 23F(M3xL4) 1/H
F1-26 11618700B000 SUPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING(R) AP FH A A 229 (%) 1/H
F1-27 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW | Al 35 dl¥ &9 2= FpaH(M3xL4) 1/H
F1-28 GP-007551-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER AP FF 2E 2ET 1/H
F1-29 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SPACER |49 3§ 2E ~E3 Aso]4 1/H
F1-30 15112S8C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW |A|q 37 2= 2&9 H (M3 <L8) 1/H
F1-31 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |9l 37 2= 2E3 94X (373! ¢3) 1/H
F1-32 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) ARARE2ZY A (3@) 1/H
F1-33 WS-000070-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER | 35 2= 2E5 944 1/H
F1-34 11619110B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (R) A FF o= ($) 1/H
F1-35 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW Al FF wlol 2 FYAHM3 < L8) 2/H
F1-36 11619200B000 PLATE SPRING BRACKET (R) A FFR A=Y B (%) 1/H
F1-37 15112SC-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW A FF F2=7 B AYAHM3 <LY) 2/H
F1-38 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER |AlR3F#2Z BAXZY4H (547:¢3) 2/H
F1-39 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER |AlQ 33 %223 2Pl GebA (337:03)| 2/H
GP-009892-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@3) (R) Ad T 7kl = (@3) (%) 1/H+2
GP-009894-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@4) (R) A FF 7tel= (@4) () 1/H+2
GP-009895-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@5) (R) A FF 7kl = (@5) (%) 1/H+2
o GP-011797-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@6) (R) Ad T 7kl = (@6) (%) 1/H+2
GP-009899-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@7) (R) AF T 7kl = (@7) (%) 1/H+2
GP-009901-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@9) (R) AD 57 7kl = (@9) (§) 1/H+2 Option




Supply part (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
F1-41 11617000B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE A FF stol= 1/H
F1-42 07035SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW |41 &5 7}o] = <t F}AH(M3 < L6) 2/H
F1-43 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER |19 33 7lo]= ek 2] 944 (397 :¢3) 2/H
F1-44 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER |Al337}o] = <kl 5 okX (347 $3) 2/H
F1-45 GP-014208-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING A W& sfol= Hrx 1/H
F1-46 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW (A w]& 7}o] = fk2= =) Hupa}(M3 xL4) 2/H
F1-47 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER |A|fi|&7}o]EtA=) A3 o}A (547 :3) 2/H
F1-48 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER | A @w]E7}o| = 2= Febd (ZAA: p3) | 2/H
F1-49 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW Al o] 2 FkAH(M4 X L12) 2/H
F1-50 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER A o) 2 228 ok (EH7: p4) 3/H
F1-51 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A v o] 2 kA (EHA: pd) 3/H
F1-52 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW A wlo] 2= 24 AH(M4 x 20) 1/H




Lifting 1 (L)
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No

GP-005872-01 Device Fixed Plate tluto] & F2gk (chF4) 1/H
F2-1 GP-005874-01 Device Fixed Plate tuto] 2 F2 (44) 1/H

GP-005875-01 Device Fixed Plate tluto] 2 FA g (FF4) 1/H
F2-2 GP-005873-00 Device Fixed Plate Spacer tujo] 2 Rz} A5 o] 4] 2/H
F2-3 08062SC-7113 Screw (M5 X 1.20) tjute] 2 Hzkgk Fubah (M5 X L.20) 2/H
F2-4 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (¢5) clupo] = F2gk 227 kX (A7 :5) 2/H
F2-5 18049SW-3111 Washer (5) tupo] 2 2 3 obH (A7 :d5) 2/H
F2-6 GP-006777-01 Lifting Base (L) 2 =8 wlo| 2(x) 1/H
F2-7 08076SC-7113 Screw (M5 XL12) 2 =8 wo] 2 (M5 xL12) 3/H
F2-8 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (¢5) 2 =8 o] A AZY A (EH A :5) 3/H
F2-9 18049SW-3111 Washer (¢5) 2 =¥ wjo] 2 H A (EH A :p5) 3/H
F2-10 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft SR 1/H
F2-11 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 < L5) 2 =8 5 ZAYAH (ML XL5) 2/H
F2-12 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft 2 ZE slol= 1/H
F2-13 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 X L5) 2|28 slo] = % 3 (M4 X L5) 2/H
F2-14 GP-006773-00 Lifting Slider (L) g =8 &eto|t](F}) 1/H
F2-15 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2=y &alol] A 2/H
F2-16 GP-010247-00 Cylinder Bracket “A" A Bal “A" 1/H
F2-17 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket “A" |2t Hepdl “A" st 2/H
F2-18 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracket “B" A B “B" 1/H
F2-19 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket “B" Ag] Ba “B" At 2/H
F2-20 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut A B “B" RAVE 1/H
F2-21 GP-006775-00 Lifting Stopper (L) g =E 23 () 1/H
F2-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) =g 289 i (3 1/H
F2-23 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring g T8 25 AN 2z (5417, 7]1F:L) 1/H
F2-24 GP-005883-00 Base Plate (L) o] = () 1/H
F2-25 02010SC-3123 Screw wel 2 & T} 4/H




Lifting 1 (R)
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No

GP-005872-01 Device Fixed Plate tluto] & F2gk (chF4) 1/H
F3-1 GP-005874-01 Device Fixed Plate tuto] 2 F2 (44) 1/H

GP-005875-01 Device Fixed Plate tluto] 2 FA g (FF4) 1/H
F3-2 GP-005873-00 Device Fixed Plate Spacer tujo] 2 Rz} A5 o] 4] 2/H
F3-3 08062SC-7113 Screw (M5 X 1.20) tjute] 2 Hzkgk Fubah (M5 X L.20) 2/H
F3-4 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (d5) clupo] = F2gk 227 kX (A7 :5) 2/H
F3-5 18049SW-3111 Washer (5) tupo] 2 2 3 obH (A7 :d5) 2/H
F3-6 GP-006778-01 Lifting Base (R) EEAR D ENTS) 1/H
F3-7 08076SC-7113 Screw (M5 XL12) 2 =8 wo] 2 (M5 xL12) 3/H
F3-8 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (¢5) 2 =8 o] A AZY A (EH A :5) 3/H
F3-9 18049SW-3111 Washer (¢5) 2 =¥ wjo] 2 H A (EH A :p5) 3/H
F3-10 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft EELES 1/H
F3-11 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 < L5) 2 =8 5 ZAYAH (ML XL5) 2/H
F3-12 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft 2 ZE slol= 1/H
F3-13 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 X L5) 2|28 slo] = % 3 (M4 X L5) 2/H
F3-14 GP-006774-00 Lifting Slider(R) 2 =" Egolt] (%) 1/H
F3-15 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2=y &alol A 2/H
F3-16 GP-010247-00 Cylinder Bracket “A” A Bl “A” 1/H
F3-17 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket A Bel “A” datat 2/H
F3-18 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracket “B” AQg B “B” 1/H
F3-19 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket “B” A Ba “B” At 2/H
F3-20 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut Ad Bepl “B” AV E 1/H
F3-21 GP-006776-00 Lifting Stopper (R) 2 ZE 2E ($) 1/H
F3-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(R) g =g 29 i} 1/H
F3-23 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring g =Ze 289 A A=Y (EA:7, 71Z:L) 1/H
F3-24 GP-005890-00 Base Plate (R) o] = TH($) 1/H
F3-25 02010SC-3123 Screw wol 2 & T} 4/H
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts * | Q’ ty No
F4-3 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft 2 Jlol= = 1/H
F4-4 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin 2 slole & 2=8 A (237:2,L=10) 1/H
F4-5 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 4 2E¥ 1/H
F4-6 11604500B000 Reel Base 4 wo] 2~ 1/H
F4-7 11604600B000 Reel Base Spring Pin g wo] 2~ 229 9 (47:2, L=20) 1/H
F4-8 11604700B000 Reel Spring qx=9 1/H
F4-9 08076SC-7113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw g 7ol = F A} (M5xL12) 1/H
F4-10 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer 2 slol= & 2= oA (A7 :5) 1/H
F4-11 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer A 7ho|E & 3 oA (A p5) 1/H
F4-12 11604800B000 Reel Washer 2 24 1/H
F4-13 11608900A000 Reel 4 1/H
F4-14 11605100B000 Wheel Stud A 8 2HE “A" 1/H
F4-15 GP-008306-00 Sequin Guide Wheel A 7lel= B 2/H
F4-16 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 3 2¥=E O3 9 (2F:4) 3/H
F4-17 11605700B000 Wheel Spring (L) 223 () 1/H
F4-18 07035SC-7113 Wheel Spring Screw g 2= HAya 1/H
F4-19 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E g} 2do]A 1/H
F4-20 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B g Bgs “B" 1/H
F4-21 11605600B000 Wheel Stud Screw ¥ 25 E ghat 1/H
F4-22 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A g B “A" 1/H
F4-23 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 B2g9 HAYAHM3 XL6) 2/H
F4-24 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B 3 ~g=E “B" 1/H
F4-25 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut ¥ 2g=E “B" A YE (M4, 2%) 1/H
F4-26 18015SW-3111 Wheel Stud B Washer 3 2= “B" 944 (p4) 1/H
F4-27 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper g B 2~EH 2/H
F4-28 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A4 Ey 259 (@10.5%L9) 1/H
F4-29 02004SC-4113 Wheel Bracket Stopper Screw A By 259 17 AYA (M4 xL8) 1/H
F4-30 04-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board (L) AP A= e () 1/H
F4-31 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw () AP WZ BE A (M3 XL8) 2/H
F4-32 GP-005884-00 Sequin Base Cover (L) A ol 2= AW () 1/H
F4-33 02010SC-3123 Sequin Base Cover Screw A D wlo]l 2= AW A (M4 <L) 2/H
F4-34 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket g sjol = BapA 1/H
F4-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin  slolx B A= A(FAA:2,L=10) 1/H
F4-36 08076SC-7113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw  slol= Bl A (M5XL12) 1/H
F4-37 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 7ho|E Hepl 2323 oA (27 :5) 1/H Option
F4-38 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 4 7ho| = Hepll kA (2R3 :d5) 2/H
F4-39 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 4 7ho]= Hepll Y E (M5, 2%) 1/H
F4-40 11613800B000 Reel Washer (A) 2 944 (A) 1/H
F4-41 11619600B000 Insert Bush JAHE ZA (@6XL5) LB 1/H




Lifting 2 (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
F5-3 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft 2 Jlol= = 1/H
F5-4 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin 2 slole & 2=8 A (237:2,L=10) 1/H
F5-5 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 4 2E¥ 1/H
F5-6 11604500B000 Reel Base 4 wo] 2~ 1/H
F5-7 11604600B000 Reel Base Spring Pin g wo] 2~ 229 9 (47:2, L=20) 1/H
F5-8 11604700B000 Reel Spring qx=9 1/H
F5-9 08076SC-7113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw g 7ol = F A} (M5xL12) 1/H
F5-10 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer 2 slol= & 2= oA (A7 :5) 1/H
F5-11 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer A 7ho|E & 3 oA (A p5) 1/H
F5-12 11604800B000 Reel Washer 4 944 1/H
F5-13 11608900A000 Reel 4 1/H
F5-14 11605100B000 Wheel Stud A 8 2HE “A" 1/H
F5-15 GP-008306-00 Sequin Guide Wheel A 7lel= B 2/H
F5-16 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 3 2¥=E O3 9 (2F:4) 3/H
F5-17 11613500B000 Wheel Spring g 2= ($) 1/H
F5-18 07035SC-7113 Wheel Spring Screw g 2= HAya 1/H
F5-19 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E A} 2do]A 1/H
F5-20 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B g B “B" 1/H
F5-21 11605600B000 Wheel Stud Screw ¥ 2 E thix 1/H
F5-22 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A g B “A" 1/H
F5-23 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 B2g9 A YAHM3 XL6) 2/H
F5-24 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B g ~g=E “B" 1/H
F5-25 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut ¥ 2¢=E “B" A YE (M4, 2%) 1/H
F5-26 18015SW-3111 Wheel Stud B Washer 3 2= “B" 944 (p4) 1/H
F5-27 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper g Bl 2E5 2/H
F5-28 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper QA Ey] 259 (@10.5%L9) 1/H
F5-29 02004SC-4113 Wheel Bracket Stopper Screw A By 259 17 AYA (M4 xL8) 1/H
F5-30 05-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board (R) AP A= RE ($) 1/H
F5-31 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw () AP WZ BE b)) (M3 XL8) 2/H
F5-32 GP-005891-00 Sequin Base Cover (R) AA ol 2= AW ($) 1/H
F5-33 02010SC-3123 Sequin Base Cover Screw AP el 2 AW A A (M4 x18) 2/H
F5-34 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket g slo] = H) 1/H
F5-35 GP-005891-00 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin  slolx Bl A= A(FAA:2,L=10) 1/H
F5-36 08076SC-7113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw  ylol= Bl A (M5XL12) 1/H
F5-37 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 Fho| = B 223 oA (ER 7 :5) 1/H
F5-38 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 4 7l = Bl HekH (7 :p5) 2/H Option
F5-39 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut  7ho| = Hepll Y E (M5, 2%) 1/H
F5-40 11613800B000 Reel Washer (A) 2 944 (A) 1/H
F5-41 11619600B000 Insert Bush JHE ZA (@6xL5) LB 1/H




Pneumatic Mechanism




Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 4 Q ty o
F6-1 11607300B000 Filter Regulator e 9 F49°lE] (AW2001-02BG) 1
F6-3 02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw g Fd ol 24 Bapl Hiba} (M4xL8) 2
F6-4 18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer |d@Zdlolg A BA L= QM (£ 7 :dp4) 2
F6-5 18015SW-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer dAZdele 24 Bl 3 oM (A7 :dp4) 2
F6-6 11607500B000 Finger Valve A WE(VHK3-02S-02S) 1
F6-7 11607600B000 Stud for Finger Valve YA WE 2= 2
F6-8 05014SC-7113 Finger Valve Screw 7 WHE A (M4 x1L25) 2
F6-9 11607700B000 Elbow AX(1/4") 1
F6-10 11607800B000 Couple Ring AT (KK13P-02M) 1
F6-11 11609400B000 Pressure Switch g 291x] 1
F6-12 11607900B000 Urethane Hose <-de 22 (TU0S05B) -
F6-13 11607200B000 Fixed Plate for Air Solenoid T & kol = 22 1
F6-14 15039SC-7113 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Screw Zd xo)= 22g Fvpat (M4 x1L10) 2
F6-15 18014SW-3115 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Spring Washer |&dlxo]X &gk 2= olX (7 :p4) 2
F6-16 06003SW-2111 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Washer EHY kol BRI F M (XA :d4) 2
F6-17 11607100B000 Manifold Block YU Ey £5(SS5Y5-41-02-C6) 1
F6-18 11606700B000 Solenoid Valve £d o]l = W B (SY5140-5MZ) 2
F6-19 11606800B000 Silencer 2%7] (ASN2-02) 2
F6-20 11607000B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2H08-02S) 2
F6-21 11021SC-4113 Manifold Block Screw vy Ee £5 AbAt (M4 <L38) 4
F6-22 18014SW-3115 Manifold Block Spring Washer wyEy B35 23238 oA (ZH A :d4) 4
F6-23 18015SW-3115 Manifold Block Washer Wy g £5 3 oA (347314 4
F6-24 11606900B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2H06-02S) 4
F6-25 11608000B000 Urethane Hose $dg 3 2(TU0625B) -
F6-26 11606500B000 Nipple YE(KQ2T06-04) 2/H
F6-27 11021SC-4113 Nipple Screw YZF(KQ2T06-04) }AF (M4 <L30) 1/H
F6-28 11609500B000 Plug ) 4
F6-29 11608100B000 Urethane Hose S 3 2(TU0425B) -
F6-30 11606500B000 Nipple YE(KQ2L04-M5) 2/H
F6-31 GP-010247-00 Air Cylinder oo} A7 1/H
F6-32 11608600B000 Air Hose Cover Bracket ¢ 22 Ay BEgA 9
F6-33 07016SC-7113 Air Hose Cover Bracket Screw ¢ 22 AW Bl A (M4xL12) 18
F6-34 18014SW-3115 Air Hose Cover Bracket Spring Washer |3 &2 Ad Balal 2323 oA (37 :p4) 18
F6-35 18015SW-3111 Air Hose Cover Bracket Washer FE 22 AW B 9 ok (ER 7 :p4) 18
F6-36 11608200B000 Air Hose Cover A FTHE2 AW “A" 1
F6-37 11608300B000 Air Hose Cover B FTEE 2 AW “B” 1
F6-38 11608400B000 Air Hose Cover C THE2 AW “C" 1
F6-39 11608500B000 Air Hose Cover D FEE2 AW D" 1
F6-40 02010SC-3123 Air Hose Cover Screw T4E2 AW F A (M4x1L8) 18




S
5,
=
@)
O
=
S
o
D
)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts 3 Q ty No
F7-1 GP-008063-00 L Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y g LV VES 1/H-1
F7-2 GP-017715-00 L Bracket for Upper Shaft A A& BEa A 1/H-1
F7-3 02010SC-3123 Upper Shaft Cover Screw A3 A Aa 2/H
F7-4 AS-002058-00 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass'y A& AN FH) = 1
F7-5 02023SC-7113 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass'y Screw A& A () = AvAt 2
F7-6 GP-008064-00 Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y A& AN (A= 1/H-1
F7-7 GP-017716-00 R Bracket for Upper Shaft A A B A 1/H-1
F7-8 GP-008065-00 Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y A& AN (A= 1/H-1
F7-9 11602900H000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass'y AP =3 (R)-245% 1/H
F7-10 11602900B000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass'y A =F () - F8 1/H
F7-11 11602800B000 Sequin Needle Fixed Holder AP bls 24 &9 1/H
F7-12 03020SC-A001 Sequin Needle Fixed Holder Screw A vkE 24 £y A 1/H
F7-13 11012PR-B001 Thread Guide (New) [ Thol = 1/H
10400016B000 Thread Guide (L) (4C) A (3}) (4C) 1/H
10400012B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) ek () (6C) 1/H
F7-14 10400013B000 Thread Guide (L) (9C) A< (3}) (9C) 1/H
10400014B000 Thread Guide (L) (12C) A ek (3}) (12C) 1/H
10400015B000 Thread Guide(L) (15C) Aok (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400226B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(4C) A (3}) 2= (4C) 1/H
10400222B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(6C) Ao (3}) 2= (6C) 1/H
F7-15 10400223B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(9C) A (3h) 2= (9C) 1/H
10400224B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(12C) Ao (3h) 29 (12C) 1/H
10400225B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(15C) A (3h) 223 (15C) 1/H
GP-016987-01 Head Face Plate(L) (4C) =2 (3}) (4C) 1/H
GP-016988-01 Head Face Plate(L) (6C) =" (3h (6C) 1/H
F7-16 GP-016989-01 Head Face Plate (L) (9C) s =2 (3 (9C) 1/H
GP-016990-01 Head Face Plate(L) (12C) = (sh (120) 1/H
GP-016991-01 Head Face Plate(L) (15C) sl =23 (15C) 1/H
F7-17 116029001000 Presser Foot (Sequin-SA) AP =F9(F) SA 1/H
F7-18 AS-002059-00 Upper Shaft Cover(R) Ass'y A& AN (P = 1




K-SEQUIN DEVICE
(SO20D)




MODEL : SQ 20D L

Sequin Device Attachment Type
Series
L Left Side
SEQUIN DEVICE - ;
Attachment Type Right Side
LR Both Side
SEQUIN SIZE(mm) ®3 ~ d9mm
MOTOR Pulse Motorx2
COMPRESSED AIR 0.49 MPa (5.0kgf/cmz)
NORMAL $180
REEL SIZE(mm) $225
MAX (Note : Appendix Should
Be attached)
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Supply part (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
KO0-1 GP-008304-00 GUIDE BLOCK Jlol= BE 1/H
K0-2 15002SC-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 7ol = B2 A (M3 XLS) 2/H
K0-3 15002SC-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW WASHER (¢3) 7tel= £5 Hvpa M (27 :d3) 2/H
K0-4 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) Tho|E BE 22 oM (ZHA:p3) 2/H
K0-5 GP-008285-00 SEQUIN BASE(L) A wol 23 1/H
K0-6 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET |41 w2 g€l 2= B 1/H
K0-7 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |41 w2 2]el 233 Belsl (M3 X L8) 2/H
KO0-8 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin AP 2 2= 9 1/H
KO0-9 GP-011868-00 MES RETURN SPRING (L) 2B 229 () 1/H

K0-10 06010SC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW W& B 2323 Hpp(M3 X L4) 1/H
K0-11 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW A A w2 314 32H9/64", n=40) 3/H
K0-12 11615400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE | M@ 2 w2 ¢ 1/H
K0-13 GP-008677-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (L) A Ak w2 () 1/H
K0-14 11617500B000 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW vz 2 228 34 1/H
K0-15 11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) A 5% =B (AL) 2/H
K0-16 03022SC-4517 SEQUIN KNOB SCREW AD 5% 28 F A (MAXL5) 4/H
K0-17 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR A FF 2 2/H
KO0-18 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER A FF 2E FehA (7 :h3) 8/H
KO0-19 09007SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW A FF 28 FYAH(M3*xL12) 8/H
K0-20 GP-008263-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER-A(L) AD FF AM-AGD 1/H
K0-21 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW A FF A AR M3 <L8) 4/H
K0-22 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN A FF A A 2/H
K0-23 GP-008266-02 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD (L) A FF ZE (F) 2/H
K0-24 GP-0010176-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING (L) A 37 2E 223 (F) 2/H
K0-25 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW A FF ZE 24 23F(M3xL4) 2/H
K0-26 GP-010172-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING | A& 35 dl¥] 83 ~=4) 1/H
K0-27 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW | A1 &5 #AlW &9 223 AYA4M3<L4) | 1/H
K0-28 GP-008268-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER A A TF 2= 2E9A 1/H
K0-29 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SPACER |49 3§ 2= ~E3 Aso]4] 1/H
K0-30 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW |A|@ 3% 2= 2&9 HYAH(M3XL8) 1/H
K0-31 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |A|9 337 2= 223 94X (47 :¢3) 1/H
K0-32 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AA 37 RE 289 224 (3374:p3)| 1/H
K0-33 WS-000070-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |A¥@ 35 2= 2E9 94 1/H
K0-34 GP-008270-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A (L) AP F5 el Z=A (F) 1/H
K0-35 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW AF T35 ol = A M3 X LY) 2/H
K0-36 GP-008274-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET A (L) AE 5 BAIY BPIAGF) 1/H
K0-37 151128C-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW AP FF F22 Basl Fa(M3 <L) 2/H
K0-38 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER |AA3F#2xg B el ~2 Y obA (547 :¢p3) 2/H
K0-39 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER |Al9 33 #2=3) Ball Jo4M (E237:93)| 2/H

GP-008288-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@3) L AP FF Fte)=-A (@3) () 1/H

GP-008290-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@4) L AD FHF 7kl =-A (@4) (3) 1/H
K0-40 GP-008292-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@5) L Al FF 7kl =-A (@5) () 1/H

GP-008294-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@7) L D FF 7kl =-A (@7) (3 1/H

GP-008296-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE -A(@9) L AD FHF 7kl =-A (@9) (3) 1/H
K0-41 GP-008287-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE AD FHF kel = i 1/H




Supply part (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
K0-42 07035SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW |41 33 7}o] = ek H1}AH(M3XL6) 3/H
K0-43 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER | A1l 33 7ho] = ek £33 ¢} (3%7:03) 3/H
K0-44 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER | Al &F 7lo| = ekt 3 94X (237:3) | 1/H
K0-45 GP-014208-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING AP W E Fpol = A=Y 2/H
K0-46 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW | A9 #l & 7lo] = g2 F1}baH(M3 X L4) 4/H
K0-47 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER | A3 wl& 7lol= gaze] 228 ob4 (397:93)| 4/H
K0-48 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER| M| sl &7}e| = 2 =2) 3 b4 (2R 2:03) | 4/H
K0-49 07016SC-7113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW A we) 2 (M4 < L12) 2/H
K0-50 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER Al wo] & 2= b (347 :p4) 3/H
K0-51 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A we) 2 3 b (ZR7:p4) 3/H
K0-52 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW |41 we] 2 24 1}AH(M4 X 35) 1/H
K0-53 GP-008265-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER B Al FF 9B 1/H
K0-54 GP-008269-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER B AP FF 2= ~E9B 1/H
K0-55 GP-008272-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE B (L) Al FF el 2B () 1/H
K0-56 GP-008277-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET B (L) AP T5 F2=ZY B B () 1/H
K0-57 GP-008279-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER BE 75 AHA 1/H
K0-58 GP-008281-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER B BE 7% AHB@ED 1/H
K0-59 GP-008283-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER RE 75 A 225 1/H
K0-60 03004MC-7113 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER SCREW(M4xL.20) | 2] 7% #w] 223 ZAH}pAH(M4 X L20) 1/H
K0-61 18014SW-3115 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER SPRING WASHER (p4)| 2] T% #l¥] 2839 2= ebd (47 :d4)| 1/H
K0-62 18015SW-3111 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER WASHER (¢h4) RE 7% 4W 2EH 94X (ZR7:d4) 1/H
K0-63 GP-008284-00 DRIVING LEVER LINK TFEA 2= 1/H
K0-64 PN-00014-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN TFEdW A2 1/H
K0-65 GP-005859-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN BEARING | F&#l¥] 923 o]y 2/H
K0-66 GP-008287-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET B ABFH Tte] =il A 1/H

GP-009891-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@3) L Al FF 7t = (@3) () 1/H
GP-009893-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@4) L Al FF el = (@4) () 1/H
K0-67 GP-009895-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@5) L Al FF 7kl = (@5) () 1/H
GP-009898-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@7) L Al FF b= (@7) () 1/H
GP-009900-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@9) L Al FF 7t = (@9) () 1/H
K0-68 09005SC-3123 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A (L) SCREW (4190 35 #lo]2A () A4t 2/H
GP-009886-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@3) L A i E 7t E (@3) () 1/H
GP-009887-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@4) L A i E 7t E (@4) () 1/H
K0-69 GP-009888-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@5) L A ) E 7t E (@5) () 1/H
GP-009889-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@7) L A i E Tt E (@7) () 1/H
GP-009890-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@9) L A i E 7t E (@9) () 1/H
K0-70 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW(M3xL4) [Alf W& 7}o] = 24 A (M3 X L4) 1/H
KO0-71 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW WASHER(3) | A9 #l & o] = A A} kA (247 :h3) 1/H
K0-72 GP-014207-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING “B” |3 W& 7lo|= $2x=3 “B” 1/H




Supply part (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
K1-1 GP-008304-00 GUIDE BLOCK Jlol= B2 1/H
K1-2 15002SC-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 7ho| E £F A (M3 X L8) 2/H
K1-3 15002SC-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW WASHER (¢3) 7hol E £5 At oA (2373 :3) 2/H
K1-4 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) TholE B5 22 oA (247 :3) 2/H
K1-5 GP-008286-00 SEQUIN BASE (R) A wol 2 (%) 1/H
K1-6 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET | A3 w2 g]&] 2= Halsl 1/H
K1-7 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |41 w2 2]el 223 Belsl (M3 X L8) 2/H
K1-8 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin AP 2 2= 9 1/H
K1-9 GP-011869-00 MES RETURN SPRING (R) w2 B 22 (F) 1/H
K1-10 06010SC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW w2 B3] 2323 (M3 X L4) 1/H
K1-11 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW AP A w2 74 1}AH9/64", n=40) 3/H
K1-12 11615400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE |19 A<k ]2 g 1/H
K1-13 GP-008678-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (R) A Ak w2 ($) 1/H
K1-14 11617500B000 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW w2 B 22 34 G 1/H
K1-15 11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) AP 5% ©¥(AL) 2/H
K1-16 03022SC-4517 SEQUIN KNOB SCREW AD 5% 28 F A (MAXL5) 4/H
K1-17 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR A FF e 2/H
K1-18 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER A FF 2E G (ZA7:03) 8/H
K1-19 09007SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW Ad 35 2 FGAHM3*xL12) 8/H
K1-20 GP-008264-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER-A(R) AP FF AW -AS) 1/H
K1-21 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW Al FF 4 M3 <L8) 4/H
K1-22 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN AP 5 Ew A 2/H
K1-23 GP-008267-02 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD (R) AD TF 2= () 2/H
K1-24 GP-010177-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING(R) AY FF ZE 22 ($) 2/H
K1-25 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW A FF 2E 24 23F(M3XL4) 2/H
K1-26 GP-010173-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING(R) A &5 dW &9 2= (%) 1/H
K1-27 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW| 419 5 @¥ &7 223 fp4M3xL4) | 1/H
K1-28 GP-008268-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER A AP FF2E 2EHA 1/H
K1-29 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SPACER |A|¥ 35 2= 2EF As)o]A 1/H
K1-30 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW| A9 3% 2= ~E3¥ H1}AH(M3 < L8) 1/H
K1-31 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |49 37 2E ~E3 b4 (3 7:d3) 1/H
K1-32 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AA FF RE 289 22X (E374:p3)| 1/H
K1-33 WS-000070-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |49 33 2= ~E9 94 1/H
K1-34 GP-008271-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A (R) A FF W ZA (%) 1/H
K1-35 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW Al FF wlel 2 Fbap(M3 X L8) 2/H
K1-36 GP-008275-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET A (R) AP TF F2ZY BAAT) 1/H
K1-37 151128C-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW AD FF F22 Bapsl I (M3 <L) 2/H
K1-38 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER |Al@ 33 2223 Bap) 223 oA (3374:93)| 2/H
K1-39 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER | A3 33 #2223 Bebs) 9 oA (ZX7:3) 2/H

GP-008289-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@3) R AD FHF 7kl =-A (@3) (%) 1/H
GP-008291-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@4) R AP FF 7t E-A (@4) ($) 1/H
K1-40 GP-008293-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@5) R Al FF 7t E-A (@5) ($) 1/H
GP-008295-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@7) R AD FHF 7kl =-A (@7) (%) 1/H
GP-008297-01 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@9) R AD FHF 7kl =-A (@9) (%) 1/H
K1-41 GP-008287-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE AD FF 7tel= 1/H




Supply part (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
K1-42 07035SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW| A @ 3 7}o| = <k F}pAH(M3<L6) 3/H
K1-43 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER| 419 33 7lo]= chjgh 23] obA) (37 :03) 3/H
K1-44 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER | 3F 7}o] = bl 3 skA (37 :93) 1/H
K1-45 GP-014208-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING A W& sfol= Hrax 2/H
K1-46 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW |49 wj& 7}o] & B8] HpxH(M3 < L4) 4/H
K1-47 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER |Al9l )& 7jo]= %Ax3 223 oA (£37:93)| 4/H
K1-48 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER| Al W& 7}o] = $t2 23] Fo}M (237 :93)| 4/H
K1-49 07016SC-7113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW Al o] 2 FhAH(M4 X 1.12) 2/H
K1-50 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER A wo] 2 22 kA (XA pd) 3/H
K1-51 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A wlol 2 3 A (EH 7 :p4) 3/H
K1-52 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW |19 wje] X 23 1}AH(M4 x 35) 1/H
K1-53 GP-008265-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER B Al FF 4B 1/H
K1-54 GP-008269-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER B A FF 2= ~E9B 1/H
K1-55 GP-008273-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE B (R) Al FF Wl =B () 1/H
K1-56 GP-008277-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET B (R) A FF F2=Z Bl B ($) 1/H
K1-57 GP-008279-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER BE TF AHA 1/H
K1-58 GP-008282-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER B-R BE 75 AWB($) 1/H
K1-59 GP-008283-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER e 7% AW 2E9 1/H
K1-60 03004MC-7113 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER SCREW(M4xL20) | B¥] 7% @l¥ 2E% 24 }AH(M4 < L20) 1/H
K1-61 18014SW-3115 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER SPRING WASHER(p4)| B8] 7% ¥ 2E% 2= X (E47:pd4)| 1/H
K1-62 18015SW-3111 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER WASHER (¢4) | 28] 7% #l¥] 2E3 94X (X7 :pd) 1/H
K1-63 GP-008284-00 DRIVING LEVER LINK TEE B2 1/H
K1-64 PN-00014-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN TFEAW AZ24 1/H
K1-65 GP-005859-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN BEARING | @ 923 w09 2/H
K1-66 GP-008287-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET B AD F7F 7to| = i A 1/H

GP-009892-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@3) R AF T 7kl = (@3) ($) 1/H
GP-009894-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@4) R A FF = (@4) (%) 1/H
K1-67 GP-009896-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@5) R Al FF 7t = (@5) (%) 1/H
GP-009899-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@7) R A FF k= (@7) (%) 1/H
GP-009901-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-B (@9) R A FF 7kl = (@9) (%) 1/H
K1-68 09005SC-3123 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A (R) SCREW |41 37 #lo]2 A ($) A4 2/H
GP-010167-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@3) R A ) E Tkl = (@3) () 1/H
GP-010168-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@4) R A W& 7hol = (@4) ($) 1/H
K1-69 GP-010169-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@5) R A W E 7t = (@5) () 1/H
GP-010170-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@7) R AP W& 7t = (@7) ($) 1/H
GP-010171-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE (@9) R AF W& 7kl = (@9) ($) 1/H
K1-70 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW(M3xL4) [A]f Wl & 7}o] = 34 AH(M3 < L4) 1/H
K1-71 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW WASHER(¢3) | A1 #l & 7ol = A}t ohA (2R A :p3) 1/H
K1-72 GP-014207-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING “B” |19 w]& 7jo]= $A=d “B” 1/H




Lifting 1 (L)
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No

GP-005872-00 Device Fixed Plate tluto] 2 F-F gk (chF4) 1/H
K2-1 GP-005874-00 Device Fixed Plate tjupe] 2 F-2AF(24E) 1/H

GP-005875-00 Device Fixed Plate tjupe] 2 F-2F(FFE) 1/H
K2-2 GP-005873-00 Device Fixed Plate Spacer tiufo] 2 R-Z gtk 25 0] A 2/H
K2-3 08062SC-7113 Screw (M5 X 1.20) tlupo] 2 -2t At (M5 X L20) 2/H
K2-4 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (¢5) oujo] & 3 2= 9LX (ER 7 :p5) 2/H
K2-5 18049SW-3111 Washer (5) tluto] 2 -2k 3 oA (247 :5) 2/H
K2-6 GP-006777-00 Lifting Base(L) 2z wo]x-3 1/H
K2-7 08076SC-7113 Screw (M5 x1.12) 2 =¥ wo] 2 FYA(M5xL12) 3/H
K2-8 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (¢5) 2 =8 o] A AZY A (R 5) 3/H
K2-9 18049SW-3111 Washer (5) 2 =& o] 2 F oM (ZR 7 :d5) 3/H
K2-10 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft g= & 1/H
K2-11 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 X L5) =g & 3YY}AH (M4 XL5) 2/H
K2-12 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft 2 ZE sjol= 1/H
K2-13 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 X L5) gl =¥ slo]= & wAAH(M4 X L5) 2/H
K2-14 GP-006773-00 Lifting Slider(L) 2 =8 sefolv -3} 1/H
K2-15 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2 =g &alolr] A 2/H
K2-16 GP-006772-00 Cylinder Bracket “A" A Bal “A" 1/H
K2-17 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket “A" A Bl “A" ghat 2/H
K2-18 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracket “B" A< B “B" 1/H
K2-19 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket “B" AQe BHaA “B" At 2/H
K2-20 SN-000052-00 Bushing Nut A B “B" RAUE 1/H
K2-21 GP-006775-00 Lifting Stopper (L) g=e 2E9 -3 1/H
K2-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) g =z 2e9 chla 1/H
K2-23 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring BTy ¥ AN 22 (5H7, 71EL) 1/H
K2-24 GP-008300-00 Base Plate(L) wo) 2 -3 1/H
K2-25 02010SC-3123 Screw o] 2 % YA} 4/H




Lifting 1 (R)

/'\)\
(4 )
Vo
\Y4y \\
\ \
\ \
\
\
\
\
\
\
\\ \)\
\
(N \>
\\ \
@ (@ «l«(@ -
5 4 3

10




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No

GP-005872-00 Device Fixed Plate tluto] 2 F-F gk (chF4) 1/H
K3-1 GP-005874-00 Device Fixed Plate tjupe] 2 F-2AF(24E) 1/H

GP-005875-00 Device Fixed Plate tjupe] 2 F-2F(FFE) 1/H
K3-2 GP-005873-00 Device Fixed Plate Spacer tiufo] 2 R-Z gtk 25 0] A 2/H
K3-3 08062SC-7113 Screw (M5 X 1.20) tlupo] 2 -2t At (M5 X L20) 2/H
K3-4 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (5) tlupo] = FAg 227 kX (A7 :5) 2/H
K3-5 18049SW-3111 Washer (5) tluto] 2 -2k 3 oA (247 :5) 2/H
K3-6 GP-006778-00 Lifting Base (R) 2 =¥ wo] 2-¢ 1/H
K3-7 08076SC-7113 Screw (M5 x1.12) 2 =¥ wo] 2 FYA(M5xL12) 3/H
K3-8 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (¢5) 2 =8 o] A AZY A (R 5) 3/H
K3-9 18049SW-3111 Washer (5) 2 =& o] 2 F oM (ZR 7 :d5) 3/H
K3-10 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft g= & 1/H
K3-11 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 X L5) =g & 3YY}AH (M4 XL5) 2/H
K3-12 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft 2 ZE sjol= 1/H
K3-13 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4 X L5) gl =¥ slo]= & wAAH(M4 X L5) 2/H
K3-14 GP-006774-00 Lifting Slider(R) g Z8) &ajo|v] -4 1/H
K3-15 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2=y &alol A 2/H
K3-16 GP-010246-00 Cylinder Bracket “A" A€ Bal “A" 1/H
K3-17 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket “A" Ady Ba ‘A" At 2/H
K3-18 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracket “B" A< B “B" 1/H
K3-19 SN-000061-00 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket “B" Ag B “B" thia 2/H
K3-20 SN-000052-00 Bushing Nut A B “B" RAUE 1/H
K3-21 GP-006776-00 Lifting Stopper (R) g=E 2EH-$ 1/H
K3-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(R) g =ze) 2e9 ch}a 1/H
K3-23 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring 2 =Zg 289 A 2T (A7, 7|EL) 1/H
K3-24 GP-008301-00 Base Plate(R) wo] 2 -9 1/H
K3-25 02010SC-3123 Screw o] 2 % I YA} 4/H




Lifting 2 (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥F 9 Q’ ty No
K4-1 GP-008302-00 Reel Guide Shaft 2 slol= & 1/H
K4-2 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin g stol= & 22 J(3H7:2,L=10) 1/H
K4-3 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 4 2E¥ 1/H
K4-4 11604500B000 Reel Base E L ES 1/H
K4-5 11604600B000 Reel Base Spring Pin A o] 2 2x8 A (FH7:2, L=20) 1/H
K4-6 11604700B000 Reel Spring 2= 2/H
K4-7 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw E 7bol= & F (M5 XL12) 1/H
K4-8 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer g 7ol = F 2= ohAH (27 :p5) 1/H
K4-9 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer A 7ho| = & 3 oA (237 :5) 1/H
K4-10 11604800B000 Reel Washer g 94 1/H
K4-11 11608900A000 Reel 4 2/H
K4-12 GP-008298-00 Wheel Stud A 2= “A" 1/H
K4-13 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel A sol= B 3/H
K4-14 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 3 2= I (&A1) 6/H
K4-15 11605700B000 Wheel Spring (L) 2= (3 2/H
K4-16 07035SC-4113 Wheel Spring Screw | 2= A 2/H
K4-17 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E thia} 2do]A 2/H
K4-18 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B 2 vl “B 2/H
K4-19 11605600B000 Wheel Stud Screw 3 ¥ = thix 2/H
K4-20 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A g Bl ‘A" 2/H
K4-21 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 Bg FYAHM3 XL6) 4/H
K4-22 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B ¥ 2H=E “B"-1 2/H
K4-23 GP-008299-00 Wheel Stud B 3 2= “B"-2 2/H
K4-24 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut ¥ 2= “B" H YEMY4, 2%) 2/H
K4-25 18015SW-3111 Wheel Stud B Washer g 2= “B" 244 (p4) 2/H
K4-26 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper 3 B A&y 4/H
K4-27 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A EY 289 (@10.5%L9) 2/H
K4-28 11619600B000 Insert Bush JHE R4 (@6+L5) LB 2/H
K4-29 02004SC-4113 Wheel Bracket Stopper Screw 2 Bl 289 37 FH YA (M4 <L) 2/H
K4-30 04-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board AP A= e 1/H
K4-31 GP-008931-00 Sequin Lamp Board Stud AP A= RE ~EE 2/H
K4-32 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw (1) AP W= BE () (M3 < L8) 2/H
K4-33 08067ET-T121 Sequin Lamp Board Stud Screw (M3 xL38) |Alf #= Bt ~g = HYrAH(M3 xL8)

K4-34 GP-008929-00 Sequin Base Cover (L) A weol 2= AW (F) 1/H

K4-35 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover Screw AP wo] 2 AW FAH(M4 < L8) 2/H

K4-36 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket 4 slo| = B 1/H

K4-37 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin  slolx Bl A= A(FAA:2,L=10) 1/H

K4-38 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw U slol = Bl HAHM5x1.12) 1/H )
K4-39 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 slolx Bl A= kA (ER 7 :15) 1/H Option
K4-40 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 4 slol= Bl H M (ER A :d5) 2/H

K4-41 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 4 slol = B A A Y E (M5, 2F) 1/H

K4-42 11613800B000 Reel Washer (A) 2 9kA (A) 3/H

K4-43 GP-008303-00 REEL SPACER g 2 0] A 1/H

K4-44 GP-012106-00 Wheel Stud A-2 g 2gE “A-2" 1/H

K4-45 GP-012105-00 Sequin Guide Wheel B A 7lel= B 1/H




Lifting 2 (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥F 9 Q’ ty No
K5-1 GP-008302-00 Reel Guide Shaft 2 slol= & 1/H
K5-2 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin g stol= & 22 J(3H7:2,L=10) 1/H
K5-3 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 4 2E¥ 1/H
K5-4 11604500B000 Reel Base E o] 2 1/H
K5-5 11604600B000 Reel Base Spring Pin A o] 2 2x8 A (FH7:2, L=20) 1/H
K5-6 11604700B000 Reel Spring 2= 2/H
K5-7 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw E 7bol= & F (M5 XL12) 1/H
K5-8 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer g 7ol = F 2= ohAH (27 :p5) 1/H
K5-9 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer A 7ho| = & 3 oA (237 :5) 1/H

K5-10 11604800B000 Reel Washer g 94 1/H
K5-11 11608900A000 Reel 4 2/H
K5-12 GP-008298-00 Wheel Stud A 2= “A" 1/H
K5-13 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel A sol= B 3/H
K5-14 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 2 2HE I19 F(EZH:4) 6/H
K5-15 11613500B000 Wheel Spring (L) 223 ($) 2/H
K5-16 07035SC-4113 Wheel Spring Screw | 2= A 2/H
K5-17 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E A} 2do]A 2/H
K5-18 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B 2 vl “B 2/H
K5-19 11605600B000 Wheel Stud Screw 3 2¥ = cthixg 2/H
K5-20 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A g Bl ‘A" 2/H
K5-21 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 B2g3 FYAHM3 XL6) 4/H
K5-22 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B ¥ 2 E “B"-1 2/H
K5-23 GP-008299-00 Wheel Stud B 3 2= “B"-2 2/H
K5-24 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut ¥ 2= “B" H YE(MY4, 2%) 2/H
K5-25 18015SW-3111 Wheel Stud B Washer g 2= “B" 24 (p4) 2/H
K5-26 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper 3 B A&y 4/H
K5-27 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A EY 289 (@10.5%L9) 2/H
K5-28 11619600B000 Insert Bush JHE A (@6+L5) LB 2/H
K5-29 02004SC-4113 Wheel Bracket Stopper Screw 2 Bepl 289 37 FH YA (M4 <L) 2/H
K5-30 04-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board AP AZ e 1/H
K5-31 GP-008931-00 Sequin Lamp Board Stud AP A= RE X 2/H
K5-32 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw (1) AP W= BE A (M3 < L8) 2/H
K5-33 08067ET-T121 Sequin Lamp Board Stud Screw (M3 xL38) |Alf #= Bt ~g = HYAH(M3 xXL8)

K5-34 08076SC-4113 Sequin Base Cover (L) A wo] 2= AW ($) 1/H
K5-35 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover Screw AP wo] 2 AW FAH(M4 X L8) 2/H
K5-36 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket 4 slo| = Bl 1/H
K5-37 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin  slolx B A= A(FAA:2,L=10) 1/H
K5-38 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw U slol = Bl HYAHM5x1.12) 1/H )
K5-39 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 slolx Bl A= kA (ER7:1d5) 1/H Option
K5-40 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 4 slol= Bl H M (ER A :d5) 2/H
K5-41 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 4 slol= B A A Y E (M5, 2F) 1/H
K5-42 11613800B000 Reel Washer (A) 2 9kA (A) 3/H
K5-43 GP-008303-00 Reel Spacer g 2¥o] A 1/H
K4-44 GP-012106-00 Wheel Stud A-2  2gE “A-2" 1/H
K4-45 GP-012105-00 Sequin Guide Wheel B A 7lel= E B 1/H




Pneumatic Mechanism




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
K6-1 11607300B000 Filter Regulator =¥ dFd °]g (AW2001-02BG) 1
K6-3 02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw HFd ol 24 Bl Hbat (M4xL8) 2
K6-4 18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer |dg3#d ol 24 Ba3 223 o4H (337 :¢p4) 2
K6-5 18015SW-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer g Zdlole] 24 B F oM (X7 :p4) 2
K6-6 11607500B000 Finger Valve A WBE(VHK3-025-02S) 1
K6-7 11607600B000 Stud for Finger Valve 7 WHE A= 2
K6-8 05014SC-7113 Finger Valve Screw A7 WHE A A (M4 x1L25) 2
K6-9 11607700B000 Elbow AR (1/47) 1
K6-10 11607800B000 Couple Ring E%9 (KK13P-02M) 1

K6-11 11609400B000 Pressure Switch b ~9]x) 1
K6-12 11607900B000 Urethane Hose S 32 (TU0805B) -
K6-13 11607200B000 Fixed Plate for Air Solenoid FT¢ & kol= 22 1
K6-14 15039SC-7113 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Screw & o= FF3 Ha (M4xL10) 2
K6-15 18014SW-3115 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Spring Washer |&dlixo]= 3tk 23] o}x (37 :d4) 2
K6-16 06003SW-2111 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Washer EH kol BAG F M (ZH A :p4) 2
K6-17 11607100B000 Manifold Block WU Sy £5(SS5Y5-41-02-C6) 1
K6-18 11606700B000 Solenoid Valve ¥ o]l W B (SY5140-5M7) 2
K6-19 11606800B000 Silencer 2571 (ASN2-02) 2
K6-20 11607000B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2H08-02S) 2
K6-21 11021SC-4113 Manifold Block Screw Wy EY £5 A (M4 <L38) 4
K6-22 18014SW-3115 Manifold Block Spring Washer HyZy B35 2338 oM (XA :d4) 4
K6-23 18015SW-3115 Manifold Block Washer WUZEY £5 9 94 (2F7:d4) 4
K6-24 11606900B000 Nipple YE(KQ2H06-02S) 4
K6-25 11608000B000 Urethane Hose ¥ 32(TU0625B) -
K6-26 11606500B000 Nipple YE(KQ2T06-04) 2/H
K6-27 11021SC-4113 Nipple Screw YZ(KQ2T06-04) Fv}A (M4xL30) 1/H
K6-28 11609500B000 Plug e 4
K6-29 11608100B000 Urethane Hose S5 3 2(TU0425B) -
K6-30 11606500B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2L04-M5) 2/H
K6-31 11606400B000 Air Cylinder oo} Ay 1/H
K6-32 11608600B000 Air Hose Cover Bracket TH 227 Bl 9
K6-33 07016SC-7113 Air Hose Cover Bracket Screw ¢ 22 Ay BEA A (M4 xL12) 18
K6-34 18014SW-3115 Air Hose Cover Bracket Spring Washer |3$ &2 AW Bl 223 oA (37 :dp4) 18
K6-35 18015SW-3111 Air Hose Cover Bracket Washer T 22 AW B 3 oM (A7 :1p4d) 18
K6-36 11608200B000 Air Hose Cover A TG E2 AW “A" 1
K6-37 11608300B000 Air Hose Cover B T 22 AW “B" 1
K6-38 11608400B000 Air Hose Cover C TEE2=AH “C" 1
K6-39 11608500B000 Air Hose Cover D F¢ 22 AN D" 1
K6-40 02010SC-3123 Air Hose Cover Screw ¢ 32 A Fga (M4 x1L8) 18
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
K7-1 11609904BH00 L Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y g LV VES 1/H-1
K7-2 GP-017715-00 L Bracket for Upper Shaft A A B A 1/H-1
K7-3 02010SC-3123 Upper Shaft Cover Screw A3 AW At 2/H
K7-4 11610400H000 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass'y A5 AN EF) = 1
K7-5 02023SC-7113 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass'y Screw A3 A (F) = AvAt 2
K7-6 11610504BH00 R Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y g LV VES 1/H-1
K7-7 GP-017716-00 R Bracket for Upper Shaft A A B A 1/H-1
K7-8 11610704BH00 B Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass'y A& AN (A= 1/H-1
K7-9 11602900H000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass'y AP = F(2)-2&4 1/H

K7-10 11602900B000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass'y AP =FH(2) -5 1/H
K7-11 11602800B000 Sequin Needle Fixed Holder Al ks 24 &9 1/H
K7-12 03020SC-A001 Sequin Needle Fixed Holder Screw A vks 24 Eo] G4 1/H
K7-13 11012PR-B001 Thread Guide (New) K4 Tl = 1/H
10400016B000 Thread Guide (L) (4C) A ek (3 (4C) 1/H
10400012B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) A< (3} (6C) 1/H
K7-14 10400013B000 Thread Guide(L) (9C) 2 ek (3h) (9C) 1/H
10400014B000 Thread Guide(L) (12C) Ak (3h (12C) 1/H
10400015B000 Thread Guide (L) (15C) e (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400226B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring(4C) Ak (3}) 2= (4C) 1/H
10400222B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(6C) A (3h) 2= (6C) 1/H
K7-15 10400223B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(9C) A (3h) 22 (9C) 1/H
10400224B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(12C) Aok (3h) 2= (120) 1/H
10400225B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(15C) e (3h) 29 (15C) 1/H
GP-016987-01 Head Face Plate(L) (4C) sl =2 (3 (40) 1/H
GP-016988-01 Head Face Plate(L) (6C) sl =2 (3 (6C) 1/H
K7-16 GP-016989-01 Head Face Plate (L) (9C) Fl=d 2 (3h) (9C) 1/H
GP-016990-01 Head Face Plate(L) (12C) sl =d (3 (120) 1/H
GP-016991-01 Head Face Plate(L) (15C) sl =" (3 (15C) 1/H
K7-17 116029001000 Presser Foot (Sequin-SA) AR =538 (2) SA 1/H
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Feeding part (L)

9,40,41,42,43,44




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F H Q’ ty No
LO-1 GP-008304-00 GUIDE BLOCK Jlol= B2 1/H
LO0-2 151128C-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW JlolE B2 Hupak (M3 XL8) 2/H
L0-3 11019SW-9115 GUIDE BLOCK SPRING WASHER Tto|E BE 2= 9} (3R A:03) 2/H
LO-4 GP-018856-02 SEQUIN BASE A wle) 2(L) 1/H
LO0-5 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET |A19 w2 g€l 222 B} 1/H
L0-6 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW | A9 w2 g€l 223 Halsl Hupah (M3 XL8) 2/H
L0-7 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin AP H2gdd 2= 9 1/H
L0-8 GP-021153-00 MES RETURN SPRING (L) w2 B 2=Y(L) 1/H
L0-9 0204MC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW w2 B 223 F (M3 X L4) 1/H
L0-10 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW Al A w2 A GA (9/64” , n=40) 1/H

LO-11 GP-021152-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE(L) |41 A<k v = (L) 1/H
L0-12 GP-021151-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (L) AQ A w2 (L) 1/H
L0-13 SC-000632-00 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW WA B 2ZY 34 Jab 1/H
L0-14 11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB AR % 2B (%,4%)-SINGLE TYPE 1/H
L0-15 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) AlQ 5% =¥ (x, AL) -BOTH TYPE -
L0-16 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw A FF =8 FAa (M4XL5) 2/H
L0-17 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR Al FF 2E (103H548-0440) 1/H
L0-18 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER A 37 2 bk (3474:03) 4/H
L0-19 09007SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW A FF 2E Fvbak (M3x1L12) 4/H
L0-20 11615600B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER(L) A FF A (L)

L0-21 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW Al FF AW RAua (M3XLY) 1/H
L0-22 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN AP F5Ew A 1/H
L0-23 GP-018862-00 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD A FF 2E 1/H
L0-24 GP-018863-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING (L) AY F7 2= 22(L) 1/H
L0-25 05057SN-3211 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT A FF2E 229 YE (M3) 1/H
L0-26 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW |A@ 3% 2= 2x3 34 »aF (M3xL8)| 1/H
L0-27 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW A FF 2E 24 23F (M3 xL4) 1/H
L0-28 11616000B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING | M@ 353 d¥] 83 2= (L) 1/H
L0-29 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW [ 4190 & @l¥] 87 2= I M3xL4) | 1/H
L0-30 GP-018870-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER A FF 2= 289 1/H
L0-31 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW| 19 3§ 25 ~E39 #H1}a} (M3 xL8) 1/H
L0-32 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER | M@ 3% 2= 29 9k (£47:03) 1/H
L0-33 GP-018858-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (L) AlQ FF wlol2(L) 1/H
L0-34 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW Al FF wlel 2 Fubah (M3 <L8) 2/H
L0-35 GP-022086-00 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) A o] 2 A 1/H
L0-36 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SCREW A o] 2 A Fpal (M3 X L8) 2/H
L0-37 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SPRING WASHER | ]9 wlo] 2~ #An] 2= ¢} (£473:03) 2/H




Feeding part (L)

9,40,41,42,43,44




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F H Q’ ty No
L0-38 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) WASHER A o]~ Aw Fekak (EHA:03) 2/H
L0-39 GP-018879-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@3) L A ME sol= g3 1/H
L0-40 GP-018880-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@4) L AR WE Tt = 04 1/H
L0-41 GP-018881-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@5) L A ME 7blE 05 1/H
L0-42 GP-018882-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@6) L A W E Tkl = 06 1/H
L0-43 GP-018883-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@7) L A ME TFlE 07 1/H
L0-44 GP-018884-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@9) L A |E 7Fol= 09 1/H
L0-45 07035SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE SCREW A W E 7po] = F A} (M3XL6) 2/H
L0-46 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE WASHER D M E Ttel = Gk (237:03) 2/H
L0-47 GP-022084-00 PLATE SPRING BRACKET (R) 4 B 2= A F 2 (3} 2/H
1.0-48 151128C-7113 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SCREW A% Bl Fpat (M3 <L8) 1/H
L0-49 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRACKET WASHER AA % B B oA (£37:03) 2/H
L0-50 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SPRING WASHER| A ] & B} A=) o}A (£37:03) 2/H
L0-51 GP-022083-00 PLATE SPRING SUPORT SHAFT (L) g 223 2R % (FH) 1/H
L0-52 GP-022087-00 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING AP Y 2= 2/H
L0-53 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING SCREW (Al ¥ s 2323 A} (M3 XL4) 3/H
L0-54 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING WASHER | A9 ¢t¥ % 233 3 ¢ba} (347:03) 3/H
L0-55 CL-000126-01 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR A2 % sk 1/H
L0-56 03022SC-4517 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR SCREW A % et vt (M5 XL5) 1/H
L0-57 GP-022088-00 SPRING SHAFT SPRING A & 227 2/H
L0-58 GP-022089-00 ADJUSTING BRACKET (L) A9z 22va B (3} 2/H
L0-59 11019SW-9115 ADJUSTING BRACKET SCREW A9)A 22 Bepl Ak (M3 % LY) 1/H
L0-60 06011SW-2111 ADJUSTING BRACKET WASHER A9 H 22 Bl JebA (237:03) 1/H
L0-61 SC-000655-00 CUTTING ADJUSTING SCREW AlQ Aeg)x] 2AUA 1/H
L0-62 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW A o] 2 Fbak (M4 xL12) 1/H
L0-63 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER AP wo) 2= 2= b} (EHA:04) 1/H
L0-64 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE WASHER Al we] 2 Bk (EAA:04) 1/H
L0-65 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTING SCREW A we) 2 24 YA (M4 xL30) 1/H




Feeding part (R)




Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥F 49 Q ty No
L1-1 GP-008304-00 GUIDE BLOCK Jlol= B2 1/H
L1-2 151128C-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW 7hol = BE F}a (M3 XL8) 2/H
L1-3 11019SW-9115 GUIDE BLOCK SPRING WASHER Jhol= BE Ax) opa} (£47:03) 2/H
L1-4 GP-018857-00 SEQUIN BASE A we] 2 (R) 1/H
L1-5 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET (A9 w] g&l A= B 1/H
L1-6 15112S8C-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |A1% w2 2]€l 233 Babsl bt (M3XL8) 2/H
L1-7 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin AP 2 229 9 1/H
L1-8 GP-021751-00 MES RETURN SPRING (R) W2 &9 223 (R) 1/H
L1-9 0204MC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW w2 B 223 F M3 XL4) 1/H

L1-10 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW AP A w2 3} (9/647 , n=40) 1/H
L1-11 GP-021749-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE(R)| A9 2t o]~ 442 (R) 1/H
L1-12 GP-021748-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (R) AlQ Ak v 2 (R) 1/H
L1-13 SC-000632-00 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW w2 B3 Az 34 YA 1/H
L1-14 11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB AR % 2B (%,4%)-SINGLE TYPE 1/H
L1-15 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) Al 5% =¥ (%, AL) -BOTH TYPE -
L1-16 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw AD FF =B A} (M4 XL5) 2/H
L1-17 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR Al FF 2E (103H548-0440) 1/H
L1-18 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER AP TF 2E YAk (347:03) 4/H
L1-19 09007SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW A FF 28 #uba (M3XL12) 4/H
L1-20 11615600B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER(L) A FF A (L)

L1-21 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW Al FF AW RAua (M3XLY) 1/H
L1-22 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN AD F5Ew A 1/H
L1-23 GP-018862-00 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD A FF 2E 1/H
L1-24 GP-018864-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING (R) A FH 2= 22 R) 1/H
L1-25 05057SN-3211 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT AP FF 2= 238 YE (M3) 1/H
L1-26 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW |9l 3% 2= 223 314 ~3F (M3xL8)| 1/H
L1-27 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW AP FF 2= 34 23F (M3xL4) 1/H
L1-28 11618700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING | A& 33 #¥] 84 2= (R) 1/H
L1-29 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW| A& 33 @l¥] 87 222 a4 (M3xL4) | 1/H
L1-30 GP-018870-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER AP FF 2E 2ET 1/H
L1-31 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW| A9 337 2= 2E9 FA (M3xL8) 1/H
L1-32 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER | M@ 3% 2= 29 9k (£47:03) 1/H
L1-33 GP-018859-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (R) AP FF Wlol=(R) 1/H
L1-34 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW Al FF wlel 2 Fua (M3 <L8) 2/H
L1-35 GP-022086-00 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) A o] 2 A 1/H
L1-36 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SCREW A we] 2 A Fpal (M3 xL8) 2/H
L1-37 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SPRING WASHER | ]9 wlo] 2~ #An] 2= ¢} (£473:03) 2/H




Feeding part (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F H Q’ ty No
L1-38 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN BASE COVER(L) WASHER AQ wol 2 AW Rk (ER7:03) 2/H
L1-39 GP-018879-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@3) L A wE 7tel= 03 1/H
L1-40 GP-018880-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@4) L AR WE Tt = 04 1/H
L1-41 GP-018881-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@5) L A ME sol= g5 1/H
L1-42 GP-018882-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@6) L A ME sl = g6 1/H
L1-43 GP-018883-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@7) L A ME sol= g7 1/H
L1-44 GP-018884-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@9) L AY W& Tkl = 09 1/H
L1-45 07035SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE SCREW A W E 7po] = F A} (M3XL6) 2/H
L1-46 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE WASHER Al W) & Ftol = Feha} (237:03) 2/H
L1-47 GP-022085-01 PLATE SPRING BRACKET (R) ¢ 228 1A% B (R) 2/H
L1-48 15112SC-7113 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SCREW 2% Bl Ak (M3 <L8) 1/H
L1-49 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRACKET WASHER  |#1A% Bal 4 oA (£473:03) 2/H
L1-50 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SPRING WASHER| A ] & Hg}a A=) o}A (£37:03) 2/H
L1-51 GP-022595-01 PLATE SPRING SUPORT SHAFT (R) 4 # 2= 22 F(R) 1/H
L1-52 GP-022087-02 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING Al e 3 2x9 2/H
L1-53 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING SCREW | A 99 & 2= #}pa (M3XL4) 3/H
L1-54 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING WASHER | Al ¥ & 229 3 o}a} (237:03) 3/H
L1-55 CL-000126-01 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR A% Jtet 1/H
L1-56 03022SC-4517 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR SCREW A2 % stk Akat (M5 < L5) 1/H
L1-57 GP-022088-00 SPRING SHAFT SPRING AR F 2= 2/H
L1-58 GP-022090-00 ADJUSTING BRACKET (R) A9z 22 BEPL(R) 2/H
L1-59 11019SW-9115 ADJUSTING BRACKET SCREW Az 22 v Bell vt (M3 XL8) 1/H
L1-60 06011SW-2111 ADJUSTING BRACKET WASHER A9 x| AV Bl JebH (2373:03) 1/H
L1-61 SC-000655-00 CUTTING ADJUSTING SCREW A Adg) = 22t 1/H
L1-62 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW Al o] 2 Fkat (M4 x112) 1/H
L1-63 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER AD we) 2= 2= b} (EHA:04) 1/H
L1-64 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE WASHER A o] 2 oAk (£A7:04) 1/H
L1-65 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTING SCREW AR we) 2 24 YA (M4 xL30) 1/H




m Lifting (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F 4 Q’ ty No
L2-1 GP-019902-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block #, 4 24 7lol= 59 1/H
L2-2 SC-001312-00 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw F,9 24 slo]= EZ 2 }A (M5XL18) 2/H
L2-3 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer |#,$ 24 7jo|E 822339 9lX (EXH7: 05) 2/H
L2-4 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer #F, 9 24 stol= £5 9 oA (237 05) 2/H
L2-5 GP-019901-00 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L) #, $ =4 B (#) 1/H
L2-6 08076SC-4113 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Screw #F,¢ 24 Be(3) 23U (M5 xL12) 2/H
L2-7 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Washer , ¢ 24 Bl (F) A (2373: 05) 2/H
L2-8 GP-018904-01 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket F,9 24 YA} B 1/H
L2-9 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw F,$ 24 v Bal) aAgA (A M4 xL10)|  2/H

L2-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw =, ¢ 24 YA 1/H
L2-11 GP-018873-00 Lifting Base(L) 2 =8 o] A-L 1/H
L2-12 080765C-4113 Screrw (M5 xL12) 2= wo]2 Far (M5%XL12) 2/H
L2-13 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (9'5) 2= wlo| & 2= oA (£37: 05) 2/H
L2-14 18049SW-3111 Washer(05) =g wle]x 3 o}H (27 05) 2/H
L2-15 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft A 1/H
L2-16 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 XL5) =8 % 2 (M4xL5) 2/H
L2-17 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft g x¥ sjol= = 1/H
L2-18 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 xL5) g = 7bolE § 24 (MAXLE) 2/H
L2-19 GP-010474-00 Lifting Slider(L) g =¥ &dlo|v-L 1/H
L2-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion gz &lo|r] FA 2/H
L2-21 GP-010246-00 Cylinder Bracker “A” Ay Bl “A” 1/H
L2-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “A” A Bl “A” At 2/H
L2-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracker “B” Ay B “B” 1/H
L2-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “B” A B “B” At 1/H
L2-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut Ady Bl “B” ZAYE 1/H
L2-26 GP-009758-00 Lifting Stopper(L) g=g 2EH-L 1/H
1.2-27 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) 2 =g 2EH thlx 1/H
L2-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring gz 2ey HA A=Y (FAH:7,7]F: L) 1/H
L2-29 GP-018871-00 Base Plate(L) wo] 2 -1 1/H
L2-30 02010AF-3123 Screw Wo) = 2 LA 4/H
L2-31 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft 2 Jlol= = 1/H
L2-32 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw g 7}ol = F HuA} (M5%XL12) 1/H
L2-33 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer g 7ol F 2= okX (237 05) 1/H
L2-34 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer A 7t E & 9 9hA (24 7: 05) 1/H
L2-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin b ylol= = 2=3 F (EHA: 2,L=10) 1/H
1.2-36 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket g 7lol= Bl (02258 %) 1/H
L2-37 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin Y 7loj= B 2= @ (£37: 2, L=10) 1/H




m Lifting (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F H Q’ ty No
L2-38 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw 2 slo] = Habsl Apak (M5xL12) 1/H
L2-39 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 slol= B A= 94X (A7 05) 1/H
L2-40 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 2 JjolE Bl PokA (ERA: 05) 2/H
L2-41 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 4 sho]= Bl FYE (M5, 2%F) 1/H
L2-42 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 2 259 1/H
L.2-43 11604500B000 Reel Base 2 o] 2 1/H
L2-44 11604600B000 Reel Base spring Pin Y wo]x 222 9 (£47: 2, L=20) 1/H
L2-45 11604700B000 Reel spring g xrx9 1/H
1L.2-46 11604800B000 Real Washer g 94 1/H
L2-47 11613800B000 Real Washer(A)-Felt ¥ 94X (A)-FELT 1/H
L2-48 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel A Ffol= & 2/H
L2-49 11605000B000 Wheel Stud A ¥ 2HE “A” 2/H
L2-50 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B g 2gE “B” 1/H
L2-51 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut # 2elE “B” F YE (M4, 2%) 2/H
L2-52 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring Y ~EE 39 9 (39 4) 4/H
L2-53 11605600B000 Wheel Stud 2 2E = ghia 1/H
1L2-54 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E ghila 2 o)A 1/H
L2-55 11605700B000 Wheel Spring (L) g 2=-L 1/H
L2-56 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A 2 Hap) “A” 1/H
L2-57 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B & vgp) “B” 1/H
L2-58 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw ¥ B Hopak (M3 X L6) 2/H
L2-59 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper A B 259 2/H
L2-60 11619700B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber g B 269 3% (L=5) 1/H
L2-61 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Stopper |8 B2} 2&9 37 F1}A} (M4 xL8) 1/H
1.2-62 GP-005884-00 Sequin Base Cover(L) A we] 2 AW -L 1/H
L2-63 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover(L) Screw AP o] 2 AW Fr}a (M4 <L8) 2/H
1.2-64 04-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board (L) AP A= RE-T, 1/H
L2-65 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw () AP P= BE A (E) (M3 XLB) 2/H
L2-66 GP-005885-00 Cable Holder Aol & 3ol 1/H
L2-67 0200SC-8119 Cable Holder Screw Aol & Fo] i}t (M4 xL8) 1/H
L2-68 18014SW-3115 Cable Holder Spring Washer Aol g Fo] 2= oA} (A 4) 1/H
L2-69 18015SW-3111 Cable Holder Washer Aol Frol kA (237 4) 1/H
L2-70 GP-008908-01 Sequin Needle Holder A vk &Y 1/H
L2-71 GP-043824-00 Air Cylinder oo] A7) (CDJ2B16-75A-A/SP) (445 o] % 71%) 1/H




Lifting (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F 4 Q’ ty No
L3-1 GP-019902-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block #, § =4 Jlo|= £Y 1/H
1L3-2 SC-001312-00 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw F,9 24 slo]= &= A }A (M5XL18) 2/H
L3-3 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer |, $ 24 sjo|= B2 223 9lX (ZHA: 05) 2/H
L3-4 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer F, $ 24 7tol= £5 9 944 (2A7A:05) 2/H
L3-5 GP-018903-00 L/R Adjusting Bracket(R) #, $ =4 B (%) 1/H
L3-6 08076SC-4113 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Screw F, + 24 2 (F) v (M5 xL12) 2/H
L3-7 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Washer , ¢ 24 Bl () A (237A: 05) 2/H
L3-8 GP-018904-01 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket =, & 2A YA B 1/H
L3-9 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw #, $ 24 YA Bl 3 gA (FA:M4AxL10)|  2/H

L3-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw =, ¢ 24 YA 1/H
L3-11 GP-018874-00 Lifting Base (R) 2| =" o] ~-R 1/H
L3-12 080765C-4113 Screrw (M5 xL12) 2= wo]2 Far (M5%XL12) 2/H
L3-13 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (9'5) 2= wlo| & 2= oA (£37: 05) 2/H
L3-14 18049SW-3111 Washer(95) g = wlo| 2 3 9kA (247 95) 2/H
L3-15 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft A 1/H
L3-16 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 XL5) =8 % 2 (M4xL5) 2/H
L3-17 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft g x¥ sjol= = 1/H
L3-18 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 xL5) g = 7bolE § 24 (MAXLE) 2/H
L3-19 GP-010475-00 Lifting Slider(R) g =y &do|t)-R 1/H
L3-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion gz &lo|r] FA 2/H
L3-21 GP-010246-00 Cylinder Bracker “A” A€ Bl “A” 1/H
L3-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “A” A Bl “A” At 2/H
L3-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracker “B” Ay B “B” 1/H
L3-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “B” A B “B” At 1/H
L3-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut Ady Bl “B” ZAYE 1/H
L3-26 GP-009759-00 Lifting Stopper(R) g =g 2EH-R 1/H
1.3-27 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) 2 =g 2EH thlx} 1/H
L3-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring g =g 289 HA A2=TH (EFH:7,7]&: L) 1/H
L3-29 GP-018872-00 Base Plate(R) we] 2 F-R 1/H
L3-30 02010AF-3123 Screw Wo) 2 2 LA 4/H
L3-31 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft 2 Jlol= & 1/H
L3-32 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw g 7}ol = F HuA} (M5%XL12) 1/H
L3-33 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer g JlolE F 2= okX (2H7: 05) 1/H
L3-34 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer A 7t E & 9 9hA (247: 05) 1/H
L3-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin b ylol= = 2=3 F (EHA: 2,L=10) 1/H
1.3-36 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket g 7lol= B (02258 %) 1/H
L3-37 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin Y 7loj= B 2= @ (£37: 2, L=10) 1/H




Lifting (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F H Q’ ty No
1.3-38 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw 2 7lo]= BalAdl AUAt (M5<L12) 1/H
1.3-39 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer D slol= BapAl A=) o (EHA: 05) 1/H
L3-40 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 2 JjolE Bl PokA (ERA: 05) 2/H
L3-41 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 4 sho]= Bkl FYE (M5, 2%F) 1/H
L3-42 11604400B000 Reel Washer (A) 4 259 1/H
L.3-43 11604500B000 Reel Base 2 o] 2 1/H
L3-44 11604600B000 Reel Base spring Pin Y wo] 2 222 9 (£47: 2, L=20) 1/H
1L.3-45 11604700B000 Reel spring g xrxg 1/H
L3-46 11604800B000 Real Washer 4 914 1/H
1L3-47 11613800B000 Real Washer (A)-Felt ¥ 94X (A)-FELT 1/H
L.3-48 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel A Ffol= & 2/H
L3-49 11605000B000 Wheel Stud A ¥ 2HE “A” 2/H
L3-50 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B 2 2gE “B” 1/H
L3-51 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut # 2elE “B” F YE (M4, 2%) 2/H
L3-52 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring Y ~EE 39 9 (39 4) 4/H
L3-53 11605600B000 Wheel Stud 2 2E = ghia 1/H
L3-54 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E ghila 2 o)A 1/H
L3-55 11613500B000 Wheel Spring (R) g 233 -R 1/H
L3-56 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A 2 Hap) “A” 1/H
L3-57 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B & vgp) “B” 1/H
L3-58 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw ¥ B Hopak (M3 X L6) 2/H
L3-59 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper A B 259 2/H
L3-60 11619700B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber g B 269 3% (L=5) 1/H
L3-61 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Stopper |8 B2} 2&9 37 F1}A} (M4 xL8) 1/H
13-62 GP-005891-00 Sequin Base Cover(R) Al we] 2~ AW -R 1/H
L3-63 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover(L) Screw AP wjo] 2 AW A (M4 <L8) 2/H
1.3-64 05-0000-SQ10 Sequin Lamp Board (R) AP A= RE-R 1/H
L3-65 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw (i) AP F= BE I pAH(E) (M3 XLY) 2/H
L3-66 GP-005885-00 Cable Holder Aol & 3ol 1/H
L3-67 0200SC-8119 Cable Holder Screw Aol & Fo] ik (M4 xL8) 1/H
L3-68 18014SW-3115 Cable Holder Spring Washer Aol 8 Fo] 2= oA} (A 4) 1/H
L3-69 18015SW-3111 Cable Holder Washer Aol Frol oA (237 4) 1/H
L3-70 GP-08908-01 Sequin Needle Holder A vk &Y 1/H
L3-71 GP-043824-00 Air Cylinder oo] A7) (CDJ2B16-75A-A/SP) (445 o] % 71%) 1/H
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Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F A Q ty -
L4-1 11607300B000 Filter Regulator e dFd e (AW2001-02BG) 1
L4-2 02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw g Zdlole 24 Bl FHAH(M4xL8)

L4-3 18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer |#|Z#dolg A BAX~ZY A (4 7:04) 2
L4-4 18015SW-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer I Zdlole] 24 B I A (ZHA:04) 2
L4-5 11607500B000 Finger Valve 3A WE(VHL3-02S-02S) 1
L4-6 11607600B000 Stud for Finger Valve 37 WH AEE 2
L4-7 05014SC-4113 Finger Valve Screw A WHE FhaH (M4 X 1.25) 2
L4-8 11607700B000 Elbow AR (1/47) 1
L4-9 11607800B000 Couple Ring AEY (KK13P-02M) 1
L4-10 11609400B000 Pressure Switch b ~9]x) 1
L4-11 11607900B000 Urethane Hose S48 £2(TU0805B) -
L4-12 11607200B000 Fixed Plate for Air Solenoid T4 &Y= R 1
L4-13 15039SC-4113 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Screw £ o] = 227 H (M4 xL10) 2
L4-14 18014SW-3115 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Spring Washer |&#dxo]E $3g A3 9l (EH7A:04) 2
L4-15 06003SW-2111 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Washer Zdxco| = R 3 oA (EAH:04) 2
L4-16 11607100B000 Manifold Block WU EY £5(SS5Y5-41-02-C6) 1
L4-17 11606700B000 Solenoid Valve &0 = WH (SY5140-5MZ) 2
L4-18 11606800B000 Silencer 2871 (ASN2-02) 2
L4-15 11607000B000 Nipple UE(KQ2H08-02S) 2
L4-20 11021SC-4113 Manifold Block Screw WSy 25 FaH(M4xL38) 4
L4-21 18014SW-3115 Manifold Block Spring Washer WUEY B2 223 A (EHA:04) 4
L4-22 18015SW-3115 Manifold Block Washer Wy Ze] £5 9 oA (ER7:04) 4
L4-23 11606900B000 Nipple U= (KQ2H06-02S) 4
L4-16 11608000B000 Urethane Hose <-4 22(TU0625B) -
L4-25 11606500B000 Nipple U (KQ2T06-04) 2/H
L4-26 11021SC-4113 Nipple Screw YE(KQ2T06-04) FbAH(M4 x130) 1/H
L4-27 11609500B000 Plug e 4
L4-28 11608100B000 Urethane Hose S48 £2(TU0425B) -
L4-17 11606500B000 Nipple U= (KQ2L04-M5) 2/H
L4-18 GP-010247-00 Air Cylinder oo} AAY 1/H
L4-31 11608600B000 Air Hose Cover Bracket ¢ 22 AW BEA 9
L4-32 07016SC-4113 Air Hose Cover Bracket Screw T 32 AW B AYA(M4xL12) 18
14-33 18014SW-3115 Air Hose Cover Bracket Spring Washer |3 &2 AW Belgl 223 ol4 (£37:04) 18
L4-34 18015SW-3111 Air Hose Cover Bracket Washer T 32 AN B 3 oA (EHA:04) 18
L4-35 11608200B000 Air Hose Cover A FRFE2 AW “A” 1
L4-36 11608300B000 Air Hose Cover B FgE2 AW “B” 1
L4-37 11608400B000 Air Hose Cover C FgE2 AW “C” 1
L4-38 11608500B000 Air Hose Cover D FgE2 AW “D” 1
L4-39 02010AF-3123 Air Hose Cover Screw TEE2 A HYAH(M4 < L8) 18
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Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥F 49 Qt -
L5-1 GP-008063-00 L Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass’ y A& AN (A2 1/H-1
L5-2 GP-17715-00 L Bracket for Upper Shaft A 2% BEl A 1/H-1
L5-3 02010SC-3123 Upper Shaft Cover Screw A% AW v 2/H
L5-4 AS-002058-00 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass’ y AE AN (F) = 1
L5-5 02023SC-7113 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass’ y Screw A5 AW ) 2 FUA 2
L5-6 GP-008064-00 R Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass’ y A5 AW Az 1/H-1
L5-7 GP-017716-00 R Bracket for Upper Shaft A A% B A 1/H-1
L5-8 GP-008065-00 B Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass’ y 25 AW (A2 1/H-1
L5-9 11602900H000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass’ y AP =F(2)-2&% 1/H
L5-10 11602900B000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass’ y A =F(2)-HF4 1/H
L5-11 11602800B000 Sequin Needle Fixed Holder AP ks 24 &g 1/H
L5-12 03020SC-A001 Sequin Needle Fixed Holder Screw A vks 24 Eo] G4 1/H
L5-13 11012PR-B001 Thread Guide (New) A Flol = 1/H
10400016B000 Thread Guide (L) (4C) eHl (3}) (4C) 1/H
10400012B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) sh (3}) (6C) 1/H
L5-14 10400013B000 Thread Guide (L) (9C) ehl (3h) (9C) 1/H
10400014B000 Thread Guide (L) (12C) ehl (3}) (12C) 1/H
10400015B000 Thread Guide(L) (15C) oHl (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400226B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(4C) A (3h) 2= (4C) 1/H
10400222B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring(6C) Akl (3}) 2= (6C) 1/H
L5-15 10400223B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring(9C) (3} 2= (9C) 1/H
10400224B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(12C) okl (3h) 2= (12C) 1/H
10400225B000 Thread Guide(L) Spring(15C) & (3h) 22X F(15C) 1/H
GP-016987-01 Head Face Plate(L) (4C) s =3 (3h (40) 1/H
GP-016988-01 Head Face Plate(L) (6C) S =w % (3h (6C) 1/H
L5-16 GP-016989-01 Head Face Plate (L) (9C) S =23 (9C) 1/H
GP-016990-01 Head Face Plate(L) (12C) sl =23 (120) 1/H
GP-016991-01 Head Face Plate(L) (15C) 1 =22 (3h) (15C) 1/H
L5-17 116029001000 PRESSER FOOT (SEQUIN-SA) AL (Z) SA 1/H
L5-18 AS-002059-00 Upper Shaft Cover(R) Ass’ y 235 AW 1
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
MO-1 GP-021707-00 GUIDE BLOCK Jlol= B2 1/H
MO0-2 151128C-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW slel= BE #}} (M3 %L8) 2/H
MO0-3 150028C-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW WASHER(03) |7}o]= &% #1}4} 94k (993) 2/H
MO-4 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) TholE £5 232 9 (03) 2/H
MO0-5 GP-023811-00 SEQUIN BASE(L) A we] (L) 1/H
MO0-6 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET (419 ]~ gJ&l A= Bl 1/H
MO-7 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |41 w2 2]el 233 Belsl (M3 X L8) 2/H
MO0-8 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin A w2 e 2= A 1/H
MO0-9 GP-023833-00 MES RETURN SPRING (L) w2 B3 22 (L) 1/H
M0-10 0204MC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW w2 B9 228 Fp(M3 X L4) 1/H
MO-11 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW AP A w2 3 A} (9/647 , n=40) 1/H
M0-12 GP-021152-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE Al &<k w2 & 2H(L) 1/H
MO0-13 GP-021151-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (L) A Ak w2 (L) 1/H
MO0-14 SC-000632-00 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW Wx B 2= 34 Y4 1/H
MO-15 11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) AD 5% =B (%,4%)-SINGLE TYPE 1/H
MO0-16 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) Al 5% =¥ (%, AL)-BOTH TYPE -
M0-17 03022SC-4517 SEQUIN KNOB SCREW AR % 28 A}l (M4 <L5) 2/H
MO0-18 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR Al FF 2E (103H548-0440) 2/H
M0-19 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER A TF 2E Ak (03) 4/H
M0-20 09007SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW A FF 28 #vba (M3XL12) 4/H
MO0-21 GP-008263-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER-A(L) A FF A “A" (L) 1/H
M0-22 GP-008265-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER-B A FF A “B” 1/H
MO0-23 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW Ad 35 A4 Juak (M3 XL8) 2/H
MO0-24 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN A FF A A 2/H
M0-25 GP-019827-00 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD (L) A FF REL) 2/H
M0-26 GP-010176-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING (L) A F7 2= 223 (L) 2/H
M0-27 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW A FF RE 24 23F (M3xL4) 2/H
M0-28 GP-010172-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING |41 &7 d¥ £ 2= (L) 2/H
M0-29 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW| A1 &F dl¥ &7 2= HA4M4xL4) | 2/H
M0-30 GP-008268-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER A NP FF 2= 253 “A” 1/H
MO0-31 GP-008269-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER B AP 3F 2= 289 “B” 1/H
M0-32 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SPACER || 37 2E 2EF Aso]A 2/H
M0-33 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW| A9 37 2= 2E9 FA (M3xL8) 2/H
MO0-34 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |A19 37 2= 29 914} (03) 2/H
MO0-35 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AP FF 2E 28 AZYLAH(O3) 2/H
M0-36 GP-023812-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A (L) A FF o) = “A” () 1/H
MO0-37 GP-019829-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE B (L) AP FF wlelx “B” () 1/H
M0-38 09005SC-3123 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A SCREW AP FF ol = “A” F A (M3 XL6) 2/H
M0-39 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE B SCREW A FF wlel = “B” #uba (M3 XL8) 2/H
MO0-40 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW Washer |19 33 #lo]= Al 944 (03) 4/H
MO0-41 GP-008274-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET A (L) AR FF F 2= Bl “A” (L) 1/H
MO-42 15112SC-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW AY FF F2Z Bl Fak (M3 <L) 2/H
M0-43 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER |A€ 35 #2=3 Balil 2523 9kxH(03) 2/H
MO0-44 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER |A@ 35 #2=3 Balil ek (03) 2/H
M0-45 GP-008288-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@3) L Al FF 7Fl= “A” -93(L) 1/H
MO0-46 GP-008290-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@4) L A FF 7kl “A” -04(L) 1/H
M0-47 GP-008292-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@5) L Al FF 7tol= “A” -05(L) 1/H
M0-48 GP-008294-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@7) L Al FF 7FlE “A” -97(L) 1/H
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
MO0-49 GP-008296-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE -A(@9) L Al FF 7kl = “A” -99(L) 1/H
M0-50 GP-008287-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE “A” |41 33 7}o]= qhuj “A" 1/H
MO0-51 07035SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW |41 &5 7}o] = <k Fuba} (M3 XL6) 1/H
MO-52 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER | A 37 7}o] = kUl 2= ¢} (03) 1/H
M0-53 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER | A€ 33 7}o] = skl sk ek} (03) 1/H
MO0-54 GP-014208-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING A W% Tpo|= 3 2= 1/H
M0-55 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW | A W& 7lo|= & A=) F}pat (M3xL4)| 2/H
M0-56 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER Al i) E spo) = F 2= ik (03) 4/H
M0-57 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER | A1 ¥l & 7}o]= 2t 233 3 9}k (993) 2/H
M0-58 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW Al o] & Fubal (M4 x1.12) 2/H
MO0-59 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER Al wjo) 2 2= oAk (94) 3/H
M0-60 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A o] 2 Gk (04) 3/H
MO0-61 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW |19 o] 2 =4 1v}A} (M4 X L35) 1/H
M0-62 PN-000141-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN TFEaH 92 2 1/H
MO0-63 GP-005859-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN BEARING | 7&#¥] 27 3 #lo]® [MF126ZZ]-NSK 2/H
MO0-64 GP-019851-00 DRIVING LEVER LINK TFEA F= 1/H
MO0-65 11617400B000 DRIVING LEVER LINK Stud TEE B3 At 2/H
M0-66 GP-008279-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER A BE 5 A “A7 1/H
MO0-67 15112SC-7113 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER Screw RE 75 @l Fvbak (M3 xLY) 2/H
MO-68 GP-008283-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER A STOPPER |RE¥ T% #dH “A” 2E¥ 1/H
M0-69 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER SCREW(M4x1.20) | ¥l % @8] “A” 223 34pAHM4 x1.20) 1/H
MO0-70 GP-008281-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER B(L) EE 7% 4 “B" (L) 1/H
MO0-71 GP-023815-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@3) L A W E TFo] = “A” (H)-03 1/H
M0-72 GP-023816-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@4) L A W E TFo) = “A” (F)-04 1/H
M0-73 GP-023817-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@5) L A i E TPl E “A” () -05 1/H
MO0-74 GP-023818-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@7) L A W E Tt = “A” (F)-07 1/H
MO0-75 GP-023819-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@9) L A W E FFo) = “A” (F)-09 1/H
M0-76 GP-023054-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@3) L A W& sto]= “B” (3)-03 1/H
MO0-77 GP-024900-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@4) L A W E Ffo) = “B” (3)-04 1/H
M0-78 GP-023055-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@5) L. A W E 7Fo)E “B” (3)-05 1/H
M0-79 GP-023056-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@7) L A W& Fto]= “B” (F)-07 1/H
M0-80 GP-023057-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@9) L A W% Fto] = “B” (3)-09 1/H
MO0-81 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW(M3xL4) |Af W& 7le]= 2444} (M3 xL4) 3/H
MO-82 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW WASHER(03) A9 W& 7}o] = ZA A} 944 (03) 3/H
MO0-83 GP-023813-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET L % 2= Bl (3} 1/H
MO0-84 151128C-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET Screw % 2= B Ak (M3 XL8) 2/H
MO-85 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET Washer H 2z Bap g 94 (03) 2/H
M0-86 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET Spring Washer |% ~3% Belsl 2= ¢4 (03) 1/H
M0-87 GP-022083-01 PLATE SPRING SUPORT SHAFT (L) 223 AR F(H) 1/H
MO0-88 GP-023059-00 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING AP ¢E B 223 1/H
M0-89 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING SCREW | A ¢9 % 2= 31} (M3 xL4) 2/H
MO0-90 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING WASHER A9 4 sk 2= 3 94} (03) 2/H
M0-91 CL-000126-01 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR 4 @ 2329 % sjet 1/H
M0-92 03022SC-4517 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR SCREW e B 2= F st} Auba (M5XL5) 2/H
M0-93 GP-022088-00 SUPORT SHAFT SPRING A & 2= 1/H




Supply part (R)
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
M1-1 GP-021707-00 GUIDE BLOCK TholE EZ 1/H
M1-2 151128C-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW slel= BE #}} (M3 %L8) 2/H
M1-3 150028C-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW WASHER(93) |7}o|E &% 3134 944 (093) 2/H
M1-4 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) TholE £5 232 9 (03) 2/H
M1-5 GP-024859-00 SEQUIN BASE(R) A wle] 2 (R) 1/H
M1-6 GP-043523-00 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET |A]q v g€l 2= Bz 1/H
M1-7 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |41 w2 2]el 233 Belsl (M3 X L8) 2/H
M1-8 PN-000686-00 Sequin Mes Return Spring Pin A w2 e 2= A 1/H
M1-9 GP-023834-00 MES RETURN SPRING (R) v X 23] 223 (R) 1/H
M1-10 0204MC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW w2 B9 223 i} (M3 <L4) 1/H
M1-11 11617400B000 SEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW AP A w2 3 A} (9/647 , n=40) 1/H
M1-12 GP-021749-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE | A9 2tk |~ 44 #H(R) 1/H
M1-13 GP-021748-00 SEQUIN CUTTING MES (R) AP A w2 (R) 1/H
M1-14 SC-000632-00 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW Wz B 2= 34 Y4 1/H
M1-15 11601300B000 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) AP $% 2B (%,4%)-SINGLE TYPE 1/H
M1-16 SEQUIN KNOB(AL) AP $%F =8 (%, AL) -BOTH TYPE -
M1-17 03022SC-4517 SEQUIN KNOB SCREW A 5% 28 A} (M4 XL5) 2/H
M1-18 03410200H000 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR AP FF 2E (103H548-0440) 2/H
M1-19 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER A FF 2E Pk (03) 4/H
M1-20 09007SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW A FF 28 #ua (M3xXL12) 4/H
M1-21 GP-008264-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER-A(R) A FF A “A" (R) 1/H
M1-22 GP-008265-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER-B A FF A “B” 1/H
M1-23 15112SC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW AD F5F 4 Fa (M3XLY) 2/H
M1-24 11615700B000 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN A FF A A 2/H
M1-25 GP-019827-00 SEQUIN SUPLY ROD (L) A FF ZEL) 2/H
M1-26 GP-010177-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING(R) A FF 2= 229 (R) 2/H
M1-27 08007SC-4517 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW AP FF 2= 34 23F (M3xL4) 2/H
M1-28 GP-010173-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING |41 &7 44 £3 2= (R) 2/H
M1-29 06010SC-8118 SEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW| A1 &F dl¥ &7 2= HA4M4xL4) | 2/H
M1-30 GP-008268-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER A NP FF 2= 253 “A” 1/H
M1-31 GP-008269-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER B AP 3F 2= 289 “B” 1/H
M1-32 GP-005049-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SPACER || 37 2E 2EF Aso]A 2/H
M1-33 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW| A|q 37 2= 2E9 A (M3xL8) 2/H
M1-34 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER |A19 37 2= 29 914} (03) 2/H
M1-35 11019SW-9115 SPRING WASHER (3@) AP FF 2E 289 AZY}xH(Q3) 2/H
M1-36 GP-024860-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A (R) Al FF o) = “A” () 1/H
M1-37 GP-021715-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE B (R) AP FFHel=” B” (%) 1/H
M1-38 09005SC-3123 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE A SCREW AP FF ol = “A” F A (M3 XL6) 2/H
M1-39 151128C-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE B SCREW A FF wlel = “B” #uba (M3 XL8) 2/H
M1-40 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW Washer |19 33 #lo]= Al 944 (03) 4/H
M1-41 GP-008275-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET A (R) A FF F 2= Bl 7 A (R) 1/H
M1-42 15112SC-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SCREW AY FF F2Z Bl Fak (M3 <L) 2/H
M1-43 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET SPRING WAHER |Alq 33 $2=9) Haps) 229 9aH(03) 2/H
M1-44 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET PLAIN WAHER |AlQ 33 #2=3) Bl P x(03) 2/H
M1-45 GP-008289-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@3) R AP FF 7FIE” A” -03(R) 1/H
M1-46 GP-008291-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@4) R A FF 7F]E” A” -04(R) 1/H
M1-47 GP-008293-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@5) R D FF 7t)|=E” A” -05(R) 1/H
M1-48 GP-008295-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE-A (@7) R A FF 7FIE” A” -07(R) 1/H




Supply part (R)

84




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
M1-49 GP-008297-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE -A(@9) R Al FF 7Hl = “A” -09(R) 1/H
M1-50 GP-008287-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE “A”  [A]f 33 7}o| = chj&t “A” 1/H
M1-51 07035SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SCREW |A @ ¥3F 7}o] = ¢k Hv}ar (M3 XL6) 1/H
M1-52 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE SPRING WASHER | Al 33 7}o] & ekl 2= 2] ohxk (03) 1/H
M1-53 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE PLATE PLAIN WASHER | Al 33 7te]= kUl Fekak (03) 1/H
M1-54 GP-014208-00 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING A W& sfol= g 2= 1/H
M1-55 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING SCREW (419 w]& 7}o]= @ ~==] A (M3xL4) | 2/H
M1-56 11019SW-9115 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING WASHER | A9 W] & 7lo] = s 23] o}a} (03) 4/H
M1-57 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY PLATE SPRING PLAIN WASHER |4 ¥l & 7}o]= o A3 3 9}ak (093) 2/H
M1-58 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW A o] & Fpal (M4 x1.12) 2/H
M1-59 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER AD wol 2= 2= ehiF (94) 3/H
M1-60 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE PLAIN WASHER A o] 2 G}k (04) 3/H
M1-61 11029SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE ADJUSTMENT SCREW |19 o] 2 =4 1v}a} (M4 X L35) 1/H
M1-62 PN-000141-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN TEU A2 A 1/H
M1-63 GP-005859-00 DRIVING LEVER CONNECTING PIN BEARING | F5#¥ 972 9 wloj®) [MF126ZZ]1-NSK | 2/H
M1-64 GP-019851-00 DRIVING LEVER LINK T B2 1/H
M1-65 11617400B000 DRIVING LEVER LINK Stud TEE B3 At 2/H
M1-66 GP-008279-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER A 2E 7% dAW “A” 1/H
M1-67 151128C-7113 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER Screw 2E] 7% 49 Fpa (M3XL8) 2/H
M1-68 GP-008283-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER A STOPPER | EE| 7% ¥ “A” ~2E3 1/H
M1-69 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER STOPPER SCREW(M4xL.20) | el 7% @18 “A” 2E3 34hAHM4 X 1.20) 1/H
M1-70 GP-008282-00 MOTOR DRIVING LEVER B(R) e % 48 “B” (R) 1/H
M1-71 GP-024863-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@3) R Al W E TFo) = “A” ($)-03 1/H
M1-72 GP-024864-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@4) R A W E TP = “A” ($)-04 1/H
M1-73 GP-024865-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@5) R A W E TP = “A” ($)-05 1/H
M1-74 GP-024866-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@7) R A W E TP = “A” ($)-07 1/H
M1-75 GP-024867-00 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE A (@9) R A W E TP = “A” ($)-09 1/H
M1-76 GP-021722-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@3) R AQ WE 7telE “B” ($)-03 1/H
M1-77 GP-021723-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@4) R A W& Fto] = “B” ($)-04 1/H
M1-78 GP-021724-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@5) R A W E Fto] = “B” ($)-05 1/H
M1-79 GP-021726-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@7) R A W) E FFo] = “B” ($)-07 1/H
M1-80 GP-021727-01 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE B (@9) R A W& Fto] = “B” ($)-09 1/H
M1-81 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW(M3xL4) |AF W% 7le]= 2434} (M3 xL4) 3/H
M1-82 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN OUTPUT GUIDE SCREW WASHER(93) |4l ¥l & 7}o]= I AL 944 (03) 3/H
M1-83 GP-024861-00 PLATE SPRING BRAKET (R) 223 B ($) 1/H
M1-84 151128C-7113 PLATE SPRING BRAKET Screw % 2= B Al (M3 XL8) 2/H
M1-85 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRAKET Washer 227 Bl 9 944 (03) 2/H
M1-86 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRAKET Spring Washer |% 233 Belsl A=) o4 (03) 1/H
M1-87 GP-022595-01 PLATE SPRING SUPORT SHAFT(R) T 223 AR F(F) 1/H
M1-88 GP-023059-00 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING A g @ 2= 1/H
M1-89 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING SCREW (Al ¥ 2 2323 Ak (M3 XL4) 2/H
M1-90 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING WASHER | A9 &9 2 2= 5 9}A} (03) 2/H
M1-91 CL-000126-00 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR 4 % 239 & she) 1/H
M1-92 03022SC-4517 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR SCREW 4 @ 229 F gk Fuak (M5%L5) 2/H
M1-93 GP-022088-00 SUPORT SHAFT SPRING AR & 2= 1/H




Lifting (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
M2-1 GP-019902-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block 3, ¢ 24 sjo|= B¢ 1/H
M2-2 SC-001312-00 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw #, $ =4 slol= £ A A (M5%L18) 2/H
M2-3 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer |3, $ 24 7}o|= B2 223 914 (05) 2/H
M2-4 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer 3, $ 24 Jlo|E B2 9 944 (95) 2/H
M2-5 GP-019901-00 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L) 3, ¢ =4 vapl () 1/H
M2-6 08076SC-4113 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Screw #, ¢ 248 el (&) A M5xL12) | 2/H
M2-7 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Washer F, 24 2 () FeA (5) 2/H
M2-8 GP-018904-00 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket #, $ =2 Ja v 1/H
M2-9 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw F, $ 23 YA B 1A YA (M4 x1L10) 2/H
M2-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw #, ¢ 24 YA 1/H
M2-11 GP-018873-00 Lifting Base (L) EELEDESS 1/H
M2-12 08076SC-4113 Screrw (M5 xL12) 2 =g wje] 2 FupaH(M5 X L12) 2/H
M2-13 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (95) 2z wo]x 223 9 (05) 2/H
M2-14 18049SW-3111 Washer(05) =8 wo] 2 F A (237 5) 2/H
M2-15 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft EEL 1/H
M2-16 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 xL5) Y x8 & 34} (M4XL5) 2/H
M2-17 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft 2 ZH slol= & 1/H
M2-18 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 xL5) 2 =q slol= F A A (M4XL5) 2/H
M2-19 GP-010474-00 Lifting Slider(L) 2 =¥ &etolr]-L 1/H
M2-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2=y ejolr] 4 2/H
M2-21 GP-010246-01 Cylinder Bracker “A” A Bl “A” 1/H
M2-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “A” Ady Bl “A” duat 2/H

M2-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracker “B” Ady B “B” 1/H
M2-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “B” Ady Bl “B” gat 1/H
M2-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut A Bl “B” RAYE 1/H
M2-26 GP-009758-00 Lifting Stopper (L) I 2EH-L 1/H
M2-27 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) g =g 29 hija} 1/H
M2-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring g=8 259 A 2z (54 77]1%: L) 1/H
M2-29 GP-018871-00 Base Plate (L) wo) 2 -1 1/H
M2-30 02010AF-3123 Screw o) 2 # 2} 4/H
M2-31 GP-008302-00 Reel Guide Shaft 2 JjolE & 1/H
M2-32 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw 2 7bol = & HAHMS5 XL12) 1/H
M2-33 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer  slol= F 2= 9}A (05) 1/H
M2-34 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer d 7tel= % 3 94 (05) 1/H
M2-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin 2 slolE & A= A (£97: 20=10) 1/H
M2-36 GP-008303-00 Reel Spacer 2 23 o] A 1/H
M2-37 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket 2 ol = Bl (02252 %) 1/H
M2-38 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin I slol= Bal 2=y A(&HA: 2, L=10) 1/H
M2-39 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw 2 slol= Bepdl FAH(M5 X 1L12) 1/H
M2-40 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 slo|E Bkl A== 9bA (5) 1/H
M2-41 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer  slol = HalAl PekA (5) 2/H
M2-42 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 2 spol= B FYE M5 2%) 1/H
M2-43 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 4 259 1/H
M2-44 11604500B000 Reel Base 2 o] = 1/H
M2-45 11604600B000 Reel Base spring Pin o] 2 2= A(ZAA: 2 L=20) 1/H




Lifting (L)




Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F A Q ty o
M2-46 11604700B000 Reel spring g xrxg 2/H
M2-47 11604800B000 Real Washer 2 24 1/H
M2-48 11613800B000 Real Washer(A) -Felt 2 2k¥ (A)-FELT 3/H
M2-49 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel A 7lol= & 4/H
M2-50 11605000B000 Wheel Stud A d 2HE “A” 2/H
M2-51 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B-1 ¥ 2= “B” -1 1/H
M2-52 GP-008299-00 Wheel Stud B-2 ¥ 2= “B” -2 1/H
M2-53 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut 2 E “B” F YE (M4, 2%) 2/H
M2-54 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring | 28 = a9 9 (3H:4) 4/H
M2-55 11605600B000 Wheel Stud 4 2= ghix 1/H
M2-56 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E g} 2do]A 1/H
M2-57 11605700B000 Wheel Spring (L) g x=g-L 1/H
M2-58 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A g B “A” 1/H
M2-59 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B g B “B” 1/H
M2-60 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 237 HAHM3 X L6) 2/H
M2-61 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper A B 259 2/H
M2-62 11619700B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber 2 Bl 289 37 (L=5) 1/H
M2-63 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Screw B B 289 ¥ Aa (M4 xL8) 1/H
M2-64 GP-008929-00 Sequin Base Cover(L) A D wlo] 2= AW -L 1/H
M2-65 GP-008931-00 Sequin Lamp Board Stud AP Y RE 2T 2/H
M2-66 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover(L) Screw A o] 2 AW 3 }AH(M4 <L8) 2/H
M2-67 Sequin Lamp Board AR P= e 1/H
M2-68 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw (1) AA YZ BE FpaH(E) (M3 XL8) 2/H
M2-69 GP-008908-01 Sequin Needle Holder AP uks &Y 1/H
M2-70 GP-043824-00 Air Cylinder o o] At} (CDI2B16-75A-A/SP) (44F o2} 71%) 1/H




Lifting (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
M3-1 GP-019902-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block 3, ¢ 24 slo| = B 1/H
M3-2 SC-001312-00 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw 3, ¢ 24 7po| = &5 A (M5<L18) 2/H
M3-3 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer |, $ %A 7lo|E 22 =3 ¢lX (05) 2/H
M3-4 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer 3, $ 24 7lo]= B 3 94 (05) 2/H
M3-5 GP-018903-00 L/R Adjusting Bracket(R) #, $ 24 2% 1/H
M3-6 08076SC-4113 L/R Adjusting Bracket(R)Screw 3, ¢ 24 Bepl($) ZAYA M5xL12) | 2/H
M3-7 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket(R) Washer F, + 24 2l (%) F4A (5) 2/H
M3-8 GP-018904-00 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket =, $ 242 YA B 1/H
M3-9 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw #, $ =3 YA 2g3) 3 YAH (M4 X 1L10) 2/H
M3-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw #, ¢ 248 ya 1/H
M3-11 GP-018874-00 Lifting Base (R) g =g o] ~A-R 1/H
M3-12 08076SC-4113 Screrw(M5xL12) 2 =8 o] FupAH(M5 X L12) 2/H
M3-13 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer(95) 2 =Ze) o]~ A= 94X (U5) 2/H
M3-14 18049SW-3111 Washer(95) 2 =g ol x 3 oM (2371 5) 2/H
M3-15 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft Y=g & 1/H
M3-16 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 X L5) =9 = 3444} (M4xL5) 2/H
M3-17 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft gl =¥ slo|= & 1/H
M3-18 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 X L5) g =8 slo]= & T A} (M4 XL5) 2/H
M3-19 GP-010475-00 Lifting Slider(R) 2= &elolv-R 1/H
M3-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2 =8 &alo|r] A 2/H
M3-21 GP-010246-01 Cylinder Bracker “A” APy Bapl “A” 1/H

M3-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “A” A Bl “A” At 2/H
M3-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracker “B” A4 Bl “B” 1/H
M3-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket “B” A Bl “B” ghat 1/H
M3-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut A Bel “B” RAYE 1/H
M3-26 GP-009759-00 Lifting Stopper (R) g =g ~E3-R 1/H
M3-27 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper(R) 2 ZE 2EH thlx} 1/H
M3-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring g=8 259 A 2z (54: 7 1/H
M3-29 GP-021711-00 Base Plate (R) wo] 2 F%-R 1/H
M3-30 02010AF-3123 Screw wo] 2 2 3t 4/H
M3-31 GP-008302-00 Reel Guide Shaft A 7lel= & 1/H
M3-32 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw 2 7pol = & HYAHMS5 X L12) 1/H
M3-33 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer 4 slo|= & 2= g} (05) 1/H
M3-34 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer 2 stel= % 9 kA (05) 1/H
M3-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin A slol= & 2= A (£97: 2 1/H
M3-36 GP-008303-00 Reel Spacer g 290 A 1/H
M3-37 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket  slol= B A (0225H &) 1/H
M3-38 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin = slolE Bl A=) (A 2 1/H
M3-39 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw 2 slol= Bl AvAH(M5 xL12) 1/H
M3-40 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer g slol= Bl A= 9lA (5) 1/H
M3-41 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer & slo|E BalA FeHA (5) 2/H
M3-42 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 2 slo| = Bl AV E (M5 1/H
M3-43 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 4 259 1/H




Lifting (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
M3-44 11604500B000 Reel Base 2 wo] 2 1/H
M3-45 11604600B000 Reel Base spring Pin G o2 2= A(ZHH: 2, L=20) 1/H
M3-46 11604700B000 Reel spring g 229 2/H
M3-47 11604800B000 Real Washer g 94 1/H
M3-48 11613800B000 Real Washer(A)-Felt 2 94 (A)-FELT 3/H
M3-49 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel AP Fol= B 4/H
M3-50 11605000B000 Wheel Stud A 3 g = “A” 2/H
M3-51 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B-1 ¥ 2~g=E “B-1" 1/H
M3-52 GP-008299-00 Wheel Stud B-2 ¥ 2= “B-2” 1/H
M3-53 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut ¥ 2¥E “B” 3 YE (M4, 2%) 2/H
M3-54 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 3 2¥lE O3 9 (2F:4) 4/H
M3-55 11605600B000 Wheel Stud 3 2 E thix 1/H
M3-56 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 3 2 E ghia 2 o)A 1/H
M3-57 11613500B000 Wheel Spring (R) g 2= -R 1/H
M3-58 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A 2 Bl “A” 1/H
M3-59 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B ¥ B “B” 1/H
M3-60 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 2 FupAH(M3 < L6) 2/H
M3-61 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper A B 259 2/H
M3-62 11619700B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber B B 289 3F (L=5) 1/H
M3-63 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Screw A B 259 7 A YA(M4x<L8) 1/H
M3-64 GP-008930-00 Sequin Base Cover(R) Al wlo] 2= AW -R 1/H
M3-65 GP-008931-00 Sequin Lamp Board Stud AP Y RE 2T 2/H
M3-66 02010AF-3123 Sequin Base Cover(R) Screw AP wjo] 2 AW Fr}AH(M4 <L8) 2/H
M3-67 Sequin Lamp Board AP Y= BE 1/H
M3-68 18154SC-9134 Sequin Lamp Board Screw (1) AP A= Be FJAH(E) (M3 XL8) 2/H
M3-69 GP-08908-01 Sequin Needle Holder AP ks 29 1/H
M3-70 GP-043824-00 Air Cylinder ol o] 22t} (CDI2B16-75A-A/SP) (44F °o|% 71%) 1/H




Pneumatic Mechanism




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
M4-1 11607300B000 Filter Regulator e 9 F49°lE] (AW2001-02BG) 1
M4-3 02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw dFdolg A Bl FAH(M4<1L8) 2
M4-4 18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer |#@Zd¢]g] XA BGAA=Z AN (EAH:04) 2
M4-5 18015SW-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer A Fdole] A B I A (EAA:04) 2
M4-6 11607500B000 Finger Valve A WE(VHK3-02S-02S) 1
M4-7 11607600B000 Stud for Finger Valve YA WE 2= 2
M4-8 05014SC-4113 Finger Valve Screw A WE AYaH(M4 x1L25) 2
M4-9 11607700B000 Elbow AR (1/47) 1
M4-10 11607800B000 Couple Ring AT (KK13P-02M) 1
M4-11 11609400B000 Pressure Switch 48 291x 1
M4-12 11607900B000 Urethane Hose $dg 32 (TU0805B) -
M4-13 11607200B000 Fixed Plate for Air Solenoid T Edlol = BAY 1
M4-14 15039SC-4113 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Screw £ xo]= 1A H}paH(M4xL10) 2
M4-15 18014SW-3115 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Spring Washer |&#d|ko]E -3¢t 233 94X (E37:04) 2
M4-16 06003SW-2111 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Washer & xo)= R34 3 oM (EAH:04) 2
M4-17 11607100B000 Manifold Block HYUEy £5(SS5Y5-41-02-C6) 1
M4-18 11606700B000 Solenoid Valve &d ko]l W B (SY5140-5MZ) 2
M4-19 11606800B000 Silencer 2%7] (ASN2-02) 2
M4-20 11607000B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2H08-02S) 2
M4-21 11021SC-4113 Manifold Block Screw Wy £5 3 AH(M4 < L38) 4
M4-22 18014SW-3115 Manifold Block Spring Washer HyZEg 58 2= QM (ZHA:04) 4
M4-23 18015SW-3115 Manifold Block Washer HUEY £5 9 oA (247:04) 4
M4-24 11606900B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2H06-02S) 4
M4-25 11608000B000 Urethane Hose $dg 32 (TU0625B) -
M4-26 11606500B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2T06-04) 2/H
M4-27 11021SC-4113 Nipple Screw YZF(KQ2T06-04) }AH(M4 xL30) 1/H
M4-28 11609500B000 Plug 9 4
M4-29 11608100B000 Urethane Hose Sl 32 (TU0425B) -
M4-30 11606500B000 Nipple YE(KQ2L04-M5) 2/H
M4-31 11606400B000 Air Cylinder oo} A3 1/H
M4-32 11608600B000 Air Hose Cover Bracket TE T2 7w B 9
M4-33 07016SC-4113 Air Hose Cover Bracket Screw T4 22 AW B AYA(M4XL12) 18
M4-34 18014SW-3115 Air Hose Cover Bracket Spring Washer |3 &2 AW B}l 223 olH (23A:04) 18
M4-35 18015SW-3111 Air Hose Cover Bracket Washer T4 Z2 AW B 3 X (EHA:04) 18
M4-36 11608200B000 Air Hose Cover A TEE2 AW “A” 1
M4-37 11608300B000 Air Hose Cover B THE2 AW “B” 1
M4-38 11608400B000 Air Hose Cover C FTHE2 AW “C” 1
M4-39 11608500B000 Air Hose Cover D FTEE2 AW “D” 1
M4-40 02010AF-3123 Air Hose Cover Screw F4E 2 AW A (M4 xL8) 18




S
5,
=
@)
O
=
S
o
D
)




Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty Ass;:)nbly
M5-1 11609904BH00 L  |[Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass’ y CaRd N GVES 1/H-1
M5-2 GP-017715-00 L IBracket for Upper Shaft A K B A 1/H-1
M5-3 02010SC-3123 Upper Shaft Cover Screw 35 AW Fvak 2/H
M5-4 11610400H000 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass’ y 35 7AW (3 = 1
M5-5 02023SC-7113 Upper Shaft Cover(L) Ass’ y Screw 5 A (3 2 A 2
M5-6 11610504BHO00 R Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass’ y = AW (A= 1/H-1
M5-7 GP-017716-00 R Bracket for Upper Shaft A 3 Bl A 1/H-1
M5-8 11610704BH00 B [Upper Shaft Cover(A) Ass’ y i AH (A= 1/H-1
M5-9 11602900H000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass’ y WA =38 (2)-25% 1/H
M5-10 11602900B000 Sequin Presser Foot Ass’ y WA =8 (Z) -5 1/H
M5-11 11602800B000 'Sequin Needle Fixed Holder W us 24 &9 1/H
M5-12 03020SC-A001 'Sequin Needle Fixed Holder Screw WA bls 24 &9 A4t 1/H
M5-13 11012PR-B001 Thread Guide (New) A Ftol = 1/H

10400016B000 Thread Guide (L) (4C) P2 ek (3}) (4C) 1/H
10400012B000 Thread Guide (L) (6C) P2 ek (3}) (6C) 1/H
M5-14 10400013B000 Thread Guide (L) (9C) ek (31 (9C) 1/H
10400014B000 Thread Guide (L) (12C) P2 ek (3}) (12C) 1/H
10400015B000 Thread Guide (L) (15C) ek (3}) (15C) 1/H
10400226B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring(4C) Ao (3h) 223 (4C) 1/H
10400222B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring(6C) A (3h) 22 (6C) 1/H
M5-15 10400223B000 [Thread Guide (L) Spring(9C) ek (3h) 2= (9C) 1/H
10400224B000 Thread Guide (L) Spring(12C) Aok (8h) 2= (120) 1/H
10400225B000 [Thread Guide (L) Spring(15C) Aok (3}) 2= (15C) 1/H
GP-016987-01 Head Face Plate (L) (4C) &l = gk (3}) (4C) 1/H
GP-016988-01 Head Face Plate (L) (6C) Sl = (3} (6C) 1/H
M5-16 GP-016989-01 [Head Face Plate (L) (9C) #l == 2 (3h (90) 1/H
GP-016990-01 Head Face Plate (L) (12C) Bl =@ g (3h) (120) 1/H
GP-016991-01 Head Face Plate (L) (15C) Fl == (3h (150) 1/H
M5-17 116029001000 IPRESSER FOOT (SEQUIN-SA) WA =2 (Z2) SA 1/H

Note) L:Left R:Right B:Both
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Feeding (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
00-01 GP-036754-03 Sequin Base(L) FA o] 2 () 1/H
00-02 GP-036756-00 'Sequin Supply Base"A2"(L) MA 35 wel="A2" () 1/H
00-03 GP-036776-00 ISequin Output Guide"B2" (L) - ($3) KA v & 7lo] ="B2" () -3 1/H
00-04 GP-036778-00 ISequin Output Guide"B2" (L) - (®5) KA v & 7lol ="B2" (&) -d5 1/H
00-05 GP-036779-00 ISequin Output Guide"B2" (L) - (®7) KA v & 7lo] ="B2" () -7 1/H
00-06 GP-036780-00 ISequin Output Guide"B2" (L) - ($9) KA v & 7lo] ="B2" () -9 1/H
00-07 15112SC-7113 'Sequin Supply Base"B" Screw Wl g5 wlel 2 “B" A (M3 X L8) 2/H
00-08 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Base Screw Washer WA 57 wlo] 2 kAt 844 (03) 8/H
00-09 GP-036757-00 'Sequin Supply Base"B"-L WD a7 wlo]2"B" (&) 1/H
00-10 GP-036772-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1" (L) - ($3) Wi WE 7kl ="B1" (3 - 03 1/H
00-11 GP-036773-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1" (L) - (®5) Wi WE 7kl ="B1" (3 - 05 1/H
00-12 GP-036774-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1" (L) - (®7) Wi WE 7kl ="B1" (3 -7 1/H
00-13 GP-036775-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1" (L) - ($9) Wi wE 7kl ="B1" (3 -9 1/H
00-14 0204MC-8118 Sequin Output Guide Screw (M3 X L4) Wl W& 7ho]l = A YAH(M3 X L4) 2/H
00-15 06011SW-2111 Sequin Output Guide Screw Washer(®3) K wj& 710l = ZA A} 244 (93) 2/H
00-16 09005SC-3123 Sequin Supply Base "A" Screw WA 353 Hlo] = “A" HYAH(M3 X L6) 6/H
00-17 GP-036755-00 'Sequin Supply Base"Al"-L WA 53 wlol 2~"A1" () 1/H
00-18 GP-036730-00 Output Guide "A2"-(3) = 7t EA2-03 1/H
00-19 GP-036731-00 Output Guide "A2"-(d5) & 7le] =A2-05 1/H
00-20 GP-036732-00 Output Guide "A2"-(d7) & 7l =A2-07 1/H
00-21 GP-036733-00 Output Guide "A2"-(d9) & 7t EA2-09 1/H
00-22 GP-036781-00 Output Guide "A3"-L v & 7ol =A3 () 1/H
00-23 GP-036766-00 Sequin Output Guide"A1l Set" (L) - (®3) WA ME 7kl ="A1 2" (F) -3 1/H
00-24 GP-036768-00 ISequin Output Guide"Al Set" (L) - (d5) WA ME 7fe]="A1 27 () -5 1/H
00-25 GP-036769-00 ISequin Output Guide"Al Set" (L) - (d7) WA el E 7ol =" AL 27 () -7 1/H
00-26 GP-036770-00 'Sequin Output Guide"Al Set" (L) - ($9) WA W& 7fo]="A1 27 () -9 1/H
00-27 0204MC-8118 Sequin Output Guide Screw (M3 X L4) KA Wl 7to]l = A (M3 X L4) 2/H
00-28 GP-021151-00 Sequin Cutting Mes(L) WA Ak w2 () 1/H
00-29 GP-021152-00 Sequin Cutting Mes Presser Plate Wl Ak w2 g+ (L) 1/H
00-30 GP-035693-00 Sequin Cutting Mes Fix Screw M A w2~ 24 3A(9/64 ¢, n=40) 1/H
00-31 SC-000632-00 Mes Return Spring Fix Screw 2= B 2=8 3A YAt 1/H
00-32 GP-036783-00 Sequin Feeder motor Lever"L" WA T3 28 A9 () 1/H
00-33 PN-000589-00 IRoller Hinge Pin =& 3= A 1/H
00-34 BR-000119-00 IBearing #l o1 (68477) 1/H
00-35 15112SC-7113 Motor Driving Lever Screw =E % 4 HUAM3 X 1L8) 2/H
00-36 PN-000591-00 IDriving Lever Connecting Pin TEd 92 9 2/H
00-37 BR-000075-00 IDriving Lever Connecting Pin Bearing [75d¥ 972 9 o] 4/H
00-38 GP-036595-02 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring M 2 59 22 (L-F) 1/H
00-39 0204MC-8118 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring Screw WA 35 dW &9 2= M3 X L4) | 2/H
00-40 GP-036726-00 'Sequin Feeder Lever"B1" WA F5 99 “B1" 1/H




Feeding (L)

e




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
00-41 GP-036724-01 Sequin Feeder Lever"A" Wl 5 gl ‘A 2/H
00-42 GP-019827-00 ISequin Supply Rod(L) WA 33 2= 2/H
00-43 11615700B000 Sequin Supply Lever Pin D 35 9 3 2/H
00-44 GP-010176-00 Sequin Supply Rod Spring(L) WA 37 2= 2Z3(H) 2/H
00-45 08007SC-4517 'Sequin Supply Rod Screw Wa 37 2= 24 23a{F M3 X L5) 2/H
00-46 15112SC-7113 IMotor Driving Lever Screw 2E 7% 94 FJA (M3 X L8) 2/H
00-47 05057SN-3211 'Sequin Supply Rod Spring Nut A T B 2= Y E(M3) 2/H
00-48 GP-005049-00 'Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Spacer WA 7 25 259 23904 2/H
00-49 GP-008268-00 'Sequin Supply Rod Stopper"A" WP 33 2 2EH"A" 1/H
00-50 15112SC-7113 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Screw WA 7 2= 259 AU (M3 X L) 2/H
00-51 11019SW-9115 ISequin Supply Rod Stopper Spring Washer HA ZF 28 289 AZYAF(D3) 2/H
00-52 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Washer WA 27 525 259 9k (93) 2/H
00-53 WS-000070-00 Washer for Sequin Holder Base Z o] o] 2 9}A4 2/H
00-54 11615200B000 Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket WA w2 e 2= Has) 1/H
00-55 15039SC-4113 Mes Spring Guide Screw 2 2EF slo]E AAF (M3XL15) 1/H
00-56 GP-021153-02 Mes Return Spring(L) Ml 2 B 2= (L) 1/H
00-57 0204MC-8118 IMes Return Spring Screw Ml 2 B 2= 1 ga(M3X1L4) 1/H
00-58 15112SC-7113 Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket Screw (9 =l 2lel 2=3 Baa A yx(M3XL8)| 2/H
00-59 GP-036782-00 IPlate Spring Bracket"A" (L) ghx=E] BaAA"(F) 1/H
00-60 GP-036758-00 Sequin Supply Guide"A"-L(®3) WA T3 7kl ="A" () (93) 1/H
00-61 GP-036759-00 Sequin Supply Guide"A"-L(®5) WA F5F 7He] =" A" () (d5) 1/H
00-62 GP-036760-00 Sequin Supply Guide"A"-L(®7) WA FF 7l = A" (FH) (©7) 1/H
00-63 GP-036761-00 Sequin Supply Guide"A"-L(®9) WA F5F 7He] =" A" () (99) 1/H
00-64 GP-008287-00 Sequin Supply Guide Plate"A" WA 5 7hol = ekl #" A" 1/H
00-65 07035SC-4113 ISequin Supply Guide Plate Screw WA 5 7ol = gkl g 3va (M3 X L6) 1/H
00-66 11019SW-9115 ISequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Washer WA F5F ko] = ehul gk 2= ¢}ak (03) 1/H
00-67 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer KA 353 7tel = <k Febak (93) 1/H
00-68 GP-036736-00 IPresure Plate Spring"B" e gz "B" 2/H
00-69 03004MC-7113 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Screw W9 v]& 7lo]= & 2= 2yx (M3 X L4)| 4/H
00-70 11019SW-9115 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Washer WA & fo]l= gk 2= 9l (03) 4/H
00-71 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer WA w % 7ol = 3 A=) 3 9laf (P3) 4/H
00-72 15112SC-7113 IPlate Spring Bracket Screw WP 53 2= B Ay (M3 XL8)| 2/H
00-73 11019SW-9115 IPlate Spring Bracket Screw Washer A T BA=E Bgs) A=) 9kxk(d3) 2/H
00-74 06011SW-2111 IPlate Spring Bracket Washer WP 5 2= B FH Ak (d3) 2/H
00-75 GP-036596-04 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring WA &7 A9 59 2= (L-R) 1/H
00-76 GP-036728-00 Sequin Feeder Lever"B2" WA 5 Ay “B2" 1/H
00-77 GP-008269-00 'Sequin Supply Rod Stopper"B" N ¥ 25 2EH"B" 1/H
00-78 GP-036734-01 IPlate Spring Bracket"B" gz BB 1/H
00-79 GP-036762-00 ISequin Supply Guide"B" (L) (®3) WA 33 7kl =B(3}) (03) 1/H
00-80 GP-036763-00 'Sequin Supply Guide"B" (L) (®5) MA 357 7t EB(3) (95) 1/H




Feeding (L)

=




Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 9 Q' t No
00-81 GP-036764-00 'Sequin Supply Guide"B" (L) (®7) MA 353 7t =B (07) 1/H
00-82 GP-036765-00 'Sequin Supply Guide"B" (L) (®9) MA 33 7t EB(3) (99) 1/H
00-83 11617000B000 'Sequin Supply Guide Plate WA 37 7hol = ety gk 1/H
00-84 15112SC-7113 IPlate Spring Bracket Screw I 2= B Avat (M3 X L8) 4/H
00-85 11019SW-9115 IPlate Spring Bracket Spring Washer g 2= Bl A= 9lA (®3) 4/H
00-86 06011SW-2111 Plate Spring Bracket Washer & 23] Bl g ebA (®3) 4/H
00-87 GP-043686-02 Presure Plate Spring Cover e fx=e 9 2/H
00-88 03410200H000 Sequin Supply Motor KA 35 BE (103H548-0440) 2/H
00-89 11601300B000 Sequin Knob Ml 4% =8 (%,4%)-SINGLE TYPE 1/H
00-90 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw Al 58 =B (M4XL5) 2/H
00-91 09007SC-4113 Sequin Supply Motor Screw WA F5 2E JAYAt (M3 X L12) 4/H
00-92 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Motor Washer WA 35 28 Fehat (®3) 4/H
00-93 LM-000015-00 Sequin Feed LM-Guide K o]% LM-7to] = (&) 1/H
00-94 GP-036737-00 Motor Bracket =2E Bag 1/H
00-95 LM-000014-00 IBall Screw E2AF(R) 1/H
00-96 GP-036739-00 Moving Bracket o] 51 2} 1/H
00-97 07016SC-7113 Sequin Base Screw A wjo] 2= Ak (M4 X L12) 4/H
00-98 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer WA wjo] 2 A= oA (d4) 4/H
00-99 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M wjo] 2 3 24 (d4) 4/H
00-100 GP-036742-00 Ball Screw Connecting Coupling B 2af 92 ASY 1/H
00-101 07016SC-4113 [Sequin Base Screw Wl wo]l 2 HAH(M4 X L12) 2/H
00-102 07016SC-4113 'Sequin Base Screw WA wo] = F (M4 X L12) 4/H
00-103 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer WA wjo] 2 A= oA (d4) 4/H
00-104 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer A o] 2~ 2k (d4) 4/H
00-105 BR-000271-00 Ball Screw Bearing B 235wl 1/H
00-106 GP-036738-00 Bearing Cover mil o= An 1/H
00-107 090055C-3123 Guide Block Screw kol = 5 HYAH(M3 X L6) 2/H
00-108 09007SC-7113 Sequin Supply Motor Screw ME 35 28 FAM3 X L12) 4/H
00-109 GP-040300-00 IPotentiometer Conect Coupling |EElAvE A2 ASY 1/H
00-110 03022S5C-4517 Sequin Knob Screw WA %5 =2 FA A (M4 X L5) 2/H
00-111 GP-036741-00 IPotentiometer Stud ZEA W 2HE 1/H
00-112 GP-006731-00 Potentiometer Plate E'A nE 2% 1/H
00-113 EA-000180-00 Individual Sequin Potentiometer Ass'y |ZE8lA] n]€ (%) 1/H
00-114 07016SC-4113 Sequin Base Screw P o] 2= FuAH(M4 X L12) 2/H
00-115 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer WA wjo] 2 A= oA (d4) 2/H
00-116 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer A o] 2 2k (d4) 2/H
00-117 GP-040299-00 IPotentiometer Conect Bush ERA e A2 ZA 1/H
00-118 GP-041487-00 Spangle Supply Guide =22 35 7tol= 1/H
00-119 GP-036729-00 FEEDER LEVER SPACER Al e 2se] A 2/H




Feeding (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
01-01 GP-036789-03 Sequin Base (R) M o] = (R) 1/H
01-02 GP-036791-00 'Sequin Supply Base "A2"(R) WA F53 wlel 2= "A2" ($) 1/H
01-03 GP-036809-00 ISequin Output Guide"B2"(R) - (®3) KA v & 7lo] ="B2" ($) -3 1/H
01-04 GP-036810-00 Sequin Output Guide"B2"(R) - (®5) Kl wjE 7ol ="B2" ($) -5 1/H
01-05 GP-036811-00 ISequin Output Guide"B2"(R) - (®7) KA v & 7lo] ="B2" ($) -d7 1/H
01-06 GP-036812-00 ISequin Output Guide"B2"(R) - (®9) KA v & 7lo] ="B2" ($) -9 1/H
01-07 15112SC-7113 'Sequin Supply Base "B" Screw Wl g5 wlel 2 “B" A (M3 X L) 2/H
01-08 06011SW-2111 'Sequin Supply Base Screw Washer WA 57 wo] 2 At &+- (03) 8/H
01-09 GP-036792-00 Sequin Supply Base "B"(R) WA FF wo]2"B" ($) 1/H
01-10 GP-036805-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1"(R) - (®3) KA W E 7ol EB1($) -3 1/H
01-11 GP-036806-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1"(R) - (®5) KA W E 7ol EB1($) -5 1/H
01-12 GP-036807-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1"(R) - (®7) KA W E 7ol EB1($) -7 1/H
01-13 GP-036808-00 ISequin Output Guide"B1"(R) - (®9) KA W E 7ol EB1 (%) -9 1/H
01-14 0204MC-8118 Sequin Output Guide Screw (M3 X L4) Wl & 7ho]l = A YAH(M3 X 1L4) 2/H
01-15 06011SW-2111 Sequin Output Guide Screw Washer(®3) K wj& 710l = A A} 44 (93) 2/H
01-16 09005SC-3123 Sequin Supply Base "A" Screw WA ¥ Hlo] = “A" HYAH(M3 X L6) 6/H
01-17 GP-036790-00 'Sequin Supply Base "A1"(R) WA F5 #lo]2"A1" (%) 1/H
01-18 GP-036730-00 Output Guide"A2"-($3) & 7t EA2-03 1/H
01-19 GP-036731-00 Output Guide"A2"-(d5) & 7le] =A2-05 1/H
01-20 GP-036732-00 Output Guide"A2"-(d7) & 7] =A2-07 1/H
01-21 GP-036733-00 Output Guide"A2"-(9) & 7t EA2-09 1/H
01-22 GP-036813-00 Output Guide"A3" (R) Ml 7he] ="A3" (%) 1/H
01-23 GP-036801-00 Sequin Output Guide"Al Set"(R)-(@3) M@ WE 7lo]="A1 2" ($)-03 1/H
01-24 GP-036802-00 Sequin Output Guide"Al Set"(R)-(@5) NA WE 7lo]="Al1 2" (§) -5 1/H
01-25 GP-036803-00 Sequin Output Guide"A1l Set"(R)-(@6) KA vjF 7lo] ="AL 2" () -7 1/H
01-26 GP-036804-00 Sequin Output Guide"Al Set"(R)-(@7) M@ wl& 7lo]="A1 2" ($) -9 1/H
01-27 0204MC-8118 Sequin Output Guide Screw (M3 X L.4) KA W 7to]l = A A (M3 X L4) 2/H
01-28 GP-021748-00 Sequin Cutting Mes(R) A A v 2 (%) 1/H
01-29 GP-021749-00 Sequin Cutting Mes Presser Plate Wl Ak v 2 (%) 1/H
01-30 GP-035693-00 Sequin Cutting Mes Fix Screw WA A w2 3432H(9/64 “, n=40) 1/H
01-31 SC-000632-00 Mes Return Spring Fix Screw 2= B 2=8 34 YAt 1/H
01-32 GP-036815-00 Sequin Feeder motor Lever"R" WA T35 28 A9 (%) 1/H
01-33 PN-000589-00 IRoller Hinge Pin =& 3= A 1/H
01-34 BR-000119-00 IBearing #l o] = (684Z27) 1/H
01-35 15112SC-7113 Motor Driving Lever Screw = 5 W FAHM3 X L) 2/H
01-36 PN-000591-00 IDriving Lever Connecting Pin TEd 92 9 2/H
01-37 BR-000075-00 IDriving Lever Connecting Pin Bearing [75d¥ 972 9 o] 4/H
01-38 GP-036597-02 'Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring WA 7 9y B9 2=3 1/H
01-39 0204MC-8118 :if:vlvn Supply Lever Return Spring M F5 Al 23] 239 FuAM3X LY | 2/H
01-40 GP-036726-00 'Sequin Feeder Lever"B1" WA ¥ 499 “B1" 1/H




Feeding (R)




Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 9 Q' t No
01-41 GP-036724-00 Sequin Feeder Lever"A" WA T dld “A" 2/H
01-42 GP-019827-00 Sequin Supply Rod(L) WA 33 2=(L) 2/H
01-43 11615700B000 'Sequin Supply Lever Pin WA F5 499 2 2/H
01-44 GP-010177-00 Sequin Supply Rod Spring(R) MA TF 2= 223 ($) 2/H
01-45 08007SC-4517 Sequin Supply Rod Screw WA 37 2= 34 23F (M3 X L5) 2/H
01-46 15112SC-7113 Motor Driving Lever Screw =E % 49y FgAHM3 X L) 2/H
01-47 05057SN-3211 Sequin Supply Rod Spring Nut WA T3 2= 228 YE(M3) 2/H
01-48 GP-005049-00 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Spacer MA &5 25 2E5 23o|X 2/H
01-49 GP-008268-00 'Sequin Supply Rod Stopper"A" WP 33 2 2EH"A" 1/H
01-50 15112SC-7113 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Screw WA 37 25 289 A JA(M3 X L8) 2/H
01-51 11019SW-9115 ISequin Supply Rod Stopper Spring Washer WP T3 25 289 2239 94X (P3) 2/H
01-52 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Washer WA 7 25 259 - (d3) 2/H
01-53 WS-000070-00 Washer for Sequin Holder Base Z o] o] 2 9}A 2/H
01-54 11615200B000 Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket M w2 2el 223 Bep 1/H
01-55 15039SC-4113 Mes Spring Guide Screw Wl 2~ 228 slo|E A3 F (M3 X L15) 1/H
01-56 GP-021751-02 Mes Return Spring(L) 2 B 2= (L) 1/H
01-57 0204MC-8118 IMes Return Spring Screw M2 B9 2=9 AYAFM3 X L4) 1/H
01-58 15112SC-7113 'Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket Screw 9 vl g€l 2= B} 2yA(M3 X L) 2/H
01-59 GP-036814-00 PPlate Spring Bracket"A"(R) H2=3] BEA"A" (F) 1/H
01-60 GP-036793-00 Sequin Supply Guide"A"-R(®3) M FF 7] ="A" ($) (93) 1/H
01-61 GP-036794-00 ISequin Supply Guide"A"-R(®5) WA F5F 7H]E"A" ($) (95) 1/H
01-62 GP-036795-00 ISequin Supply Guide"A"-R(®7) MWA F5F 7] E"A" ($) (©7) 1/H
01-63 GP-036796-00 ISequin Supply Guide"A"-R(®9) WA F5F 7H]="A" ($) (99) 1/H
01-64 GP-008287-00 'Sequin Supply Guide Plate"A" WA FF 7hol = ekl A 1/H
01-65 07035SC-4113 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Screw WA FF 7ol = kg A AH(M3 X L6) 1/H
01-66 11019SW-9115 sveaz‘;i:rsupply Guide Plate Spring M 27 Ftol = ehilg 239 2haH®3) I/H
01-67 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer WA FF 7ol = okl 3+ 9k AF(d3) 1/H
01-68 GP-036736-00 IPresure Plate Spring"B" e gA=y B" 2/H
01-69 03004MC-7113 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Screw P9 ®l& 7lo]|= & A=) A (M3 X L4)| 4/H
01-70 11019SW-9115 ‘S)Vea‘l‘;:'rsupply Guide Plate Spring W W% ol = B 2 ohap(@3) 4/H
01-71 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer WA uj % 7tol = 3k A=) HolAF(P3) 4/H
01-72 15112SC-7113 Plate Spring Bracket Screw WD a5 228 B Ava(M3 X L) 2/H
01-73 11019SW-9115 Plate Spring Bracket Screw Washer WA o3 2= Bl 228 9xk(d3) 2/H
01-74 06011SW-2111 Plate Spring Bracket Washer WA T3 A2 Bebsl Gk (d3) 2/H
01-75 GP-036598-04 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring WA 5 9 59 229 1/H
01-76 GP-036728-00 'Sequin Feeder Lever"B2" WA &5 98 “B2" 1/H
01-77 GP-008269-00 'Sequin Supply Rod Stopper"B" WA 35 2= 2EH"B" 1/H
01-78 GP-036734-01 IPlate Spring Bracket"B" =2 BB 1/H
01-79 GP-036797-00 'Sequin Supply Guide"B" (R) ($3) A FF 7] EB(F) (93) 1/H
01-80 GP-036798-00 'Sequin Supply Guide"B" (R) (®5) M FF 7] EB(F) (95) 1/H




Feeding (R)




Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 9 Q' t No
01-81 GP-036799-00 [Sequin Supply Guide"B"(R) (®7) WA FF 7H] EB($) (97) 1/H
01-82 GP-036800-00 [Sequin Supply Guide"B"(R) (99) WA FF 7t EB($) (99) 1/H
01-83 11617000B000 'Sequin Supply Guide Plate WA FF 7hol = ety gk 1/H
01-84 15112SC-7113 IPlate Spring Bracket Screw 7 2= Baa SAga3(M3 X L) 4/H
01-85 11019SW-9115 Plate Spring Bracket Spring Washer 22 Bl 223 9kA (d3) 4/H
01-86 06011SW-2111 Plate Spring Bracket Washer T 23] Bl G okA (93) 4/H
01-87 GP-043686-02 IPresure Plate Spring Cover 4 gx== g7 2/H
01-88 03410200H000 'Sequin Supply Motor MR ¥ 2 (103H548-0440) 2/H
01-89 11601300B000 Sequin Knob WA 5% =B (%,4A¥)-Single Type 1/H
01-90 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw WP %5 =8 A (M4 X L5) 2/H
01-91 09007SC-4113 Sequin Supply Motor Screw M 35 28 FAM3 X L12) 4/H
01-92 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Motor Washer WA FF 28 F A (P3) 4/H
01-93 LM-000015-00 Sequin Feed LM-Guide K o]% LM-7to] = (&) 1/H
01-94 GP-036737-00 Motor Bracket =2E Bag 1/H
01-95 LM-000014-00 IBall Screw E2aF(R) 1/H
01-96 GP-036739-00 Moving Bracket o] 51 2} 1/H
01-97 07016SC-7113 Sequin Base Screw KA wo] 2= Ak (M4 X L12) 4/H
01-98 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer WA wjo] 2 A= oA (d4) 4/H
01-99 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M wjo] 2 3 2kA (d4) 4/H
01-100 GP-036742-00 Ball Screw Connecting Coupling B 2af 92 ASY 1/H
01-101 07016SC-4113 Sequin Base Screw P W] 2 FpaH(M4 X L12) 2/H
01-102 07016SC-4113 Sequin Base Screw WA wlo] 2~ AyAH(M4 X L12) 4/H
01-103 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer WA wjo] 2 A= oA (d4) 4/H
01-104 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer A o] 2 2k (d4) 4/H
01-105 BR-000271-00 IBall Screw Bearing B 235 W)™ 1/H
01-106 GP-036738-00 Bearing Cover o5 An 1/H
01-107 09005SC-3123 Guide Block Screw ol = &5 FAHM3 X L6) 2/H
01-108 09007SC-7113 Sequin Supply Motor Screw ME 35 e FAM3 X L12) 4/H
01-109 GP-040300-00 IPotentiometer Conect Coupling |EElAwE A2 ASY 1/H
01-110 03022S5C-4517 Sequin Knob Screw WA % =B JYa(M4 X L5) 2/H
01-111 GP-036741-00 IPotentiometer Stud ZE A W 2HE 1/H
01-112 GP-006731-00 Potentiometer Plate E'A nE 2% 1/H
01-113 EA-000180-00 Individual Sequin Potentiometer Ass'y |Z8lA n]€ (%) 1/H
01-114 07016SC-4113 'Sequin Base Screw M o] 2 FpaH(M4 X L12) 2/H
01-115 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer WA wo] 2 2= 9}A (d4) 2/H
01-116 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer A wjo] 2 2k (d4) 2/H
00-117 GP-040299-00 IPotentiometer Conect Bush A e A2 ZA 1/H
00-118 GP-041487-00 Spangle Supply Guide =32 T3 vtel= 1/H




m Lifting (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
02-01 GP-019902-05 IL/R Adjusting Guide Block B, $ 24" slo]l= £ 1/H
02-02 15053SC-4119 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw =, ¢ =4 sto]l= £ A (M5 X L30) 2/H
02-03 18048SW-3115 IL/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer 2}, & ZA slo|E BE A=) 9LA (P5) 2/H
02-04 18049SW-3111 /R Adjusting Guide Block Washer B, $ 22 Jlo]l= £ H A (05) 2/H
02-05 GP-019901-00 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L) =, ¢ =2 B 1/H
02-06 08076SC-4113 IL/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Screw =, ¢ =4 2 (3 A M5 X L12) 2/H
02-07 18049SW-3111 IL/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Washer =, ¢ =2 25 () HeA (05) 2/H
02-08 GP-018904-01 IL/R Adjusting Screw Bracket =, ¢ 22 A 2 1/H
02-09 15089SC-7119 IL/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw =, ¢ 22 YA Bl A YAHM4 X 110) 2/H
02-10 SC-000583-00 IL/R Adjusting Screw B, ¢ =4 JA 1/H
02-11 GP-018873-00 ILifting Base (L) 2] =" o] 2 (3} 1/H
02-12 08076SC-4113 Screrw (M5 X L12) 2] =¥ wlo] 2 FHAHMS5 X L12) 2/H
02-13 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer(95) ] =] wlo] A A3 oLA (d5) 2/H
02-14 18049SW-3111 Washer (05) Bl =¥ wlo] 2 JebH (05) 2/H
02-15 GP-005877-00 ILifting Shaft EEAC S 1/H
02-16 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4 X L5) =% % 34 M4 X L5) 2/H
02-17 GP-005878-00 ILifting Guide Shaft 2] =g sjo]l= & 1/H
02-18 030225C-4517 Screrw(M4 X L5) =¥ slol= & 2} (M4 X L5) 2/H
02-19 GP-010474-00 ILifting Slider(L) == &etol ] () 1/H
02-20 GP-005880-00 ILifting Slider Cushion Bl =" &etelr] F4 2/H
02-21 GP-010246-01 Cylinder Bracker "A" el Bakal “A" 1/H
02-22 11603900B000 IStud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "A" =] Bl “Ar ghgat 2/H
02-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracker "B" ey BaAa “B” 1/H
02-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "B" eie] el "B A 1/H
02-25 SN-000061-00 IBushing Nut rdd Bl “B"RAVE 1/H
02-26 GP-009758-01 ILifting Stopper(L) Bz ~2E9 (%) 1/H
02-27 11603900B000 IStud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) Bl =Ze] 2B g 1/H
02-28 11604100B000 ILifting Stopper Disk Spring Bz 2E¥ HA 2= (97) 1/H
02-29 GP-038807-03 Base Plate (L) H o] 2= () 1/H
02-30 02010AF-3123 Screw o] 2~ 7 3 A} 4/H
02-31 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer A o] 2 2k (d4) 4/H
02-32 GP-039176-02 Wheel Spring (L) g 2= () 1/H
02-33 0204MC-8118 ISequin Supply Lever Return Spring Screw WA 3 a9 2= A4 (M3 X L4) 2/H
02-34 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer " 2E = g} 2 o)A 1/H
02-35 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B g Be “B" 1/H
02-36 11605600B000 Wheel Stud " 2= thiix 1/H
02-37 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A g Bl ‘A" 1/H
02-38 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw @ B2l HuaM3 X L6) 2/H
02-39 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B-1 g ~g= “B-1" 2/H
02-40 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer K1 wo] 2 3 ekA (d4) 1/H




Lifting (L)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
02-41 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut g ~H= “B" # VE (M4, 2%F) 2/H
02-42 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel M 7tol= & 4/H
02-43 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring i 28 = 13 3 (94) 4/H
02-44 GP-008299-00 \Wheel Stud B-2 " 2= “B"-2 2/H
02-45 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper B B ~&5 2/H
02-46 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A 2 289 2/H
02-47 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Screw 2 BelA 285 35 (M4 X LY) 2/H
02-48 GP-038820-03 Reel Base Bracket (L) 2 wle]2= Bebdl (L) 1/H
02-49 GP-039174-02 Reel Base (B) = o] 2 (B) 1/H
02-50 GP-038825-02 Reel Base 2 wjo] 2~ 1/H
02-51 GP-038803-03 Sequin Reel Shaft "A" Ha 4 %A 2/H
02-52 GP-038826-03 IReel Guide Shaft Spring Cover 2 slol= = A28 AR 2/H
02-53 GP-043687-00 [Sequin Reel Shaft Plate Wad s 2/H
02-54 GP-043688-00 'Sequin Reel Shaft Felt Ma 25 dE 2/H
02-55 GP-038804-04 'Sequin Reel Shaft "B" Ma 4 % (B) 2/H
02-56 02010AF-3123 Screrw (M4 X L8) " wlo] = Hepll 314 Al (MAXLY) 3/H
02-57 GP-038814-02 Reel Spring ER: A 2/H
02-58 07035SC-4113 Sequin Supply Guide plate Screw Wl wlo] 2~ FF ekl F A (M3 X L6) 3/H
02-59 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide plate Washer Fl wje] 2 F5 <kl 3 2hA (93) 3/H
02-60 GP-043824-00 IAir Cylinder ol o] ¥t} (CDI2B16-75A-A/SP) (44F o] % 71%) 1/H
02-61 GP-045323-00 Reel Guide 2 7ol = 1/H




Lifting (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty No
03-01 GP-021709-05 IL/R Adjusting Guide Block B, $ 24 sjo)= HE 1/H
03-02 15053SC-4119 /R Adjusting Guide Block Screw 2, ¢ 24 sbol= B A A}M5 X L30) 2/H
03-03 18048SW-3115 /R Adjusting Guide Block Spring B, $ 24 slo|= BE 2= 9bd (O5) 2/H
03-04 18049SW-3111 /R Adjusting Guide Block Washer B, $ 22 7lol= 55 F M (95) 2/H
03-05 GP-018903-00 /R Adjusting Bracket(R) 3}, ¢ 24 Bl (S 1/H
03-06 08076SC-4113 /R Adjusting Bracket(R)Screw 3}, ¢ 24 Bl ($) ZAIAHMS5 X L12) 2/H
03-07 18049SW-3111 IL/R Adjusting Bracket(R) Washer B 22 2l () HekA (05) 2/H
03-08 GP-018874-00 Lifting Base (R) 2 =8 wlo] 2 ($) 1/H
03-09 08076SC-4113 Screrw (M5xL.12) B =8 wlo] 2 YA (M5 X L12) 2/H
03-10 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer(05) Bl =8 wo) 2 2= kA (d5) 2/H
03-11 18049SW-3111 Washer(05) 2] 8] wlo] 2 3 ok (05) 2/H
03-12 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft E== % 1/H
03-13 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4xL5) Bl=8 % 34934 (M4 X L5) 2/H
03-14 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft = slol= & 1/H
03-15 03022SC-4517 Screrw (M4xL5) =" slel= & 3 vAH(M4 X L5) 2/H
03-16 GP-010475-00 Lifting Slider(R) =" &elelt] (%) 1/H
03-17 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion Bl =¥ &alolr] A 2/H
03-18 GP-010246-01 Cylinder Bracker "A" Mo Bag “An 1/H
03-19 11603900B000 IStud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "A" =] Bl “Ar ghgat 2/H
03-20 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracker "B" K BaA “B" 1/H
03-21 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "B" 2 Bl "B At 1/H
03-22 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut ey Bal ‘BT 24 YE 1/H
03-23 GP-009759-01 ILifting Stopper(R) Blze 2E5 (%) 1/H
03-24 11603900B000 IStud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) 2] =8 2&3 chijxa 1/H
03-25 11604100B000 ILifting Stopper Disk Spring B Ze 2839 HA 2= (D7) 1/H
03-26 GP-039177-02 Base Plate (R) o] 2= 2 ($) 1/H
03-27 02010AF-3123 Screw W o] 2= 2 AR 4/H
03-28 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M o] 2 3 94A (d4) 4/H
03-29 GP-039175-02 Wheel Spring (R) @ ~=3-R 1/H
03-30 0204MC-8118 ISequin Supply Lever Return Spring Screw WA 3 a9 229 A4 (M3 X L4) 2/H
03-31 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer & 2E = tha} 2 0] 4 1/H
03-32 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B 2 ma “B" 1/H
03-33 11605600B000 Wheel Stud 3 2g = thia 1/H
03-34 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A [ Bea “A” 1/H
03-35 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 8 Bebg FAH(M3 X L6) 2/H
03-36 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B-1 3 ~g= “B-1" 2/H
03-37 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer R o] 2 33 o4A (d4) 1/H
03-38 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut g 2€= “B" # YE (M4, 2F) 2/H
03-39 11604900B000 Sequin Guide Wheel KA slol= & 4/H
03-40 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring " 2= 29 9 (04) 4/H




Lifting (R)




Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty No
03-41 GP-008299-00 \Wheel Stud B-2 g 2~gj= “B"-2 2/H
03-42 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper B B ~E 2/H
03-43 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A E¢ 289 2/H
03-44 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Screw 2 BelAd 225 35 (M4 X LY) 2/H
03-45 GP-043795-00 Reel Base Bracket (R) 2 wo] 2~ Bl (R) 1/H
03-46 GP-039174-02 Reel Base (B) 2 wle] 2= (B) 1/H
03-47 GP-038825-02 Reel Base ER LB 1/H
03-48 GP-038803-03 Sequin Reel Shaft "A" Wa g %A 2/H
03-49 GP-038826-03 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Cover 2 slol= = A28 AR 2/H
03-50 GP-043687-00 Sequin Reel Shaft Plate Wa g s 2/H
03-51 GP-043688-00 Sequin Reel Shaft Felt Wa g 54 2/H
03-52 GP-038804-04 'Sequin Reel Shaft "B" WA 2 % B 2/H
03-53 02010AF-3123 Screrw (M4 X L8) 2 o] B 34 A (MAXLY) 3/H
03-54 GP-038814-02 Reel Spring 2 g 2= 2/H
03-55 07035SC-4113 ISequin Supply Guide plate Screw Wl o) 2 FF ekl A AH(M3 X 1L6) 3/H
03-56 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide plate Washer K1 wel 2 33 i d F kA (3) 3/H
03-57 GP-043824-00 Air Cylinder ol o] 22t} (CDJ2B16-75A-A/SP) (44F o|& 71%) 1/H
03-58 GP-045323-00 Reel Guide 2 7ol = 1/H




Pneumatic Mechanism




Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 9 Q' t No
11610300B000 Filter Regulator e 9 FH I Z(AW200102DG) 1
02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw #ZFd ol 24 Bapl A (M4 X L) 2
18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer |#dZd)o]g A Bz 2= elA (04) 2
18015SW-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer AZ@ o8 A B HA (94) 2
11607500B000 Finger Valve 37 WE(VHK3-02S-02S) 1

04-01
11607600B000 Stud for Finger Valve 7 WHE 2gHE 2
05014SC-4113 Finger Valve Screw FA B YA (M4 X L25) 2
11607700B000 Elbow AX(1/4") 1
11607800B000 Couple Ring AT (KK13P-02M) 1
11609400B000 Pressure Switch ke ~9]1x) 1
04-02 11607900BHIO0 Urethane Hose <-de 22 (TU0S05B) -
04-03 11607200B000 Fixed Plate for Air Solenoid T4 £ xo)= B 1
04-04 11610210B000 Solenoide £ o] =1P 1
04-05 11608000BHIO Urethane Hose $dg 32 (TU0625B) -
04-06 11609500B000 Plug B 4
04-07 11608100B000 Urethane Hose $dg 3 2(TU0425B) -
04-08 11606500B000 Nipple YZF(KQ2L04-M5) -
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SWF

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥F # Q ty Ass;;nbly
P0-01 GP-048306-00 Sequin Base (L) HIZ HI0lA () 1/H
P0-02 GP-048103-01 Sequin Supply Base"A2"(L) M2 S3 HIOoIA"A2" (X 1/H
P0-03 GP-036776-00 Sequin Output Guide"B2"(L)-(®3) HIZ HiZ D0l ="B2" () -03 1H
P0-04 GP-036778-00 Sequin Output Guide"B2"(L)-(P5) M2 BiE Jtol="B2" (&) -d5 1/H
P0-05 GP-036779-00 Sequin Output Guide"B2"(L)-($7) M BiE D101 ="B2" (F) -7 1/H
P0-06 GP-036780-00 Sequin Output Guide"B2"(L)-(P9) M2 BHE D101 ="B2"(X)-09 1/H
P0-07 15112SC-7113 Sequin Supply Base "B" Screw M2 23 HolA“B" & LIAHMS X L8) 2/H
P0-08 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Base Screw Washer N2 23 HIolA B LA 20H (93) 8/H
P0-09 GP-036757-00 Sequin Supply Base "B"-L M2 22 HolA"B" (X 1/H
P0-10 GP-036772-00 Sequin Output Guide"B1"(L)-(P3) M2 & D10l E"B1"(H)-03 1/H
PO-11 GP-036773-00 Sequin Output Guide"B1"(L)-(P5) M2 BiE JH0IE"B1"(XH)-d5 1/H
P0-12 GP-036774-00 Sequin Output Guide"B1"(L)~(P7) HIZ BHE D101 &"B1"(F) -7 1/H
P0-13 GP-036775-00 Sequin Output Guide"B1"(L)-($9) A2 B E OHoI="81"(H)- 1/H
P0-14 03004MC-7113 Sequin Output Guide Screw(M3 X L4) | A2 BiZ Jt0IS D& LIAHM3 X L4) 2/H
P0-15 06011SW-2111 Sequin Output Guide Screw Washer(d3) M2 BHE JH0IS DHLIAF 2 (03) 2/H
P0-16 09005SC-3123 Sequin Supply Base "A" Screw HZ 33 HI0IA“A" ZLIAHMS X L6) 6/H
P0O-17 GP-036755-03 Sequin Supply Base"A1"-L M2 23 HI0oIA"A1"(H) 1/H
P0-18 GP-036730-00 Output Guide "A2"-(P3) HHZ Jt0IEA2-03 1/H
P0-19 GP-036731-00 Output Guide "A2"-(D5) = JI0IEA2-05 1/H
P0-20 GP-036732-00 Output Guide "A2"-(D7) & Jt0IEA2-07 1/H
P0-21 GP-036733-00 Output Guide "A2"-(D9) = Jt0IEA2-09 1/H
P0-22 GP-036781-02 Output Guide "A3"-L 8= D01 EA3(E) 1/H
P0-23 GP-036766-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(L)-(®3) M2 & D101 S"B" (=) -3 1/H
P0-24 GP-036768-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(L)-($5) HI2 BiE D10l ="B" (X -5 1/H
P0-25 GP-036769-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(L)-(®7) HIZ HiE 2101 "B (B -07 1H
P0-26 GP-036770-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(L)-(P9) M2 BiE J101="B" (=) -9 1/H
P0-27 03004MC-7113 Sequin Output Guide Screw(M3 X L4) | A2 BiZ Jt0IS D& LIAHM3 X L4) 2/H
P0-28 GP-047635-01 Sequin Cutting Mes (L) M2 ZEh HIA(R) 1/H
P0-29 GP-021152-01 Sequin Cutting Mes Presser Plate HI2 Ze HA 2SE(L) 1/H
P0-30 GP-035693-00 Sequin Cutting Mes Fix Screw M3 ZCHlA DELEANI/64%, n=40) 1/H
PO0-31 SC-000632-01 Mes Return Spring Fix Screw HA SHAZZ DF LEAH 1/H
P0-32 GP-036783-00 Sequin Feeder motor Lever "L" HE 232 2 dIH(H) 1/H
P0-33 PN-000589-00 Roller Hinge Pin 22 88X H 1/H
P0-34 BR-000119-00 Bearing Hi 012 (684227) 1/H
P0-35 15112SC-7113 Motor Driving Lever Screw QH S I EUAHMS X L8) 5/H
P0-36 PN-000591-00 Driving Lever Connecting Pin S A2 H 2/H
P0-37 BR-000075-00 Driving Lever Connecting Pin Bearing | 2SalltH A& Tl HIK & 4/H
P0-38 GP-036595-02 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring M2 32 dH SH AZ2(L-F) 1/H
P0-39 0204MC-8118 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring Screw AR T3 g 59 223 FUAHM3 X L4) 2/H
P0-40 GP-036726-00 Sequin Feeder Lever"B1" N 23 it 81" 1/H
P0-41 GP-036724-01 Sequin Feeder Lever"A" M2 232 dIH A" 2/H
P0-42 GP-019827-00 Sequin Supply Rod(L) HE 33 25(H) 2/H
P0-43 11615700B000 Sequin Supply Lever Pin NZ S ditd & 2/H
P0-44 GP-010176-00 Sequin Supply Rod Spring(L) N3 33 2& AT (R 2/H
P0-45 08007SC-4517 Sequin Supply Rod Screw M2 22 25 D8 A3R(M3 X L5) 2/H
P0-46 15112SC-7113 Motor Driving Lever Screw SH 7S it BLAKM3 X L8) 2/H
P0-47 GP-005049-00 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Spacer N2 32 25 AEH AHOIM 2/H
P0-48 GP-008268-00 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper"A" N2 32 25 AEH"A" 1/H
P0-49 15112SC-7113 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Screw A 37 25 2E9 4l (M3XLS) 2/H
P0-50 11019SW-9115 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Spring Washer AR FF ZE 2B AZYYAHD3I) 2/H
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥ 49 Q’ ty Ass;:)nbly
P0-51 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Washer | M2 32 25 AEIH 2LAF (D3) 2/H
P0-52 WS-000070-00 Washer for Sequin Holder Base S0 HIolA A 2/H
P0-53 11615200B000 Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket | M2 OIA 2I8 AZ2l B3l 1H
PO-54 15039SC-4113 Mes Spring Guide Screw A AZE JH0IE AR (M3XL15) 1/H
P0-55 GP-021153-02 Mes Return Spring (L) HA S AZE(L) 1/H
P0-56 15112SC-7113 Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket Screw HZ HA 28 AZE Set3t HLIAHM3XLS) 2/H
P0-57 GP-036782-00 Plate Spring Bracket "A"(L) A2 "52b3"AY(E 1H
P0-58 GP-036758-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-L($3) M2 33 J0IZ"A"(EH)(P3) 1H
P0-59 GP-036759-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-L(P5) M2 33 Jt0IZ"A"(EH)(P5) 1H
P0-60 GP-036760-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-L($7) M2 == JI0IE"A"(ZH)(D7) 1H
P0-61 GP-036761-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-L($9) M2 == JI0IE"A"(ZH)(D9) 1H
P0-62 GP-008287-00 Sequin Supply Guide Plate "A" M2 B2 Jt0IE OHLHE"A" 1H
P0-63 09005SC-3123 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Screw N2 52 Jt0IS OHLHE ELAF(M3XLE)| 1/H
P0-64 11019SW-9115 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Washer N2 32 JH0IS CHLHE AT QAR (93) | 1/H
P0-65 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer | J2 32 J10/S OHLIE Z2tAF (93) 1H
P0-66 GP-036736-00 Pressure Plate Spring "B" ofad mA I "'B" 2/H
P0-67 03004MC-7113 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Screw HZ BIZ D101 B AZE ELIAF (M3 X L4) 4/H
P0-68 11019SW-9115 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Washer HIZ BHE JH0IE B AZE QAR (93) 4/H
P0-69 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer | K2 & J10IS B AT B A} (03) 4/H
P0-70 15112SC-7113 Plate Spring Bracket Screw N2 32 BHAZZ B213l ELIAF (M3 XL8) 2/H
P0-71 11019SW-9115 Plate Spring Bracket Screw Washer | A2 32 BAZZ B2i31 ATZ AD3) 2/H
P0O-72 06011SW-2111 Plate Spring Bracket Washer N2 33 BAZY 2231 HAKD3) | 2/H
P0-73 GP-036596-04 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring | M2 33 dltH =7 2AZ2(L-R) 1/H
PO-74 GP-036728-01 Sequin Feeder Lever"B2" MNZ 33 diH“B2" 1H
P0O-75 GP-008269-00 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper "B" HN& 52 25 AEH"B" 1H
P0-76 GP-036734-02 Plate Spring Bracket "B" A2 =gt 1/H
PO-77 GP-036762-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(L)($3) M2 == Jt0I SB(EH)(P3) 1H
PO-78 GP-036763-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(L)(P5) M2 == Jt0l =B(&H)(P5) 1H
P0O-79 GP-036764-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(L)(P7) M2 == J0ISB(&)(P7) 1H
P0-80 GP-036765-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(L)(P9) M2 == Jt0I SB(EH)(D9) 1H
P0-81 11617000B000 Sequin Supply Guide Plate M2 == JI0IS QHLH & 1/H
P0-82 15112SC-7113 Plate Spring Bracket Screw AT Y3l ELIAF (M3 XL8) 4/H
P0-83 11019SW-9115 Plate Spring Bracket Spring Washer | & AT 2l E2131 AT2l 4 (P3) 4/H
P0-84 | 06011SW-2111 Plate Spring Bracket Washer T ATE Eep3l E QLA (D3) 4/H
P0-85 GP-043686-02 Pressure Plate Spring Cover &ty AT EOH 2/H
P0-86 03410200H000 Sequin Supply Motor M2 22 2H (103H548-0440) 2/H
P0-87 11601300B000 Sequin Knob MZ +8 S B(%X,AE)-SINGLE TYPE 1H
P0-88 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw M2 =5 =8 ELIAL (M4XL5) 2/H
P0-89 09007SC-4113 Sequin Supply Motor Screw N2 32 28 ELAF (M3 X L12)| 4/H
P0-90 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Motor Washer M2 =2 2H E2AAF (D3) 4/H
P0-91 07016SC-4113 Sequin Base Screw M2 HOolA ELEAKM4A X L12) 1H
P0-92 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer M2 HIoIA A2l LA (D4) 1H
P0-93 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M2 HI0IA =LA (D4) 1/H
P0-94 LM-000015-00 Sequin Feed LM-Guide M2 015 LM-JI0| &£(X) 1H
P0-95 07016SC-4113 Sequin Base Screw M2 HOolA ELEAKM4A X L12) 4/H
P0-96 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer HIZ HIOIA A QLA (D4) 4/H
P0-97 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M2 HIoIA H et (d4) 4/H
P0-98 GP-048308-00 Moving Bracket (UESSRIEA 1/H
P0-99 GP-048096-01 Motor Bracket 2H B3t 1/H
P0-100 PL-000023-01 Motor Pulley-A 2H Z2 A 1H
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty Ass;:)nbly
P0-101 BE-000332-00 Belt HWe 1/H
P0-102 PL-000024-01 Motor Pulley-B 2H Zc2l-B 1/H
P0-103 LM-000014-01 Ball Screw LM Guide SEAIFLM II0IE 1/H
P0-104 | 07016SC-7113 Sequin Base Screw M2 dlolA ELEAKM4 X L12) 4/H
P0-105 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer M2 HIoIA A2 QLA (d4) 4/H
P0-106 | 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M2 HI0lA =M (D4) 4/H
P0O-107 | GP-048095-01 Motor Mounted plate DE S = E 1/H
PO-108 15042SC-3123 Screw (M4XL6) 2H 2T DF LIAHM4XLE) 2/H
P0-109 BR-000271-00 Ball Screw Bearing £ A8 HOHE 2/H
P0-110 ST-000255-01 Connecting Shaft for Ball Screw EAIRAHAS 1/H
PO-111 BS-000060-01 Bushing A 24 1/H
PO-112 SC-001800-00 Magnetic Board Stud 0OUE 2 AHE 2/H
PO0-113 BD-000891-01 Magnetic Board Oraulg 2= 1/H
PO-114 10011SC-8119 Screw (M3XL6) LEAF (M3XL6) 2/H
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts = 9 Q’ ty AssNe:)nbly
P1-01 GP-048307-00 Sequin Base (R) M2 Hl 0l A(R) 1H
P1-02 GP-036791-01 Sequin Supply Base "A2"(R) HZ 23 HIolA "A2"(R) 1/H
P1-03 GP-036809-00 Sequin Output Guide "B2"(R)-(®3) | M2 HiZE 10| ="B2"(R)-d3 1H
P1-04 GP-036810-00 Sequin Output Guide "B2"(R)-(®5) | M2 & Jt0|="B2"(R)-d5 1H
P1-05 GP-036811-00 Sequin Output Guide "B2"(R)-(®7) | M2 HiE 10| ="B2"(R)-d7 1H
P1-06 GP-036812-00 Sequin Output Guide "B2"(R)-(®9) | M2 HiZE 10| ="B2"(R)-D9 1/H
P1-07 15112SC-7113 Sequin Supply Base "B" Screw M 32 HO0IA"B" BLIAKM3 X L8) 2/H
P1-08 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Base Screw Washer | JI2 33 Hl0lA ZLIAF 2 A (D3)| 8/H
P1-09 GP-036792-00 Sequin Supply Base "B"(R) HZ 22 HIOIA'B"(R) 1/H
P1-10 GP-036805-00 Sequin Output Guide "B1"(R)-(®3) | M2 HH&E J10I =B1(2)-®3 1H
P1-11 GP-036806-00 Sequin Output Guide "B1"(R)-(®5) | M2 tH& 10l =B1(2)-P5 1H
P1-12 GP-036807-00 Sequin Output Guide "B1"(R)-(®7) | M2 & Jt0| =B1(R)-®7 1H
P1-13 GP-036808-00 Sequin Output Guide "B1"(R)-(®9) | M2 tH&E 10l =B1(2)-P9 1H
P1-14 03004MC-7113 Sequin Output Guide Screw (M3 X L4) HIZ BIZ D10l DELIAKMS X L4) 2/H
P1-15 06011SW-2111 Sequin Output Guide Screw Washer ($3) M2 B Jt0IS DELIAL M ($3) 2/H
P1-16 09005SC-3123 Sequin Supply Base "A" Screw HZ 33 #HIolAA" ELFAKM3 X L6) | 6/H
P1-17 GP-036790-03 Sequin Supply Base "A1"(R) HZ 22 HIOIA'A1"(R) 1/H
P1-18 GP-036730-01 Output Guide "A2"-(P3) i Z 10l =A2-03 1H
P1-19 GP-036731-01 Output Guide "A2"-(d5) = JI0| =A2-05 1H
P1-20 GP-036732-01 Output Guide "A2"-(d7) HiE Jt01 EA2-07 1H
P1-21 GP-036733-01 Output Guide "A2"-(P9) = JH0l £A2-09 1/H
P1-22 GP-036813-02 Output Guide "A3"(R) i ZE JI0IS"A3"(R) 1H
P1-23 GP-036801-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(R)-(@3) M2 tiE Jt0I="B"(R)-P3 1/H
P1-24 GP-036802-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(R)-(@5) M2 & 210l ="B"(R)-95 1/H
P1-25 GP-036803-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(R)-(@6) M2 i = Jt0IE"B"(R)-P7 1H
P1-26 GP-036804-00 Sequin Output Guide "B"(R)-(@7) M2 & 10l ="B"(R)-99 1H
P1-27 03004MC-7113 Sequin Output Guide Screw (M3 X L4) | A2 8iZ Jt0IS DHLIAHMS X L4) 2/H
P1-28 GP-048326-00 Sequin Cutting Mes (R) M2 e HAR) 1H
P1-29 GP-021749-01 Sequin Cutting Mes Presser Plate M2 EE A 2SEE(R) 1/H
P1-30 GP-035693-00 Sequin Cutting Mes Fix Screw HE 2 HA DHLEAK9/64¢, n=40) 1/H
P1-31 SC-000632-01 Mes Return Spring Fix Screw HA S AT DF LA 1H
P1-32 GP-036815-00 Sequin Feeder motor Lever "R" HE 22 2H dH(R 1/H
P1-33 PN-000589-00 Roller Hinge Pin 22 8 X & 1/H
P1-34 BR-000119-00 Bearing Hl O 2 (6842Z) 1H
P1-35 15112SC-7113 Motor Driving Lever Screw 2H ?S clti ELIAKM3 X L8) 5/H
P1-36 PN-000591-00 Driving Lever Connecting Pin IPEYH oz o 2/H
P1-37 BR-000075-00 Driving Lever Connecting Pin Bearing ISy HZE B HAHE 4/H
P1-38 GP-036597-02 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring | M2 22 dit 27 A= 1/H
P1-39 0204MC-8118 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring Screw HZ 33 4t =7 AZE HLAM3 X L4) 2/H
P1-40 GP-036726-00 Sequin Feeder Lever "B1" MZ =2 diH“B1" 1/H
P1-41 GP-036724-00 Sequin Feeder Lever "A" M2 22 dIH A" 2/H
P1-42 GP-019827-00 Sequin Supply Rod (L) HE 233 2E(L) 2/H
P1-43 11615700B000 Sequin Supply Lever Pin M2 22 dig &l 2/H
P1-44 GP-010177-00 Sequin Supply Rod Spring (R) N3 33 2 AZ(R) 2/H
P1-45 08007SC-4517 Sequin Supply Rod Screw M& 32 2E 18 AIF(M3XL5) 2/H
P1-46 15112SC-7113 Motor Driving Lever Screw 2H 7S diH ELIAM3 X L8) 2/H
P1-47 GP-005049-00 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Spacer | M2 22 25 AET AHOIA 2/H
P1-48 GP-008268-00 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper "A" N2 258 25 AEH"A" 1/H
P1-49 15112SC-7113 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Screw M 52 2 AEH ELUAM3 X LS) 2/H
P1-50 11019SW-9115 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Spring Washer | Ji2 33 2C AEH AT 2 A(D3) 2/H
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P1-51 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper Washer | |2 33 25 AE HAAH(®3)| 2/H
P1-52 WS-000070-00 Washer for Sequin Holder Base S0 HIolA A 2/H
P1-53 11615200B000 Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket | M2 OIA 2l8 AZ2l B3l 1H
P1-54 15039SC-4113 Mes Spring Guide Screw A AT JH0IE AQF(M3 X L15) 1/H
P1-55 GP-021751-02 Mes Return Spring (L) A SH AZE(L) 1/H
P1-56 15112SC-7113 Sequin Mes Return Spring Bracket Screw HZ HA el8 AZE Set3t ELAKM3 X L8) 2/H
P1-57 GP-036814-00 Plate Spring Bracket "A"(R) mA T2 52t3"AY(R) 1/H
P1-58 GP-036793-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-R(d3) HIZ 23 JH0IE"A"(R)(P3) 1/H
P1-59 GP-036794-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-R(D5) MZ == JI0IE"A"(R)(D5) 1/H
P1-60 GP-036795-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-R(®7) M2 33 J0IE"A"(R)(D7) 1/H
P1-61 GP-036796-00 Sequin Supply Guide "A"-R(D9) M2 == JI0IE"A" (R )(D9) 1/H
P1-62 GP-008287-00 Sequin Supply Guide Plate "A" M2 32 Jt0l& oL EHA" 1/H
P1-63 09005SC-3123 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Screw M2 22 Jt0IE CHLIE ELIAKM3 X L6) 1/H
P1-64 11019SW-9115 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Washer M2 S2 Jt0IS QHLE AT QLAHD3) 1/H
P1-65 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer | A2 =2 J10|S OFHLHE E 2L AHD3) 1H
P1-66 GP-036736-00 Pressure Plate Spring "B" ored mAIZ'p" 2/H
P1-67 03004MC-7113 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Screw N2 BiZ D101 B AZE ELAH(M3X L4) 4/H
P1-68 11019SW-9115 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Spring Washer M2 BHZE Jt0IE B AT QFAHD3) 4/H
P1-69 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Guide Plate Washer | A2 B1Z Jt0IS B AT HQAHD3) 4/H
P1-70 15112SC-7113 Plate Spring Bracket Screw HZ 33 BAZZ 22131 ELAM3 X L8) 2/H
P1-71 11019SW-9115 Plate Spring Bracket Screw Washer | 2 32 HAZEY Sei3l AT QAHDI) 2/H
P1-72 06011SW-2111 Plate Spring Bracket Washer N2 32 HAIY B3 HOAHD3) 2/H
P1-73 GP-036596-04 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring | M2 23 diH 23 A=Zd 1H
P1-74 GP-036728-00 Sequin Feeder Lever'B2" M2 332 it B2" 1/H
P1-75 GP-008269-00 Sequin Supply Rod Stopper "B" N2 228 25 AEH"B" 1/H
P1-76 GP-036734-02 Plate Spring Bracket "B" omAg g3 1/H
P1-77 | GP-036797-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(R)(®3) HZ 22 J10ISB(2)(®3) 1H
P1-78 GP-036798-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(R)(P5) M2 == JI0IEB(2)(D5) 1/H
P1-79 | GP-036799-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(R)(®7) HZ 22 J10ISB(2)(®7) 1H
P1-80 GP-036800-00 Sequin Supply Guide "B"(R)($9) M2 == JI0IEB(2)(D9) 1/H
P1-81 11617000B000 Sequin Supply Guide Plate M2 =2 Jt0l& oFLy & 1/H
P1-82 15112SC-7113 Plate Spring Bracket Screw oATE Sep3l ELEAH (M3 X L8) 4/H
P1-83 11019SW-9115 Plate Spring Bracket Spring Washer | Zt AZ2| E2i31 A2 94 (03) 4/H
P1-84 06011SW-2111 Plate Spring Bracket Washer oATY B3l B 2t (93) 4/H
P1-85 GP-043686-02 Presure Plate Spring Cover &4y AT EHOH 2/H
P1-86 03410200H000 Sequin Supply Motor M2 2= 2E(103H548-0440) 2/H
P1-87 11601300B000 Sequin Knob HE +8 L B(X,AHE)-Single Type 1/H
P1-88 03022SC-4517 Sequin Knob Screw M& =5 =8 ELIAHM4 X L5) 2/H
P1-89 09007SC-4113 Sequin Supply Motor Screw Mz =2 2H ELIAHM3 X L12) 4/H
P1-90 06011SW-2111 Sequin Supply Motor Washer M2 32 26 EAAHD3) 4/H
P1-91 07016SC-4113 Sequin Base Screw M2 HIolA ELIAKMA X L12) 2/H
P1-92 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer NI HIOIA AT 94 (D4) 2/H
P1-93 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M2 HIOIA EH2tH(D4) 2/H
P1-94 LM-000015-00 Sequin Feed LM-Guide M2 0l& LM-Jt0IE(X) 1/H
P1-95 07016SC-4113 Sequin Base Screw M2 HIolA ELHAKM4 X L12) 4/H
P1-96 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer M2 HIOIA A QA (D4) 4/H
P1-97 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M2 HIOIA EH2tH(D4) 4/H
P1-98 GP-048308-00 Moving Bracket ESSRIEA 1H
P1-99 GP-048295-00 Motor Bracket 2H Bet3t 1/H
P1-100 PL-000023-01 Motor Pulley-A 2H E2l A 1/H
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P1-101 BE-000332-00 Belt He 1H
P1-102 PL-000024-01 Motor Pulley-B 2H Zc2I-B 1/H
P1-103 LM-000014-01 Ball Screw LM Guide EAAILMI0IE 1/H
P1-104 07016SC-7113 Sequin Base Screw M2 HI0lA ELEAKM4A X L12) 4/H
P1-105 18014SW-3115 Sequin Base Spring Washer M2 HIoIA A2 QLA (D4) 4/H
P1-106 | 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M2 Hl0lA =LA (D4) 4/H
P1-107 | GP-048095-01 Motor Mounted plate DHEZINE 1/H
P1-108 15042SC-3123 Screw (M4XL6) 2H 2T DF LIAHM4XLE) 2/H
P1-109 | BR-000271-00 Ball Screw Bearing 2 A3 HOY 2/H
P1-110 ST-000255-01 Connecting Shaft for Ball Screw EAJIAHAET= 1/H
P1-111 BS-000060-01 Bushing A 24 1H
P1-112 SC-001800-00 Magnetic Board Stud OIOUE 25 AHE 2/H
P1-113 BD-000891-01 Magnetic Board oraug 25 1H
P1-114 10011SC-8119 Screw (M3XL6) LEAF (M3XL6) 2/H
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P2-01 GP-019902-05 L/R Adjusting Guide Block i, 2 & Jiole =¥ 1/H
P2-02 SC-001552-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw 3, §- 24 7to|= £ H1PAKM5 X L30) 2/H
P2-03 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer 3, & 24 Jtolt BEEAEEY oM (05) 2/H
P2-04 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer | %,  X& JI0|E 22 M (D5) 2/H
P2-05 GP-048102-01 L/R Adjusting Bracket (L) I, @ XE =2243(H) 1H
P2-06 SC-001551-01 L/R Adjusting Bracket (L) Screw I, @ X S23(A) DEUAMS X L12) 2/MH
P2-07 | 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket (L) Washer I, 2 ZE B23(H) ToAM(05) 2/H
P2-08 GP-018904-01 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket N, @ XH LA Bep UH
P2-09 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw | X, 2 ZF LIAF S2t3! DFLIAIMA X L10) 2/H
P2-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw I 2 & LA 1/H
P2-11 GP-018873-00 Lifting Base (L) 2l ZE HI0lA(F) 1/H
pP2-12 08076SC-4113 Screrw(M5 X L12) 2IZE HI0IA ELIAKMS X L12) 2/H
P2-13 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer(@5) IZE HIOIA AZ2 QM (D5) 2/H
P2-14 | 18049SW-3111 Washer(@5) 2IZE HI0IA A (D5) 2/H
P2-15 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft clZg = 1/H
P2-16 03022SC-4517 Screrw(M4 X L5) 2IZE = DEUAHMA X L) 2/H
pP2-17 GP-005878-01 Lifting Guide Shaft cIZ8 II0IE = 1/H
P2-18 03022SC-4517 Screrw(M4 X L5) 2|ZE JI0IE & UHLIAM4 X L5) 2/H
pP2-19 GP-010474-00 Lifting Slider (L) 2l T8 £2t0IC(F) 1H
P2-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2l Z8 &2told RE 2/H
p2-21 GP-010246-01 Cylinder Bracket "A" AEIH Eet3l A" 1/H
P2-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket "A" | A12IH E2t3“A" SHLEAL 2/H
P2-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracket "B" AlRIH Eepat g 1/H
pP2-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket "B" | Al2IH Ect3! "B" StLIAL 1/H
P2-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut Al Bt "B"RAHE 1H
P2-26 GP-009758-01 Lifting Stopper (L) 2IZE AETH(R) 1/H
p2-27 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper (L) 2| Z8 AETH SHLEAL 1/H
P2-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring CITE AET BAl AT (D7) 1H
pP2-29 GP-048143-02 Real Bracket A 2l g2i3 A 1H
P2-30 SC-001548-01 Screw IOl AE DA LEAHM4AXL10) 4/H
pP2-31 GP-048144-01 Real Bracket B 2l g2t B 1H
P2-32 GP-048353-00 Real Bracket Felt 2 SBelAEE 1H
P2-33 | GP-048098-01 Base Plate (L) HI Ol A BH(A) 1H
P2-34 SC-001548-01 Screw HI Ol A ZH DA LEAHM4AXL10) 4/H
P2-35 | 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer NI HI0IA HoH(D4) 4/H
P2-36 | 11605700B000 Wheel Spring (L) 2 AT(F) 1/H
pP2-37 0204MC-8118 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring Screw HZ 22 dibf AT ELAHMS X L4) 2/H
P2-38 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 2 AHE SHUEAF ATHIOIA 1/H
P2-39 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B g gt 1/H
P2-40 11605600B000 Wheel Stud 2 AH S CHLEAL 1/H
P2-41 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A E Se3rA” 1H
pP2-42 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw &2 92p3 & LIAHMS X LB) 2/H
P2-43 GP-047220-01 Wheel Stud B-1_SQ41i 2 AEE B-1_SQ41i 2/H
P2-44 | 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer NI HI0IA HotH(D4) 1/H
P2-45 | 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut 2 ABCS"B"EH HE (M4, 23) 2/H
P2-46 GP-047213-00 Sequin Guide Wheel_SQ41i M2 JI0IE 2 _SQ41i 4/H
P2-47 GP-048329-01 Wheel Stud B-2_SQ41i 2 AHEB-2_SQ41i 2/H
P2-48 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper 2 Bep3l AEH 2/H
P2-49 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper A EH AEH 2/H
P2-50 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Screw g vl 2EH 35 M4 X L8) 2/H




Lifting (L)




SWF

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts * 9 Q’ ty Ass;:)nbly
P2-51 GP-048142-01 Reel Base Bracket "L" 2 HiolA B3 L 1/H
P2-52 | 02010SC-3123 Trust Head Screw (M4XL8) ASHH A LAF (MAXLB-EfA) | 3/H
P2-53 ST-000270-00 Sequin Reel Shaft H2 g = 1/H
P2-54 RI-000142-00 E-RING (® 8) E-RING (® 8) 2H
P2-55 | 11613800B000 Real Washer -FELT 2t -FELT 4/H
P2-56 | 11604800B000 Real Washer 219t A 2/H
P2-57 11604400B000 Reel Stopper YAET 2/H
P2-58 GP-047632-02 Stopper Block-A HEAEH 224-A 1/H
P2-59 GP-047633-02 Stopper Block-B HZAEH 22-8 1/H
P2-60 15042SC-3123 Screw (M4XL6) LEAH(M4XLB) 2/H
P2-61 GP-043824-00 Air Cylinder oo &l el 1/H
P2-62 GP-048298-00 SEQUIN DEVICE COVER(L) HIZ CIHOIA B (R 1/H
P2-63 02010AF-3123 SEQUIN DEVICE COVER(L) Screw AR tlutol ~ A HUAL (MAXLS) 2/H
P2-64 GP-048330-00 Sequin Guide Plate M2t e 2/H
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Names of Parts ¥F # Q ty Ass;:)nbly
P3-01 GP-021709-05 L/R Adjusting Guide Block & 2 =FI0IE 2 1/H
P3-02 SC-001552-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw 3, $ 24 7bo]= B2 HUAL (M5 X L30) 2/H
P3-03 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer 3}, § 24 7ho|= BEAZY 9bM(05) 2/H
P3-04 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer I 2 XEII0IE 22 BAMH(D5) 2/H
P3-05 GP-048331-00 L/R Adjusting Bracket (R) I X8 Ba3(R) 1/H
P3-65 GP-049495-01 L/R Adjusting Bracket (R)_CE R-Type | &, £ Z=& 92}31(2)_CE R-Type 1UH
P3-06 SC-001551-01 L/R Adjusting Bracket (R) Screw I, 2 2E Be(2) DFUAHME X L12) 2/H
P3-07 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket (R) Washer I R EE Hel3(R) B2AA (05) 2/H
P3-08 GP-018904-01 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket X 2 & LIAF B2kt 1/H
P3-09 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw | %, @ Z& LIAF 22131 DHLIAKM4 X L10) 2/H
P3-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw X, @ & LHAL 1/H
P3-11 GP-018874-00 Lifting Base (R) el 8 HIOIA(R) 1/H
P3-12 08076SC-4113 Screw (M5xL12) I HIOIA ELIAKMS X L12) 2/H
P3-13 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer (@5) 2ITE HIOIA ATE QM (05) 2/H
P3-14 18049SW-3111 Washer (5) SIZE HOIA H2AM(05) 2/H
P3-15 GP-005877-01 Lifting Shaft cl=g = 1/H
P3-16 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4xL5) 2lZE = DELIAHM4 X L5) 2/H
P3-17 GP-005878-01 Lifting Guide Shaft 2IZE JtolE = 1/H
P3-18 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4xL5) 2IZE JI0IE = DX LIAHM4 X L5) 2/H
P3-19 GP-010475-00 Lifting Slider (R) 2IZE £2t0IC(R) 1/H
P3-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion clZg &etolH 2A 2/H
P3-21 GP-010246-01 Cylinder Bracket "A" Al B3l A" 1/H
P3-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket "A" AR Zet3U A" ELEA 2/H
P3-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracket "B" Al =etsi ! 1/H
P3-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Cylinder Bracket "B" Al Seb3l "B" SULAL 1/H
P3-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut Al et “B" 24 UE 1/H
P3-26 GP-009759-01 Lifting Stopper (R) SIZE AETH(R) 1/H
P3-27 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Lifting Stopper (L) SITE AETH CHLEAF 1/H
P3-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring CIZE AEH Al AZ(07) 1/H
P3-29 GP-048143-02 Real Bracket A St A 1/H
P3-30 SC-001548-01 Screw 2/H
P3-31 GP-048144-01 Real Bracket B 2 Set3t B 1/H
P3-32 GP-048353-00 Real Bracket Felt 2 BetAAEE 1/H
P3-33 GP-048296-00 Base Plate (R) #HI0lA EH(S) 1/H
P3-34 SC-001548-01 Screw [0l AT DA LEAHMAXL10) 4/H
P3-35 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer M2 HI0IA = 2bA (D4) 4/H
P3-36 116135008000 Wheel Spring (R) ] ATE-R 1/H
P3-37 0204MC-8118 Sequin Supply Lever Return Spring Screw 2 B2 2t A2 EUAMI X L4 2/H
P3-38 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer AEHE SLEAF AHIOIA 1/H
P3-39 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B ct3“B" 1/H
P3-40 116056008000 Wheel Stud AEE EHLIAH 1/H
P3-41 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A chU A" 1/H
P3-42 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 223 ELEAHM3 X LB) 2/H
P3-43 GP-047220-01 Wheel Stud B-1 HE“B-1" 2/H
P3-44 18015SW-3111 Sequin Base Washer I HIOIA kA (04) 1/H
P3-45 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut HEB" & HE (M4, 238) 2/H
P3-46 GP-047213-00 Sequin Guide Wheel 1 JtolE & 4/H
P3-47 GP-048329-00 Wheel Stud B-2 AHE"B"-2 2/H
P3-48 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper Sl AEH 2/H
P3-49 11619700B000 Upper Thread Holder Stopper g AEH 2/H




Lifting (R)
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts ¥F # Q ty Ass;;nbly
P3-50 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Screw | 2 =231 A€ N ELIAHM4 X L8)| 2/H
P3-51 GP-048294-00 Reel Base Bracket (R) a2 HiolA B2t (R) 1H
P3-52 02010SC-3123 Trust Head Screw (M4XL8) A= HE LEAHMXLE-EI A) 3/H
P3-53 ST-000270-00 Sequin Reel Shaft N2 2 = 1/H
P3-54 RI-000142-00 E-RING (¢ 8) E-RING (¢ 8) 2/H
P3-55 11613800B000 Real Washer -FELT 2t H-FELT 4/H
P3-56 11604800B000 Real Washer 2 2tA 2/H
P3-57 11604400B000 Reel Stopper EAEH 2/H
P3-58 GP-047632-02 Stopper Block-A MZAEH S8-A 1/H
P3-59 GP-047633-02 Stopper Block-B MZAETH £8-B 1H
P3-60 15042SC-3123 Screw (M4XL6) LEAF(M4XLE) 2/H
P3-61 GP-043824-00 Air Cylinder OlHal el 1H
P3-62 GP-048299-00 SEQUIN DEVICE COVER(R) MIZ ClIBHOlA HH(R) 1/H
P3-63 02010AF-3123 SEQUIN DEVICE COVER(L) Screw | A2 CIHI0IA HH ELEAL (M4XL8) 2/H
P3-64 GP-048330-00 Sequin Guide Plate MIZDH0| & & 2/H
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F 9 Q’ ty Ass;:)nbly
P4-01 11610300B000 Filter Regulator ZH dI=2d 018 =(AW200102DG) 1
02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw dlgdole 14 Hepl AUrlM4 X L8) 2
18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer| 2|230/8 D& =23 AT29 M (@4)] 2
18015SW-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer d2d0l6 0 Seb3l BAM(04) 2
11607500B000 Finger Valve L WB(VHK3-025-02S) 1
11607600B000 Stud for Finger Valve LN W8 AHS 2
05014SC-4113 Finger Valve Screw LH WS ELIAHM4 X L25) 2
11607700B000 Elbow AH(1/47) 1
11607800B000 Couple Ring HE S (KK13P-02M) 1
11609400B000 Pressure Switch ot A2 1
P4-02 11607900BHI0 Urethane Hose LYIE SA(TU0805B) -
P4-03 11607200B000 Fixed Plate for Air Solenoid S Y0 2T 1
P4-04 11610210B000 Solenoid Y 0IE1P 1
P4-05 11608000BHI0 Urethane Hose LYIE SA(TU0625B) -
P4-06 11609500B000 Plug 221 4
P4-07 11608100B000 Urethane Hose AU E SA(TU0425B) -
P4-08 11606500B000 Nipple LIZ(KQ2L04-M5) -
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F % Q’ ty No.
RO-1 GP-008304-00 GUIDE BLOCK ol =25 1/H
RO-2 15112SC-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW J0I1E =5 ELIAL (M3XL8) 2/H
RO-3 11019SW-9115 GUIDE BLOCK SPRING WASHER DH0I1E =5 AZE AN (S E:P3) 2/H
R0O-4 GP-049956-01 ISEQUIN BASE M2 HI0I A (L) 1H
R0O-5 11615200B000 ISEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET |MI & OIA 2l8 AZ2l 22}l 1H
RO-6 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |12 Ol A 2|8l AZE St ELIAF (M3XL8) 2/H
RO-7 15039SC-4113 MES SPRING GUIDE SCREW HA AZE JH0IE AR (M3XL15) 1H
R0-8 GP-021153-00 MES RETURN SPRING (L) HA SH AZE(L) 1H
RO0-9 0204MC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW HA =H A=g ELEAM3XLA) 1/H
R0-10 11617400B000 ISEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW M2 HE HA DE LA (9/64%, n=40) 1H
RO-11 GP-021152-00 ISEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE(L) M2 2 OlA &S EHL) 1/H
R0-12 GP-049274-00 ISEQUIN CUTTING MES (L) N2 2 HA(L) 1H
R0-13 SC-000632-00 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW HA S A2 DF LEA 1H
R0-14 PL-000073-00 Hand Pulley HE Zel 1H
R0-15 11029SC-4113 ISEQUIN BASE ADJUSTING SCREW M2 Hol A =X LEAL (M4 X L20) 1H
RO-16 03022SC-4517 ISequin Knob Screw N2 =5 =8 ELIAF (M4XL5) 2/H
R0-17 STMO1-000014 ISEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR M2 22 2& (103H6703-0410) 1H
RO-18 06011SW-2111 ISEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER N2 22 26 A (S Z:93) 4/H
RO-19 09007SC-4113 [SEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW N2 22 26 E LA (M3 X L12) 4/H
R0-20 GP-049955-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER(L) M2 32 dit(L) 1H
R0-21 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW M2 22 dit ELHAF (M3 X L8) 1/H
R0-22 11615700B000 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN M2 32 did & 1/H
R0-23 GP-018862-00 ISEQUIN SUPLY ROD MZ 22 2E 1H
RO-24 GP-018863-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING(L) M& 22 2 AZE(L) 1H
R0-25 05057SN-3211 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT M2 2= 25 AZ2 HE (M3) 1H
RO0-26 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW |H& 33 25 AZ3 118 AJ8 (M3XL8) 1H
RO0-27 08007SC-4517 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW M2 232 25 08 A3] (M3 XL4) 1H
R0-28 SP-000117-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING M2 22 dit SA AZE(L) 1H
R0-29 06010SC-8118 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW A 35 el 59 A28 Huab (M3 X L) 1H
RO-30 GP-049271-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER N2 32 2E AEH 1H
R0-31 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW M2 2= 25 AEH ELIAF (M3 X L8) 1H
R0-32 06011SW-2111 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER M2 3= 25 AEH AN (S Z:P3) 1H
RO-33 GP-049272-01 ISEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (L) N2 S2 HI0IA(L) 1H
R0-34 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW M2 2= HIoIA ELEAF (M3 X L8) 2/H
RO-35 GP-049278-01 ISEQUIN BASE COVER M2 HI0IA HH 1/H
RO-36 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SCREW M2 HI0IA HAH E LA (M3 X L8) 2/H
R0-37 11019SW-9115 ISEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SPRING WASHER Al wo] 2 AW 2ZE 9}AL (54 7:03) 2/H
R0-38 06011SW-2111 ISEQUIN BASE COVER(L) WASHER M2 HI0IA HH EetAH (S & Z:93) 2/H
RO-39 GP-049276-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@18) M2 BiE Jt0lE ©18 1H
R0-40 GP-050183-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@20) M2 BiE Jt01E ©20 1/H
R0-41 GP-050300-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@22) M2 BiE Jt0IE ©22 1/H
R0-42 GP-050064-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@25) M2 HiZ Jt0IE ©25 1H
RO0-43 07035SC-4113 SEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE SCREW M2 Bi= Jt0IE & LA (M3 X L6) 2/H
RO-44 06011SW-2111 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE WASHER M2 BHE J0IE B otAF (S & Z:03) 2/H
R0-45 GP-022084-00 PLATE SPRING BRACKET(R) e AT XXS Set3l(H) 2/H
R0-46 15112SC-7113 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SCREW XK= Setal ELHAF (M3 X L8) 1H
R0-47 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRACKET WASHER KNX= Bl & otH (S8 Z:03) 2/H
RO-48 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SPRING WASHER NXI= 2213 AZE 9 (52 Z:93) | 2H
R0-49 ST-000340-01 PLATE SPRING SUPORT SHAFT(L) 48 AT XRS(H) 1/H
R0-50 SP-000110-00 ISEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING N2 &3 o AT 1/H
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Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F A Q’ ty Assl::)nbly
RO-51 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING SCREW |Al & 2 B AXZ2 ELIAF (M3 X L4) 3/H
R0-52 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING WASHERIAIZ 224 B AXZ2l B QA (SR A:03)) 3/H
RO-53 CL-000126-00 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR X X% Stet 1/H
RO-54 03022SC-4517 SPRING SHAFT COLLAR SCREW  |XIXI= 3t2} ELIAF (M5XL5) 1/H
RO0-55 GP-022088-00 SPRING SHAFT SPRING XX & AT 2/H
RO0-56 GP-022089-00 IADJUSTING BRACKET(L) X ZE LA E2i3(F) 2/H
RO-57 11019SW-9115 IADJUSTING BRACKET SCREW AUAA AU BEl YA (M3 X L8) 1/H
R0-58 06011SW-2111 IADJUSTING BRACKET WASHER A A 2L Bebll e (57 7:03) 1/H
R0-59 SC-000655-00 CUTTING ADJUSTING SCREW Ml 2eIXl ZE LA 1H
R0-60 07016SC-4113 SEQUIN BASE SCREW A2 HI0I A Z LA (M4 X L12) 1/H
RO-61 18014SW-3115 SEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER  |HI 2 HIOIA A2 QAR (S H:D4) 1/H
R0-62 18015SW-3111 SEQUIN BASE WASHER A2 HOIA BRAA (BEE:D4) 1/H
R0-63 GP-049281-00 Cover Plate for Pressure Plate Spring [2f& TA T2 GOj 1H
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F 3 Q’ ty No.
R1-1 GP-008304-00 GUIDE BLOCK olE 5 1/H
R1-2 15112SC-7113 GUIDE BLOCK SCREW DIOIE E2 Z LEAHMBXLS) 2/H
R1-3 11019SW-9115 GUIDE BLOCK SPRING WASHER OIS E8 AT Y kAN (&2 E:03) 2/H
R1-4 GP-050283-00 ISEQUIN BASE A2 0l A(R) 1/H
R1-5 11615200B000 ISEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET |AI2 BIA 2|86 AZa B3l 1/H
R1-6 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN MES RETURN SPRING BRAKET SCREW |43l v~ 2|6l 23X Bel7l 1A} (M3XLS) 2/H
R1-7 15039SC-4113 MES SPRING GUIDE SCREW HA AT JI0IE ATF (M3XL15) 1/H
R1-8 GP-021751-00 MES RETURN SPRING (R) HA SHAZHR) 1/H
R1-9 0204MC-8118 MES RETURN SPRING SCREW HA SH AT E LA (M3XL4) 1/H
R1-10 11617400B000 ISEQUIN CUTTING MES FIX SCREW M2 ZHE HA DELEAL (9/64%, n=40) 1/H
R1-11 GP-021749-00 ISEQUIN CUTTING MES PRESSER PLATE(R) N2 B HA 2= EHR) 1/H
R1-12 GP-050290-00 ISEQUIN CUTTING MES (R) N2 = HA(R) 1/H
R1-13 SC-000632-00 MES RETURN SPRING FIX SCREW HA SH AT DF LEA 1/H
R1-14 PL-000073-00 Hand Pulley SHE Ze| 1/H
R1-15 11029SC-4113 ISEQUIN BASE ADJUSTING SCREW M2 Hol A =AM LEAL (M4 X L20) 1/H
R1-16 03022SC-4517 ISequin Knob Screw N2 =5 =2 ELIAF (M4XL5) 2/H
R1-17 STMO1-000014 ISEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR N& 22 26 (103H6703-0410) 1/H
R1-18 06011SW-2111 ISEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR WASHER N2 22 28 ZAAH (S2Z:03) 4/H
R1-19 09007SC-4113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY MOTOR SCREW N2 =2 26 LA (M3 X L12) 4/H
R1-20 GP-050285-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER(R) N2 32 I (R) 1/H
R1-21 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER SCREW M2 23 el ZLHAF (M3 X L8) 1/H
R1-22 11615700B000 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER PIN N2 32 did & 1/H
R1-23 GP-018862-00 ISEQUIN SUPLY ROD NE S8 2 1/H
R1-24 GP-018864-00 [SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING(R) M2 23 2 AZ2I(R) 1/H
R1-25 05057SN-3211 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING NUT NMA 23 2 AZ2 HE (M3) 1/H
R1-26 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SPRING SCREW A 35 2E AXe] 94 A5F (M3XL8) 1/H
R1-27 08007SC-4517 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD SCREW M2 23 2 18 A% (M3 X L4) 1/H
R1-28 SP-000124-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING NP =2 dit s AZH(R) 1/H
R1-29 06010SC-8118 ISEQUIN SUPPLY LEVER RETURN SPRING SCREW A 35 el 59 228 Huab (M3 X L) 1/H
R1-30 GP-049271-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER M2 22 2 AEH 1/H
R1-31 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER SCREW N2 23 2= AEH LA (M3 X L8) 1/H
R1-32 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN SUPPLY ROD STOPPER WASHER N2 32 25 AEH A (S F:03) 1/H
R1-33 GP-050289-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY BASE (R) M2 22 HOoIA(R) 1/H
R1-34 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY BASE SCREW M2 =2 HolA ELEAF (M3 X L8) 2/H
R1-35 GP-049278-01 ISEQUIN BASE COVER M2 HI0IA HH 1/H
R1-36 15112SC-7113 ISEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SCREW M2 HI0IA A ELEAF (M3 X L8) 2/H
R1-37 11019SW-9115 ISEQUIN BASE COVER(L) SPRING WASHER A2 o]~ Aw 2 AL (54 H:03) 2/H
R1-38 06011SW-2111 ISEQUIN BASE COVER(L) WASHER M2 HI0IA FHE EAAN (2 EH:03) 2/H
R1-39 GP-049276-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@18) N2 BHZE JH0l1E ©18 1/H
R1-40 GP-050183-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@20) M2 HiZ J0lE ©20 1/H
R1-41 GP-050300-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@22) M2 BiE Jt0IE 022 1/H
R1-42 GP-050064-00 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE (@25) M2 BiZ Jt0IE 025 1/H
R1-43 07035SC-4113 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE SCREW M2 HHE JI0IS & LA (M3 X L6) 2/H
R1-44 06011SW-2111 ISEQUIN SUPPLY GUIDE WASHER M2 B1E OIS HAA (S 2 F:03) 2/H
R1-45 GP-022085-01 PLATE SPRING BRACKET(R) ot o AT XXS Bet2(R) 2/H
R1-46 15112SC-7113 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SCREW KX = Bet3t ELEAF (M3 X L8) 1/H
R1-47 06011SW-2111 PLATE SPRING BRACKET WASHER AX=E B3l 8 oM (82 E:03) 2/H
R1-48 11019SW-9115 PLATE SPRING BRACKET SPRING WASHER A2 % Bepl 222 ol (34 7:03) 2/H
R1-49 ST-000408-00 PLATE SPRING SUPORT SHAFT(R) e B AT JXE(R) 1/H
R1-50 SP-000110-00 ISEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRING N2 &3 o AT 1/H
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F 9 Q’ ty No.
R1-51 03004MC-7113 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRINGAIZ & 5t Azl Z AL (M3 X L4) 3/H
R1-52 06011SW-2111 SEQUIN PRESSER PLATE SPRINGAIA 3 o AZg I QA (S2F:03) 3/H
R1-53 CL-000126-00 ISPRING SHAFT COLLAR X XIS Jtet 1/H
R1-54 03022SC-4517 ISPRING SHAFT COLLAR SCREW X XI= et ELEAF (M5XL5) 1/H
R1-55 GP-022088-00 ISPRING SHAFT SPRING PR == 2/H
R1-56 GP-022090-00 IADJUSTING BRACKET(R) HCHRIX| ZE LA 22k3U(R) 2/H
R1-57 11019SW-9115 IADJUSTING BRACKET SCREW 5] 2 Bel FUA (M3 X L8) 1/H
R1-58 06011SW-2111 IADJUSTING BRACKET WASHER Aekgl A AU Rkl WM (597:03) 1/H
R1-59 SC-000655-00 ICUTTING ADJUSTING SCREW M2 HERAX ZE LA 1/H
R1-60 07016SC-4113 ISEQUIN BASE SCREW M2 HIOIA = LEAF (M4 X L12) 1/H
R1-61 18014SW-3115 ISEQUIN BASE SPRING WASHER M2 HIOIA AT QA (SEH:04) 1/H
R1-62 18015SW-3111 ISEQUIN BASE WASHER M2 HIOIA HAAF (SR EH:D4) 1/H
R1-63 GP-049281-00 ICover Plate for Pressure Plate Spring Qbed mhAI Y EHOf| 1/H
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Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F # Q ty Ass;:)nbly
R2-1 GP-019902-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block I, 2 =& I0IE 8 1/H
R2-2 15053SC-4119 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw I, 2 =& Jt0l1E E5 ELLAF (M5xL30), 2/H
R2-3 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer 3, & 24 7fo|= BEATY (547 05) 2/H
R2-4 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer 3, & 24 Jho|t BE o olM(3A % 05) 2/H
R2-5 GP-049283-01 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L) I, @ XF Set3i(F) 1/H
R2-6 08076SC-4113 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Screw I 2 RE E2h3(H) DE LA (M5xL12) 2/H
R2-7 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Washer I, 2 TE S23A(R) BAN(ZEZ: 05) 2/H
R2-8 GP-018904-01 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket I, =& LIAF Eet3t 1/H
R2-9 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw I, @ ZF LIAF 2213 DFLIAF (Al :M4XL10) | 2MH
R2-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw T, @ =& LIAF 1/H
R2-11 GP-018873-00 Lifting Base(L) c|ZE H0lA-L 1/H
R2-12 08076SC-4113 [Screrw(M5xL12) 2IZE Hl0lA ELEAF (M5xL12) 2/H
R2-13 18048SW-3115 ISpring Washer(@5) 2ITE HIOIA AT QM (BEH: 05)| 2H
R2-14 18049SW-3111 Washer(25) 28 HIOIA B 2AH(SEE: 05) 2/H
R2-15 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft cIZE = 1H
R2-16 03022SC-4517 IScrerw(M4xL5) 2IZE = DFLIAL (M4XL5) 2/H
R2-17 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft cIZE J0IE = 1/H
R2-18 03022SC-4517 IScrerw(M4xL5) 2l T8 Jt0IE = D& LA (M4XL5) 2/H
R2-19 GP-010474-00 Lifting Slider(L) | =8 =etold-L 1/H
R2-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2T &2l R4 2/H
R2-21 GP-010246-00 Cylinder Bracker "A" Al2IH EetaAT 1/H
R2-22 11603900B000 [Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "A" AI2IC] Bela A" CHLEAF 2/H
R2-23 GP-007552-00 ICylinder Bracker "B" ARIH 23" 1/H
R2-24 11603900B000 IStud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "B" AIRIG =231 "B" SHLEA 1/H
R2-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut AEIH BB RAHE 1H
R2-26 GP-009758-00 Lifting Stopper(L) 2|ZE AEH-L 1/H
R2-27 11603900B000 IStud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) CIZE AEIH SHLEAF 1/H
R2-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring CIZE AR HA AZY (3&:7,013:L) 1/H
R2-29 GP-049268-01 Base Plate(L) WOl A Zh-L 1/H
R2-30 02010AF-3123 Screw HIOl A E DA LIA 4/H
R2-31 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft SR = 1/H
R2-32 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw 2 JI0IE = ELIAF (M5xL12) 1H
R2-33 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer 2 OIS & AZY YA (83! 05) 1H
R2-34 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer 2 0S5 B oA (SRE: 05) 1/H
R2-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin 2 JH0IE & AZEY B (SEA:2,L=10) 1/H
R2-36 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket 2 JI0IE Bek2l (02252 8) 1/H
R2-37 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin 2 JH0IE Bepl AZE B (532, L=10) 1/H
R2-38 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw 2 JH0IE Eet3l ELEAE (M5xL12) 1H
R2-39 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 JH0IC B3 ATE QLM (BEY: 05) 1H
R2-40 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 2 JH0IE Set3l BotA (S8 H: 05) 2/H
R2-41 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 2 JH0lE et EHE (M5, 28) 1H
R2-42 11604400B000 Reel Stopper 2 AEN 1/H
R2-43 11604500B000 Reel Base 2 HiolA 1H
R2-44 116046008000 Reel Base spring Pin 2 HIolA AZE Bl (S3A: 2, L=20) 1/H
R2-45 11604700B000 Reel spring 2 AT 1/H
R2-46 116048008000 Real Washer ERIYS 1/H
R2-47 11613800B000 Real Washer(A)-Felt 2 2t M (A)-FELT 1H
R2-48 GP-049269-00 ISequin Guide Wheel M2 Ol & 2/H
R2-49 ST-000342-00 heel Stud A 2 AHSA" 3/H
R2-50 ST-000341-00 Wheel Stud B 2 AEEB" 1/H
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Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F # Q ty —_
R2-51 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut 2 AHCSB"E HE (M4, 23) 2/H
R2-52 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 2 AHE 0" 2 (58:4) 4/H
R2-53 116056008000 \Wheel Stud 2 AEHCS CHLEAE 1/H
R2-54 11606300B000 heel Stud Grip Spacer 2 AES SHLEAF AHIOIM 1/H
R2-55 11605700B000 Wheel Spring (L) 2 ATl 1/H
R2-56 116058008000 Wheel Bracket A ERSEIE Y 1/H
R2-57 11605900B000 Wheel Bracket B ERSEE 1H
R2-58 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 St BLAL (M3xL6) 2/H
R2-59 11606000B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper 2 Be3l AEH 2/H
R2-60 11619700B000 heel Bracket Stopper Rubber 2 Bt AEH D2 (L=5) 1/H
R2-61 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Stopper (& =23l AEH N2 ELIAF (M4xL8) 1/H
R2-62 GP-050273-00 ISequin Base Cover(L) M2 HI0IA HH-L 1H
R2-63 02010AF-3123 [Sequin Base Cover(L) Screw M2 HI0IA HH & LEAL (M4xL8) 2/H
R2-64 04-0000-SQ10 ISequin Lamp Board (L) N2 HE Bl 1/H
R2-65 18154SC-9134 [Sequin Lamp Board Screw(if) M2 3T 8 ELIAKZ)(M3xXL8) 2/H
R2-66 GP-005885-00 ICable Holder A O0lS &0l 1/H
R2-67 0200SC-8119 ICable Holder Screw A0IS &0| &LEAL (M4XL8) 1/H
R2-68 18014SW-3115 ICable Holder Spring Washer HOIS &0l AZY QAAH(SEE 4) 1/H
R2-69 18015SW-3111 ICable Holder Washer A0S &0l HAAH(SE A 4) 1/H
R2-70 GP-008908-01 [Sequin Needle Holder M2 bts 20 1H
R2-71 GP-049280-00 IStopper Block-B NAAEH S22-B 1/H
R2-72 GP-049279-01 IStopper Block-A MZAAETH S2-A 1H
R2-73 GP-049282-01 Position Plate 2| X 2= ZTH(E) 1H
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F % Q’ ty No.
R3-1 GP-019902-01 L/R Adjusting Guide Block I, @ 2& J10l1E =2 1/H
R3-2 15053SC-4119 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Screw It @ X8 JH0IE E5 ELIAF (M5xL30)  2/H
R3-3 18048SW-3115 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Spring Washer (%, 2 Z& Jl0|S 28AZ% 9N (3 F: 05) 2/H
R3-4 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Guide Block Washer IR REOHIE 25 E AN (583: 05) 2/H
R3-5 GP-050282-00 L/R Adjusting Bracket(R) I, 2 A& Eet3(R) 1/H
R3-6 08076SC-4113 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Screw I 2 RE E2h3(X) DE LA (M5xL12) 2/H
R3-7 18049SW-3111 L/R Adjusting Bracket(L)Washer I 2 RE (X)) BYA (3 Z:05) 2/H
R3-8 GP-018904-01 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket I, 2 =& LIAL Eet3t 1/H
R3-9 15089SC-7119 L/R Adjusting Screw Bracket Screw I, 2 T LA E2t3 DFUA (ZA :M4XL10)| 2/H
R3-10 SC-000583-00 L/R Adjusting Screw I,  RE LIA 1H
R3-11 GP-018874-00 Lifting Base(R) | ZE HIoIA-R 1/H
R3-12 08076SC-4113 IScrerw(M5xL12) IS HIOIA ELIAF (M5xL12) 2/H
R3-13 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer(@5) Sl ZE HOIA AZE 2tH (S3E:95) | 2H
R3-14 18049SW-3111 Washer(@5) CIZE HOoIA & 2H (S E: 95) 2/H
R3-15 GP-005877-00 Lifting Shaft clZg = 1/H
R3-16 03022SC-4517 IScrerw(M4xL5) 2l ZE = DELAF (M4XL5) 2/H
R3-17 GP-005878-00 Lifting Guide Shaft 2IZE I0IE = 1/H
R3-18 03022SC-4517 IScrerw(M4xL5) 2l T8 JI0IE = DELIAL (M4XL5) 2/H
R3-19 GP-010475-00 Lifting Slider(R) 2l T8 &2t0ld-R 1/H
R3-20 GP-005880-00 Lifting Slider Cushion 2T &etold R4 2/H
R3-21 GP-010246-00 Cylinder Bracker "A" ARIG Eel3tAT 1/H
R3-22 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "A" ARIC St A" SHLEAL 2/H
R3-23 GP-007552-00 Cylinder Bracker "B" Al Bet3 " 1H
R3-24 11603900B000 Stud Screw for Sylinder Bracket "B" AlRIE Bet3l "B SLEAL 1H
R3-25 SN-000061-00 Bushing Nut AEll Bt B"RAUHE 1/H
R3-26 GP-009759-00 Lifting Stopper(R) 2|8 AET-R 1H
R3-27 11603900B000 IStud Screw for Lifting Stopper(L) CIZE AEIH HHLEAF 1/H
R3-28 11604100B000 Lifting Stopper Disk Spring CIZE AE HA AZY (5F:7,013:L) 1H
R3-29 GP-050275-00 Base Plate(R) #HiolA E-R 1/H
R3-30 02010AF-3123 Screw HIOIA B DELIA 4/H
R3-31 11604300B000 Reel Guide Shaft 2 I0lE 5 1H
R3-32 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Shaft Screw 2 JI0IE = E LA (M5xL12) 1/H
R3-33 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Shaft Spring Washer 2 OH0IE | ADE N (S P5) 1/H
R3-34 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Shaft Washer 2 O0IE 5 E 2AH(SEZE: 05) 1/H
R3-35 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Shaft Spring pin 2 O0l1E & ADd B ((5&3A:2,L=10)| 1H
R3-36 11608700B000 Reel Guide Bracket 2 JI0IE Eet3l (P2258 8) 1H
R3-37 08067ET-T121 Reel Guide Bracket Spring pin 2 JH0IE Btz Ang B (SEE:2,L=10) 1H
R3-38 08076SC-4113 Reel Guide Bracket Screw 2 O0IE Zet3l ELIAF (M5xL12) 1/H
R3-39 18048SW-3115 Reel Guide Bracket Spring Washer 2 JH0IE Bt ATE oA (SEE: 95) 1H
R3-40 18049SW-3111 Reel Guide Bracket Washer 2 J0IE ekl BetH (S8 &: 95) 2/H
R3-41 12010SN-1211 Reel Guide Bracket Nut 2 OH0IE a3l EHE (M5, 238) 1H
R3-42 11604400B000 Reel Washer (A) 2 AETY 1/H
R3-43 11604500B000 Reel Base 2 HI0lA 1/H
R3-44 11604600B000 Reel Base spring Pin 2 HIolA AZE 8 (&33! 2, L=20) 1H
R3-45 11604700B000 Reel spring 2 AT 1/H
R3-46 11604800B000 Real Washer ERYT 1H
R3-47 11613800B000 Real Washer(A)-Felt 2 2t M (A)-FELT 1/H
R3-48 11604900B000 ISequin Guide Wheel M2 Ol & 2/H
R3-49 11605000B000 Wheel Stud A 2 AE A" 2/H
R3-50 11605200B000 Wheel Stud B 2 AECEB" 1/H
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Assembly

Ref. No. Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F % Q’ ty No.
R3-51 15029SN-3211 Wheel Stud B Nut 2 AHE"B"E UE (M4,23) 2/H
R3-52 11605500B000 Wheel Stud Grip Ring 2 AHE 8 8 (53:4) 4/H
R3-53 11605600B000 Wheel Stud 2 AHE LA 1/H
R3-54 11606300B000 Wheel Stud Grip Spacer 2 AHES SHLEAF AHIOIA 1/H
R3-55 11613500B000 heel Spring (R) 2 ATZR 1/H
R3-56 11605800B000 Wheel Bracket A 2 Seh3TA" 1/H
R3-57 11605900B000 heel Bracket B ER=RIE - 1/H
R3-58 09005SC-3123 Wheel Bracket Screw 2 Set3l LA (M3XL6) 2/H
R3-59 11606000B000 heel Bracket Stopper 2 Bt AEH 2/H
R3-60 11619700B000 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber 2 Sl AEH DR (L=5) 1H
R3-61 02010AF-3123 Wheel Bracket Stopper Rubber Stopper 2 E2i31 AETH N2 &LIAF (M4xL8) 1/H
R3-62 GP-050274-00 [Sequin Base Cover(R) M2 HI0IA HH-R 1/H
R3-63 02010AF-3123 ISequin Base Cover(L) Screw M2 HI0IA HH ELEAE (M4xL8) 2/H
R3-64 05-0000-SQ10 ISequin Lamp Board (R) M2 3T BE-R 1H
R3-65 18154SC-9134 ISequin Lamp Board Screw(if) N2 SHZ BE ELEAWZX) (M3xL8) 2/H
R3-66 GP-005885-00 ICable Holder A0S &0l 1/H
R3-67 0200SC-8119 ICable Holder Screw A OIS &0l ELEAF (M4XL8) 1/H
R3-68 18014SW-3115 ICable Holder Spring Washer HOIS &0l AZE AAH(SEE 4) 1H
R3-69 18015SW-3111 ICable Holder Washer OIS &0l HAAH(SEE 4) 1H
R3-70 GP-049275-00 [Sequin Needle Holder M2 Hts &d 1/H
R3-71 GP-049280-00 [Stopper Block-B MZAAEH S3-B 1/H
R3-72 GP-049279-01 Stopper Block-A MZAAETH S2-A 1H
R3-73 GP-050296-00 Position Plate (R) IXNZEHE (R 1H
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Assembly

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note. Names of Parts F # Q ty —_
R4-1 11607300B000 Filter Regulator Z'E 2l2dI016(AW2001-02BG) 1
R4-2 02023SC-7113 Filter Regulator Bracket Screw dZ220l8 D& Zei3t ELEAHM4XLS) 2
R4-3 18014SW-3115 Filter Regulator Bracket Spring Washer 2016 DHE2ANATH(SEH:04) 2
R4-4 18015SW-3111 Filter Regulator Bracket Washer 2018 0 S22 B A (S2E:04) 2
R4-5 11607500B000 Finger Valve T o WY (VHK3-025-02S) 1
R4-6 11607600B000 [Stud for Finger Valve 2o WS AHE 2
R4-7 05014SC-4113 Finger Valve Screw T WS ELIAHM4AXL25) 2
R4-8 11607700B000 Elbow AS(1/47) 1
R4-9 11607800B000 ICouple Ring HEZ & (KK13P-02M) 1
R4-10 11609400B000 Pressure Switch 22 A 1
R4-11 11607900B000 Urethane Hose <& S A(TU0B05B) -
R4-12 11607200B000 Fixed Plate for Air Solenoid S S 01 £ 1
R4-13 15039SC-4113 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Screw S 01E ST ELIAHMAXL10) 2
R4-14 18014SW-3115 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Spring Washer S0/ B AT A (5EE:04) 2
R4-15 06003SW-2111 Fixed Plate for Solenoid Washer S0l 2RI H M (52 E:04) 2
R4-16 11607100B000 Manifold Block HLZH 25(SS5Y5-41-02-C6) 1
R4-17 11606700B000 [Solenoid Valve =3l =01 WE(SY5140-5M2) 2
R4-18 11606800B000 Silencer 2 SI1(ASN2-02) 2
R4-19 11607000B000 Nipple LIZ(KQ2H08-02S) 2

R4-20 11021SC-4113 Manifold Block Screw HLZH 25 &LAHM4XL38) 4
R4-21 18014SW-3115 Manifold Block Spring Washer HUZH €8 A" AMH(SEE:04) 4
R4-22 18015SW-3115 Manifold Block Washer HLEZH 28 & AH(S2E:04) 4
R4-23 11606900B000 Nipple LI Z(KQ2H06-02S) 4
R4-24 11608000B000 Urethane Hose 22| EF S A(TU0625B) -
R4-25 11606500B000 Nipple LI Z(KQ2T06-04) 2/H
R4-26 11021SC-4113 Nipple Screw LIZ(KQ2T06-04) & Lt AHM4xL30) 1/H
R4-27 11609500B000 Plug Exe ] 4
R4-28 11608100B000 Urethane Hose <l E S A(TU0425B) -
R4-29 11606500B000 Nipple LI Z(KQ2L04~-M5) 2/H
R4-30 GP-010247-00 |Air Cylinder Ol el 1/H
R4-31 11608600B000 IAir Hose Cover Bracket =22 SA IHH B2t3 9
R4-32 07016SC-4113 IAir Hose Cover Bracket Screw =2 SA I Eeb3l ELAHMAxL12) 18
R4-33 18014SW-3115 |Air Hose Cover Bracket Spring Washer 22 oA HH 2213 AZE JA (SEH:04) 18
R4-34 18015SW-3111 |Air Hose Cover Bracket Washer S SA AHY Set B AN (3E2Z:04) 18
R4-35 11608200B000 |Air Hose Cover A SLSA HB A" 1
R4-36 11608300B000 |Air Hose Cover B SASA HHB" 1
R4-37 11608400B000 IAir Hose Cover C SASA HHC" 1
R4-38 11608500B000 |Air Hose Cover D SASA HH D" 1
R4-39 02010AF-3123 IAir Hose Cover Screw S SA HY E LA (M4xL8) 18
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